October 12-15, 2020 Pennsylvania Jewish Survey GBAO
2-3-2 PARTY |[3-1-3 PARTY PARTY REG | DEOLOGY PARTY/ | DEO
Con Md | Lib
Li be |[Mode |serv | Lib |[Cons | Mod |Cons

Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep | Dem | Rep |G her| ral |rate |ative| Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Summary table ...
Total answering (710)|(468) |(143) | (95)|(509)|(160) |(441) [(108) | (73)|(306)|(267) [(125)|(301)|(204)| (56) [(103)
9 PRES VOTE Bi den 75 97 41 14 97 11 93 18 36 98 76 17 98 95 12 11
Trump 22 2 44 86 2 83 4 79 46 1 20 79 1 4 81 84
(G her) 2 0 9 - 1 3 1 - 14 1 3 1 1 1 6 1
(Und) 1 0 6 - 0 3 1 3 3 1 1 3 0 1 1 4
(Ref) 0 0 - - 0 - 0 - - 0 0 0 0 0 - -
SI M PRES VOTE Bi den 75 98 42 14 97 11 94 18 36 98 76 18 98 95 12 11
Trump 22 2 47 86 2 86 5 82 46 1 20 82 1 4 82 88
(G her) 2 0 9 - 1 3 1 - 14 1 3 1 1 1 6 1
(Und) 0 - 2 - - - 0 - 3 - 1 - - - - -
(Ref) 0 - - - - - 0 - - - 0 - - - - -
28 I RAN Strong support 44 58 22 11 57 8 59 11 10 64 38 9 63 47 6 9
Somewhat support 18 20 14 14 21 12 22 10 3 19 17 19 20 22 9 13
Somewhat oppose 9 8 14 8 8 14 4 13 29 7 12 12 7 10 24 9
Strongly oppose 18 3 35 64 3 62 5 62 31 2 16 58 2 4 54 68
( DK/ Ref) 11 11 15 3 12 4 10 4 26 8 17 2 8 17 7 1
Total Support 62 78 37 25 77 19 81 21 13 83 55 28 83 69 14 22
Total Oppose 27 11 49 72 11 77 9 75 61 9 28 70 9 14 78 77
29 FIN STAT Strong sup 28 31 24 21 31 19 33 19 20 34 25 18 33 26 22 16
Somewhat support 37 38 33 41 39 33 38 34 36 37 37 38 38 40 26 37
Sonmewhat oppose 10 9 14 13 8 18 6 18 19 6 13 17 6 12 24 15
Strongly oppose 7 4 10 18 3 16 4 13 9 3 6 17 3 3 8 21
( DK/ Ref) 18 19 19 7 19 14 19 16 17 19 19 10 19 19 20 10
Total Support 65 68 57 62 69 52 71 52 55 71 62 56 72 66 48 54
Total Oppose 17 12 24 31 12 35 10 32 27 9 19 34 9 15 32 36
Difference table ...
Total answering (710)|(468) |(143) | (95)|(509)|(160) |(441) [(108) | (73)|(306)|(267) [(125)|(301)|(204)| (56) [(103)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 53 | 100 - |-100 92 | -59 87 | -58 8 91 56 | -47 93 90 | -33 | -73
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 49 | 100 | -18 |-100 | 100 (-100 91 | -77 | -24 98 49 | -69 | 100 | 100 [-100 |-100
PARTY REG Dem Rep 53 93 12 | -78 91 | -58 | 100 |-100 - 92 55 | -52 92 89 | -26 | -78
9 PRES Bi den- Trunp 53 95 -4 | -72 95 | -72 89 | -61 | -10 97 56 | -62 97 91 | -70 | -72
SI M PRES Bi den- Trunp 53 96 -6 | -72 95 | -74 90 | -63 | -10 97 57 | -64 98 91 | -71 | -76
28 | RAN Sup- Opp 35 67 | -12 | -48 66 | -57 71 | -53 | -48 74 27 | -42 74 55 | -64 | -55
29 FI N STAT Sup- Opp 48 56 33 31 58 17 61 20 28 62 44 22 62 51 15 17
Q11 Presidential Certainty ...
Total answering (710)|(468) |(143) | (95)|(509)|(160) |(441) [(108) | (73)|(306)|(267) [(125)|(301)|(204)| (56) [(103)
Strong Biden 70 91 39 13 91 11 91 11 24 92 71 15 92 90 12 11
Weak Bi den 5 6 2 1 5 1 2 7 12 6 5 2 6 5 - 1
Strong Trunp 19 1 36 80 1 74 3 74 42 0 17 68 0 2 68 77
Weak Trunmp 3 1 8 6 1 9 1 5 4 1 3 11 1 2 13 7
(C her) 2 0 9 - 1 3 1 - 14 1 3 1 1 1 6 1
(Und) 1 0 6 - 0 3 1 3 3 1 1 3 0 1 1 4
(Ref) 0 0 - - 0 - 0 - - 0 0 0 0 0 - -




GBAO Pennsylvania Jewish Survey
2016 VOTE | PRES VOTE |DEFCT| Bl DEN FAV | TRUMP FAV
Any
Cin Def ec

Tot al ton |Trunp|Bi den|Trunp| tor Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Summary table ...
Total answering (710)|(511) |(149) [(529) [(155)| (70) |(500) [(176) |(149) |(525)
9 PRES VOTE Bi den 75 96 8 | 100 - 42 98 14 5 97
Trunp 22 3 89 - 100 31 1 80 93 1
(G her) 2 0 - - - 13 0 6 1 1
(Und) 1 1 3 - - 11 0 - 1 0
(Ref) 0 0 - - - 3 0 - - 0
SI M PRES VOTE Bi den 75 96 8 | 100 - 46 98 14 5 97
Trunp 22 3 91 - 100 38 1 80 93 1
(G her) 2 0 - - - 13 0 6 1 1
(Und) 0 0 1 - - 2 - - - 0
(Ref) 0 - - - - 1 0 - - 0
28 I RAN Strong support 44 58 6 57 5 15 57 13 6 57
Somewhat support 18 19 17 20 13 17 19 15 17 19
Somewhat oppose 9 7 15 7 14 32 7 14 12 7
Strongly oppose 18 4 60 4 63 30 5 53 61 4
( DK/ Ref) 11 12 2 12 4 6 13 4 4 13
Total Support 62 77 23 77 18 32 76 28 23 76
Total Oppose 27 11 75 11 78 62 11 67 73 11
29 FIN STAT Strong sup 28 30 22 31 20 19 31 21 22 31
Somewhat support 37 39 31 39 30 37 39 31 34 38
Somewhat oppose 10 8 20 8 20 20 8 16 18 8
Strongly oppose 7 4 18 3 18 7 3 17 16 3
( DK/ Ref) 18 19 10 19 12 17 19 14 10 20
Total Support 65 69 52 70 50 56 69 53 56 69
Total QOppose 17 12 38 11 38 27 11 33 34 11
Difference table ...
Total answering (710)|(511) |(149) [(529) [(155)| (70) |(500) [(176) |(149) |(525)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 53 84 | -44 83 | -46 4 84 | -32 | -39 82
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 49 90 | -75 89 | -79 | -11 89 | -58 | -73 88
PARTY REG Dem Rep 53 85 | -46 86 | -48 12 87 | -31 | -39 84
9 PRES Bi den- Trunp 53 93 | -81 | 100 |-100 10 96 | -65 | -88 97
SI M PRES Bi den- Tr unp 53 93 | -83 | 100 |-100 9 97 | -65 | -88 97
28 | RAN Sup- Opp 35 66 | -52 66 | -60 | -30 65 | -39 | -49 65
29 FI N STAT Sup- Opp 48 57 14 59 12 29 58 19 22 58
Q11 Presidential Certainty ...
Total answering (710)|(511) |(149) [(529) [(155)| (70) |(500) [(176) |(149) |(525)
Strong Bi den 70 91 5 94 - 31 92 14 5 92
Weak Bi den 5 5 3 6 - 11 5 - - 5
Strong Trunp 19 3 75 - 86 18 1 69 81 1
Weak Trunp 3 0 14 - 14 13 - 11 12 0
(C her) 2 0 - - - 13 0 6 1 1
(Und) 1 1 3 - - 11 0 - 1 0
(Ref) 0 0 - - - 3 0 - - 0
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October 12-15, 2020

Pennsylvania Jewish Survey

| RAN DEAL FI'N STATUS AGREEMENT
Strng|{Smmt |Smwt [Strng| DK |Total [Total |Strng|{Smm |Smat DK |Tot al |Tot al
Tot al sup | sup | opp | opp | Ref sup | opp | sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp
Summary table ...
Total answering (710)|(314) ((128) | (67)|(126)| (75)|(442)|(192)|(200) [(264)| (74)((124) |(464)|(122)
9 PRES VOTE Bi den 75 97 82 56 18 81 92 31 81 79 57 81 80 49
Trunp 22 2 16 33 78 9 6 62 16 18 41 14 17 48
(O her) 2 0 2 5 4 3 1 4 3 1 1 3 2 2
(Und) 1 0 1 6 0 5 0 2 1 3 - - 2 1
(Ref) 0 0 - - - 2 0 - - - - 2 - -
SI M PRES VOTE Bi den 75 97 83 56 18 83 93 31 81 79 57 82 80 49
Trunp 22 2 16 39 78 9 6 65 16 19 41 14 18 49
(O her) 2 0 2 5 4 3 1 4 3 1 1 3 2 2
(Und) 0 0 - - - 3 0 - 1 1 - - 1 -
(Ref) 0 - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - -
28 I RAN Strong support 44 | 100 - - - - 71 - 63 41 26 42 50 23
Somewhat support 18 - 100 - - - 29 - 10 30 10 14 22 8
Somewhat oppose 9 - - 100 - - - 35 3 7 46 5 5 30
Strongly oppose 18 - - - 100 - - 65 15 12 18 16 13 37
( DK/ Ref) 11 - - - - 100 - - 9 11 1 22 10 2
Total Support 62 | 100 | 100 - - - 100 - 73 71 35 57 72 32
Total Oppose 27 - - 100 | 100 - - 100 18 19 64 21 18 67
29 FIN STAT Strong sup 28 40 16 9 24 24 33 19 | 100 - - - 43 -
Sonewhat support 37 34 62 27 25 37 42 26 - 100 - - 57 -
Sonmewhat oppose 10 6 6 50 11 1 6 24 - - 100 - - 60
Strongly oppose 7 3 2 5 25 2 3 18 - - - - - 40
( DK/ Ref) 18 17 14 9 16 37 16 14 - - - 100 - -
Total Support 65 74 78 36 49 61 75 44 | 100 | 100 - - 100 -
Total Oppose 17 9 8 55 35 3 9 42 - - 100 - - 100
Difference table ...
Total answering (710)|(314) ((128) | (67)|(126)| (75)|(442)|(192)|(200) [(264)| (74)((124) |(464)|(122)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 53 83 63 47 | -38 64 77 -9 61 53 39 67 56 23
3-1-3 PARTY I D Dem Rep 49 88 67 26 | -67 70 82 | -35 63 55 17 60 58 3
PARTY REG Dem Rep 53 89 78 11 | -41 58 86 | -24 70 57 11 59 62 10
9 PRES Bi den- Trunp 53 94 66 23 | -60 72 86 | -31 65 61 16 67 63 0
SI M PRES Bi den- Tr unp 53 94 67 18 | -61 74 86 | -34 65 61 16 68 63 0
28 | RAN Sup- Opp 35| 100 | 100 |-100 |-100 - 100 |- 100 55 52 | -29 36 54 | -35
29 FI N STAT Sup- Opp 48 65 70 | -20 13 58 67 2 | 100 | 100 |-100 - 100 |- 100
Q11 Presidential Certainty ...
Total answering (710)|(314) ((128) | (67)|(126)| (75)|(442)|(192)|(200) [(264)| (74)((124) |(464)|(122)
Strong Biden 70 96 77 23 15 80 91 18 79 74 37 80 76 36
Weak Biden 5 0 4 33 2 1 1 13 2 5 21 1 3 12
Strong Trunp 19 2 10 19 73 9 5 55 13 16 32 10 14 43
Weak Trunp 3 - 6 14 5 - 2 8 3 2 9 4 2 5
(C her) 2 0 2 5 4 3 1 4 3 1 1 3 2 2
(Und) 1 0 1 6 0 5 0 2 1 3 - - 2 1
(Ref) 0 0 - - - 2 0 - - - - 2 - -
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GBAO

Pennsylvania Jewish Survey

DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth
Total |[form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No
Summary table ...
Total answering (710)|(213) |(170) [(227) | (64)|(639) |(249) [(437)
9 PRES VOTE Bi den 75 81 77 71 49 77 78 73
Trunp 22 17 22 22 46 19 18 23
(G her) 2 1 - 4 3 2 2 2
(Und) 1 - 1 3 3 1 1 1
(Ref) 0 1 0 - - 0 1 -
SI M PRES VOTE Bi den 75 82 77 71 50 77 79 73
Trunp 22 17 22 23 47 20 19 24
(G her) 2 1 - 4 3 2 2 2
(Und) 0 - 1 1 - 1 - 0
(Ref) 0 0 - - - 0 0 -
28 I RAN Strong support 44 56 34 46 18 47 45 44
Somewhat support 18 17 22 18 9 19 18 19
Somewhat oppose 9 6 10 7 29 7 4 12
Strongly oppose 18 11 20 17 41 15 23 14
( DK/ Ref) 11 10 13 12 2 11 9 11
Total Support 62 73 57 64 28 66 64 62
Total Oppose 27 17 31 24 70 23 27 26
29 FIN STAT Strong sup 28 27 35 27 11 30 31 26
Somewhat support 37 40 28 42 34 37 35 38
Somewhat oppose 10 9 14 5 28 9 7 13
Strongly oppose 7 5 4 9 14 6 8 7
( DK/ Ref) 18 20 18 16 12 18 19 16
Total Support 65 67 63 70 45 67 67 64
Total QOppose 17 13 18 14 43 15 15 19
Difference table ...
Total answering (710)|(213) |(170) [(227) | (64)|(639) |(249) [(437)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 53 64 58 43 19 56 60 52
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 49 61 54 43 2 54 56 48
PARTY REG Dem Rep 53 65 56 51 -3 59 62 51
9 PRES Bi den- Trunp 53 64 55 49 3 58 60 50
SI M PRES Bi den- Tr unp 53 65 55 48 3 57 60 49
28 | RAN Sup- Opp 35 55 26 40 | -43 43 37 36
29 FI N STAT Sup- Opp 48 53 45 56 2 53 52 45
Q11 Presidential Certainty ...
Total answering (710) |(213) |(170) [(227) | (64)|(639) |(249) [(437)
Strong Bi den 70 79 71 70 25 74 76 67
Weak Biden 5 2 6 0 23 3 3 6
Strong Trunp 19 16 16 21 33 17 16 20
Weak Trunp 3 1 6 1 13 2 3 4
(G her) 2 1 - 4 3 2 2 2
(Und) 1 - 1 3 3 1 1 1
(Ref) 0 1 0 - - 0 1 -

October 12-15, 2020



October 12-15, 2020 Pennsylvania Jewish Survey GBAO
GENDER GENDER/ AGE AGE
Men Wnen 40 | Non | Non
under | Men |under |Wonen|18 - (30 - |40 - |50 - |Over [18 - and |Oth [Oth
Tot al Men |Wonen| 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 29 39 49 64 64 39 |over |18-39| 40+
Summary table ...
Total answering (710)|(338) [(368)| (86)|(252)| (95)|(272)| (78)((107)| (99) [(185)|(241)|(185) |(525) |(150) [(489)
9 PRES VOTE Bi den 75 67 81 75 65 75 83 77 74 65 75 78 75 74 79 76
Trunp 22 27 18 20 29 24 15 23 22 28 25 17 22 22 19 20
(O her) 2 4 - 5 4 - - - 4 7 - 1 2 2 2 2
(Und) 1 2 1 - 3 1 1 - 1 - - 4 0 2 0 2
(Ref) 0 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 0 1 - 0 - 0
SI M PRES VOTE Bi den 75 67 82 75 65 75 84 77 74 65 75 79 75 75 79 77
Trunp 22 27 18 20 30 25 16 23 22 28 25 18 22 22 19 20
(O her) 2 4 - 5 4 - - - 4 7 - 1 2 2 2 2
(Und) 0 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1
(Ref) 0 - 0 - - - 0 - - - - 0 - 0 - 0
28 I RAN Strong support 44 45 43 44 45 27 49 26 43 39 50 49 36 47 41 49
Somewhat support 18 14 22 17 13 22 22 26 15 21 14 19 20 17 22 18
Somewhat oppose 9 9 10 16 6 24 5 34 9 5 7 5 20 6 13 6
Strongly oppose 18 26 10 18 30 16 8 7 23 25 21 13 16 18 14 16
( DK/ Ref) 11 6 15 5 6 12 16 7 10 10 8 14 9 11 10 12
Total Support 62 59 65 61 58 49 71 52 58 60 64 68 55 65 63 66
Total Oppose 27 35 20 34 36 40 13 41 32 30 28 18 36 24 27 22
29 FIN STAT Strong sup 28 30 26 26 31 25 27 25 26 20 29 32 26 29 29 30
Somewhat support 37 37 37 38 37 38 37 39 37 42 34 37 38 37 38 37
Sonmewhat oppose 10 11 10 13 10 18 7 25 8 8 13 5 15 9 13 7
Strongly oppose 7 8 6 11 6 4 7 2 11 11 6 5 7 7 5 6
( DK/ Ref) 18 14 21 12 15 16 22 9 17 18 16 21 14 19 16 18
Total Support 65 67 63 63 68 63 64 64 63 62 64 69 64 66 67 68
Total Oppose 17 19 16 24 17 22 14 27 20 19 20 10 23 15 18 14
Difference table ...
Total answering (710)|(338) [(368)| (86)|(252)| (95)|(272)| (78)((107)| (99) [(185)|(241)|(185) |(525) |(150) [(489)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 53 34 69 39 32 64 71 74 37 22 53 65 53 53 60 55
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 49 30 66 44 25 60 69 71 40 17 44 63 53 48 62 51
PARTY REG Dem Rep 53 35 71 43 32 53 78 60 42 40 49 65 49 55 60 58
9 PRES Bi den- Trunp 53 41 63 54 36 51 68 55 52 36 50 61 53 53 60 57
SI M PRES Bi den- Tr unp 53 40 64 54 35 50 69 55 52 36 50 61 53 52 60 57
28 | RAN Sup- Opp 35 24 45 27 22 9 58 11 25 30 35 50 19 41 36 45
29 FI N STAT Sup- Opp 48 48 47 39 52 41 50 37 44 43 44 59 41 51 49 54
Q11 Presidential Certainty ...
Total answering (710)|(338) [(368)| (86)|(252)| (95)|(272)| (78)((107)| (99) [(185)|(241)|(185) |(525) |(150) [(489)
Strong Biden 70 64 75 65 64 56 82 53 67 63 73 77 61 73 71 75
Weak Biden 5 3 6 9 1 19 1 24 7 2 2 1 14 1 8 1
Strong Trunp 19 24 14 17 26 14 14 7 20 28 22 15 15 20 12 19
Weak Trunp 3 3 3 4 3 11 1 15 1 - 3 1 7 2 7 1
(G her) 2 4 - 5 4 - - - 4 7 - 1 2 2 2 2
(Und) 1 2 1 - 3 1 1 - 1 - - 4 0 2 0 2
(Ref) 0 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 0 1 - 0 - 0
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GBAO Pennsylvania Jewish Survey October 12-15, 2020
EDUCATI ON GENDER/ EDUC ACE/ EDUC
VoTch Tot al Non Non Young a der
Some | 4yr |Post |Total | Non |Coll ([Coll |Coll |[Coll [|Young| Non |O der| Non
Total |[Coll |coll [Grad [Coll |Coll Men | Men |Wormen|Wonen|Col | [Coll [Coll |Coll

Summary table ...
Total answering (710)1(110) |(220) [(348) [(568) |(140)|(279) | (58)((285)| (82)|(216)| (68)((352)| (72)
9 PRES VOTE Bi den 75 68 68 83 77 65 70 55 84 71 76 57 78 72
Trunp 22 31 29 13 19 32 24 41 15 27 19 40 19 26
(G her) 2 - 1 3 2 2 4 4 - - 4 4 1 -
(Und) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 0 - 2 1
(Ref) 0 1 - 0 0 0 - - 1 1 - - 0 1
SI M PRES VOTE Bi den 75 69 68 83 77 66 70 55 84 73 76 57 78 74
Trunp 22 31 30 13 20 32 25 41 15 27 20 40 20 26
(G her) 2 - 1 3 2 2 4 4 - - 4 4 1 -
(Und) 0 - - 1 0 - 1 - - - - - 1 -
(Ref) 0 - - 0 0 - - - 0 - - - 0 -
28 I RAN Strong support 44 34 39 53 48 30 47 34 48 27 43 16 50 43
Somewhat support 18 18 14 18 16 25 15 10 18 36 17 29 16 22
Somewhat oppose 9 31 9 3 5 26 5 26 5 26 5 44 5 9
Strongly oppose 18 11 24 16 19 13 26 29 12 2 22 10 17 16
( DK/ Ref) 11 7 14 10 12 6 7 1 17 10 11 2 12 10
Total Support 62 51 53 71 64 55 62 44 66 63 61 44 66 65
Total Oppose 27 42 33 19 24 39 31 56 18 28 28 54 22 25
29 FIN STAT Strong sup 28 27 31 28 29 23 31 23 27 24 26 19 31 28
Somewhat support 37 30 30 41 37 39 38 31 35 44 38 43 36 35
Somewhat oppose 10 27 12 4 7 23 7 30 8 17 7 33 8 13
Strongly oppose 7 4 6 8 7 5 7 10 8 1 10 3 5 6
( DK/ Ref) 18 11 21 18 19 11 16 6 23 14 19 3 19 18
Total Support 65 57 61 69 66 62 70 54 62 68 64 61 67 63
Total QOppose 17 32 18 13 15 27 14 40 15 18 17 35 13 19
Difference table ...
Total answering (710)1(110) |(220) [(348) [(568) |(140) |(279) | (58)((285)| (82)|(216) | (68)((352)| (72)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 53 56 44 60 53 50 36 27 70 66 44 35 59 64
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 49 50 33 61 50 45 32 18 67 64 44 31 54 58
PARTY REG Dem Rep 53 39 41 70 58 33 40 6 77 52 56 8 59 52
9 PRES Bi den- Trunp 53 38 40 69 58 32 46 14 69 45 57 17 58 46
SI M PRES Bi den- Tr unp 53 39 38 70 57 33 45 14 69 46 57 17 58 49
28 | RAN Sup- Opp 35 9 20 53 40 16 31 | -12 48 35 33 | -10 44 40
29 FI N STAT Sup- Opp 48 25 43 57 51 35 55 13 47 50 47 26 54 43
Q11 Presidential Certainty ...
Total answering (710)1(110) |(220) [(348) [(568) |(140)|(279)| (58)((285)| (82)|(216) | (68)((352)| (72)
Strong Biden 70 46 67 81 76 47 69 43 82 51 74 24 77 69
Weak Bi den 5 22 2 1 1 17 1 12 2 21 3 33 1 3
Strong Trunp 19 18 27 12 18 23 21 35 14 14 19 20 17 26
Weak Trunmp 3 12 2 1 2 10 2 6 1 12 - 20 3 -
(C her) 2 - 1 3 2 2 4 4 - - 4 4 1 -
(Und) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 0 - 2 1
(Ref) 0 1 - 0 0 0 - - 1 1 - - 0 1




October 12-15, 2020

Pennsylvania Jewish Survey

PRO- | SRAEL WOLF FAV DEM PTY FAYREP PTY FAV\
Neu Don’ t

Tot al Yes No | Fav |Unfav|tral 1D ID | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Summary table ...
Total answering (710)|(618) | (47)|(446) [(158)| (55)((658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162) [(519)
9 PRES VOTE Bi den 75 76 55 92 25 72 75 74 97 23 19 93
Trunp 22 20 45 6 67 22 22 22 2 71 78 4
(G her) 2 2 - 1 5 6 2 - 0 4 1 2
(Und) 1 1 - 1 3 - 1 4 1 1 2 -
(Ref) 0 0 - 0 - - 0 - 0 - - 0
SI M PRES VOTE Bi den 75 77 55 93 25 72 75 76 97 23 19 94
Trunp 22 21 45 6 70 22 22 22 2 72 79 4
(G her) 2 2 - 1 5 6 2 - 0 4 1 2
(Und) 0 0 - 1 - - 0 2 0 - 1 -
(Ref) 0 0 - 0 - - 0 - - - - 0
28 I RAN Strong support 44 50 3 59 12 27 45 30 57 16 11 56
Somewhat support 18 17 28 19 12 20 17 30 20 12 16 18
Somewhat oppose 9 6 45 5 17 33 10 2 7 16 12 8
Strongly oppose 18 19 17 6 52 19 18 9 4 50 55 6
( DK/ Ref) 11 8 7 11 7 1 9 29 12 6 5 12
Total Support 62 67 31 78 24 47 62 60 77 28 27 74
Total Oppose 27 25 62 11 69 52 28 11 11 66 68 13
29 FIN STAT Strong sup 28 30 11 33 20 17 29 23 30 26 27 29
Sonmewhat support 37 38 25 39 30 44 37 40 40 28 34 37
Sonmewhat oppose 10 9 43 7 19 23 11 2 9 15 17 9
Strongly oppose 7 6 21 4 15 8 7 7 3 18 11 5
( DK/ Ref) 18 17 - 18 16 8 17 28 18 14 9 20
Total Support 65 68 36 72 49 61 66 63 70 54 62 66
Total Qppose 17 15 64 10 34 31 18 9 12 33 29 14
Difference table ...
Total answering (710)|(618) | (47)|(446) [(158)| (55)((658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162) [(519)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 53 53 33 78 | -19 65 54 35 87 | -27 | -31 81
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 49 51 29 82 | -45 57 50 43 91 | -51 | -56 84
PARTY REG Dem Rep 53 56 10 87 | -33 43 55 28 85 | -20 | -26 82
9 PRES Bi den- Trunp 53 56 10 87 | -42 50 53 53 95 | -48 | -59 89
SI M PRES Bi den- Tr unp 53 56 10 87 | -45 50 52 55 95 | -49 | -59 90
28 | RAN Sup- Opp 35 43 | -30 67 | -45 -5 34 49 66 | -38 | -41 61
29 FI N STAT Sup- Opp 48 53 | -28 61 15 30 48 54 58 21 33 52
Q11 Presidential Certainty ...
Total answering (710)|(618) | (47)((446) [(158)| (55)((658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162) [(519)
Strong Biden 70 74 29 92 18 43 70 68 91 22 18 88
Weak Biden 5 2 27 0 7 29 4 6 6 2 1 5
Strong Trunp 19 19 24 5 57 16 18 22 2 61 69 3
Weak Trunp 3 1 21 1 10 6 3 - - 10 9 1
(G her) 2 2 - 1 5 6 2 - 0 4 1 2
(Und) 1 1 - 1 3 - 1 4 1 1 2 -
(Ref) 0 0 - 0 - - 0 - 0 - - 0

GBAO
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Pennsylvania Jewish Survey

October 12-15, 2020

| SSUES VOTE LI KLY VOTE H STORY
Cor Cim| Sup |Polc | Soc [Natl Al nst | Not Less
ona |[Hth |Econ | ate |reme |refrm Sec |[secur|Alrdy| cer |Alrdy|4 of |3+ of |2+ of [than
Total |virus|care | ony |chng |Court race |Medcr| ity |voted|tain |voted 4 4 4 | 2/4
Summary table ...
Total answering (710)[(310) [(197) |(184) |(136)|(118)|(100)| (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) [(553)|(496) [(571) [(651)| (59)
9 PRES VOTE Bi den 75 93 81 37 96 86 83 91 44 90 72 70 78 77 75 71
Trunp 22 5 14 56 2 14 16 9 51 6 25 26 18 19 21 29
(O her) 2 - 3 4 - - - - 4 3 2 2 2 2 2 -
(Und) 1 2 2 3 1 - - - 1 - 2 2 2 2 2 -
(Ref) 0 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 0 0 0 -
SI M PRES VOTE Bi den 75 93 82 37 98 86 83 91 44 91 72 71 79 77 75 71
Trunp 22 6 14 58 2 14 16 9 52 6 25 27 19 20 22 29
(O her) 2 - 3 4 - - - - 4 3 2 2 2 2 2 -
(Und) 0 1 1 1 - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 -
(Ref) 0 0 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 0 0 -
28 I RAN Strong support 44 51 48 24 63 56 56 40 32 57 42 41 53 49 a7 17
Somewhat support 18 18 27 14 24 16 13 25 13 21 16 17 15 16 17 30
Sonmewhat oppose 9 11 5 16 3 2 9 17 10 5 11 11 7 9 9 11
Strongly oppose 18 7 8 41 2 17 8 3 39 6 21 21 16 17 18 13
( DK/ Ref) 11 14 12 4 8 9 15 14 6 13 10 10 9 9 9 30
Total Support 62 69 75 39 86 72 69 66 45 77 58 58 68 65 64 46
Total Oppose 27 17 13 57 5 19 17 20 49 10 32 32 23 26 27 24
29 FIN STAT Strong sup 28 30 30 27 32 31 22 27 23 33 27 27 31 30 29 18
Sonewhat support 37 41 41 33 38 40 38 34 26 35 38 38 34 35 35 57
Somewhat oppose 10 9 3 21 5 2 16 17 21 7 11 11 10 10 11 4
Strongly oppose 7 3 6 12 3 10 6 2 9 5 7 7 7 8 7 4
( DK/ Ref) 18 17 19 8 23 17 18 19 21 20 17 17 18 17 18 16
Total Support 65 71 71 59 69 71 61 61 49 68 65 65 65 65 64 76
Total Oppose 17 13 9 33 8 12 22 19 30 12 19 19 17 18 18 9
Difference table ...
Total answering (710)[(310) [(197) |(184) |(136)|(118)|(100)| (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) [(553)|(496) [(571) [(651)| (59)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 53 77 65 2 87 64 70 74 9 75 48 46 60 56 54 36
3-1-3 PARTY I D Dem Rep 49 81 69 | -17 95 64 64 78 -8 83 42 40 57 54 50 36
PARTY REG Dem Rep 53 76 71 1 92 67 73 71 8 86 45 44 60 58 56 18
9 PRES Bi den- Trunp 53 88 67 | -18 94 73 68 81 -7 84 a7 44 60 58 54 43
SI M PRES Bi den- Tr unp 53 87 67 | -21 96 73 68 81 -8 85 a7 44 59 58 53 43
28 | RAN Sup- Opp 35 52 62 | -18 81 54 52 45 -5 67 26 26 45 38 36 22
29 FIN STAT Sup- Opp 48 58 62 27 61 60 39 42 19 56 46 46 48 47 46 67
Q11 Presidential Certainty ...
Total answering (710)[(310) [(197) |(184) |(136)|(118)|(100)| (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) |(553)|(496) [(571) [(651)| (59)
Strong Biden 70 86 80 33 94 86 80 78 40 9 67 64 75 73 71 58
Weak Biden 5 6 1 5 2 0 3 13 4 - 5 6 3 4 4 13
Strong Trunp 19 3 11 49 2 14 16 9 40 6 22 22 17 17 18 29
Weak Trunp 3 2 3 7 - - - - 12 - 2 4 2 2 3 -
(C her) 2 - 3 4 - - - - 4 3 2 2 2 2 2 -
(Und) 1 2 2 3 1 - - - 1 - 2 2 2 2 2 -
(Ref) 0 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 0 0 0 -




October 12-15, 2020

Pennsylvania Jewish Survey

REG ON MEDI A MKT |PHONE TYPE
Phil alPhil |Phil |Pitts|Phila

del ph|Bucks|West |burgh| del |[Pitts Land
Total |Cnty |Cnty |[burbs|Rest |phia |burgh|Cell |line

Summary table ...
Total answering (710)|(134) |(178) [(262) [(137)|(584)| (95)|(104) [(240)
9 PRES VOTE Bi den 75 78 67 86 60 78 67 72 73
Trunp 22 19 33 12 30 20 20 26 21
(G her) 2 3 - 2 5 1 7 2 2
(Und) 1 1 - 1 5 0 5 1 3
(Ref) 0 - - 0 1 0 1 - 0
SI M PRES VOTE Bi den 75 79 67 86 60 78 68 72 74
Trunp 22 19 33 12 32 20 23 26 23
(G her) 2 3 - 2 5 1 7 2 2
(Und) 0 - - - 3 - 1 - 0
(Ref) 0 - - - 1 - 1 - 0
28 I RAN Strong support 44 48 39 50 37 46 41 42 34
Somewhat support 18 19 13 17 26 16 26 23 20
Somewhat oppose 9 8 16 4 12 9 13 5 19
Strongly oppose 18 13 22 18 15 18 12 22 16
( DK/ Ref) 11 12 10 11 10 11 8 7 10
Total Support 62 67 51 67 63 62 67 66 54
Total Oppose 27 22 38 22 27 27 24 27 36
29 FIN STAT Strong sup 28 28 24 31 30 28 29 26 23
Somewhat support 37 39 33 37 41 36 44 42 36
Sonmewhat oppose 10 9 18 6 10 11 9 4 16
Strongly oppose 7 5 6 9 6 7 4 16 5
( DK/ Ref) 18 18 18 18 14 18 13 12 20
Total Support 65 67 57 67 71 64 73 69 59
Total Qppose 17 15 24 15 15 18 14 20 21

Difference table ...
Total answering (710)|(134) |(178) [(262) [(137)|(584)| (95)|(104) [(240)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 53 57 a7 65 32 57 50 43 56
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 49 60 35 63 30 53 48 37 51
PARTY REG Dem Rep 53 62 35 71 37 57 61 55 43
9 PRES Bi den- Trunp 53 59 35 74 30 58 a7 46 51
SI M PRES Bi den- Tr unp 53 60 35 74 29 58 45 46 51
28 | RAN Sup- Opp 35 45 13 45 36 34 43 39 18
29 FI N STAT Sup- Opp 48 52 33 53 55 46 59 49 38

Q11 Presidential Certainty ...

Total answering (710)|(134) |(178) [(262) [(137)|(584)| (95)|(104) [(240)
Strong Bi den 70 75 59 83 54 73 63 68 61
Weak Biden 5 3 8 3 5 5 4 4 12
Strong Trunp 19 16 28 12 22 18 14 22 14
Weak Trunp 3 2 5 0 7 2 6 3 7
(G her) 2 3 - 2 5 1 7 2 2
(Und) 1 1 - 1 5 0 5 1 3
(Ref) 0 - - 0 1 0 1 - 0

GBAO
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GBAO

Pennsylvania Jewish Survey

October 12-15, 2020

2-3-2 PARTY |[3-1-3 PARTY PARTY REG | DEOLOGY PARTY/ | DEO
Con Md | Lib
Li be |[Mode |serv | Lib [Cons | Mod |Cons

Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep | Dem | Rep |G her| ral |rate |ative| Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Presidential Defectors ...
Total answering (710)|(468) |(143) | (95)|(509)|(160) |(441) [(108) | (73)|(306) |(267) [(125)|(301)|(204)| (56) [(103)
REG Dem Not Bi den 5 3 10 6 3 7 7 - - 2 5 10 2 5 11 5
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 2 7 7 2 8 - 21 - 2 5 7 2 3 9 8
2-3-2 Deni Not Biden 2 3 - - 3 - 2 - - 1 1 5 1 5 - -
Rep/ Not Trunp 2 - - 14 - 8 0 5 - - 2 7 - - 8 9
3-1-3 Denf Not Biden 2 3 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 2 1 6 2 5 - -
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 - 10 14 - 17 1 11 8 0 4 13 - - 19 16
ANY Deni Not Bi den 5 3 10 5 3 6 7 - 3 2 4 11 2 5 11 4
Rep/ Not Trunp 5 2 12 14 2 17 1 21 8 2 6 13 2 3 19 16
ANY Def ect or 10 5 21 19 5 22 7 21 11 4 10 23 4 8 29 18
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (710)|(468) |(143) | (95) |(509)|(160) |(441) [(108) | (73)|(306)|(267) [(125)|(301)|(204)| (56) [(103)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 44 55 24 19 54 15 49 20 28 50 49 18 51 59 2 10
Heal th care 28 31 24 18 31 14 32 18 15 36 21 21 36 25 - 23
The econony 26 13 48 59 13 61 15 59 49 11 26 60 11 16 59 63
C i mate change 19 25 13 - 26 1 25 2 6 29 15 3 29 21 3 -
The Suprene Court 17 20 7 17 19 12 21 15 6 21 15 11 20 16 8 13
Police reformracl just 14 15 19 - 16 10 14 2 24 20 13 4 20 10 22 3
Soc Sec and Medicare 14 17 9 7 16 5 15 6 14 11 19 11 11 25 4 5
Nat i onal security 12 7 19 28 7 28 9 31 15 4 15 24 4 12 25 29
Taxes 6 4 9 10 3 11 2 9 24 4 5 8 4 2 14 10
Educat i on 6 5 6 7 5 7 6 - 10 5 5 6 5 4 10 6
| srael 4 1 9 13 1 14 2 14 3 0 3 16 0 1 5 17
Iran 3 1 9 2 1 9 1 7 6 1 5 3 1 1 19 4
| nmi gration 3 2 1 5 2 4 2 5 - 3 1 4 3 1 2 5
(G her) 5 4 4 10 4 7 5 9 - 3 6 8 3 5 4 9
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1
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October 12-15, 2020

Pennsylvania Jewish Survey

2016 VOTE | PRES VOTE |DEFCT| BI DEN FAV | TRUMP FAV
Any
Cin Def ec

Tot al ton |Trunp|Bi den|Trunp| tor Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Presidential Defectors ...
Total answering (710) |(511) |(149) [(529) [(155)| (70) |(500) [(176) |(149) |(525)
REG Dem Not Bi den 5 2 12 - 14 48 2 10 15 1
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 4 2 4 - 37 4 1 - 4
2-3-2 Deni Not Biden 2 1 5 - 6 19 1 2 5 1
Rep/ Not Trunp 2 1 3 2 - 19 2 - - 2
3-1-3 Denf Not Bi den 2 1 5 - 7 25 1 4 5 1
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 2 5 3 - 39 3 3 1 3
ANY Deni Not Bi den 5 1 13 - 14 49 2 10 14 1
Rep/ Not Trunp 5 4 5 6 - 54 5 3 1 5
ANY Def ect or 10 5 17 6 14 | 100 7 13 14 6
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (710) |(511) |(149) [(529) [(155)| (70) |(500) [(176) |(149) |(525)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 44 52 16 54 10 42 54 15 11 53
Heal th care 28 31 18 30 18 12 30 20 19 31
The econony 26 14 63 13 66 35 14 57 61 14
Climate change 19 25 3 25 2 8 25 5 3 25
The Suprene Court 17 19 11 19 10 11 21 9 11 19
Police reformracl just 14 16 10 16 10 4 14 15 12 16
Soc Sec and Medi care 14 15 6 17 6 17 17 6 8 15
Nati onal security 12 8 27 7 29 17 8 26 30 8
Taxes 6 3 9 4 8 12 4 10 9 4
Educati on 6 5 8 5 5 6 5 7 2 5
| srael 4 1 12 1 15 16 1 13 15 1
Iran 3 1 7 0 9 6 0 9 10 0
| nmi gration 3 2 2 2 4 2 2 4 4 2
(G her) 5 5 6 5 5 9 5 5 6 5
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 - - 1

GBAO
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GBAO

Pennsylvania Jewish Survey

October 12-15, 2020

| RAN DEAL FI N STATUS AGREEMENT
Strng|{Smmt |Smwt [Strng| DK |Total [Total |Strng|{Smam |Smat DK |Tot al |Tot al

Tot al sup | sup | opp | opp | Ref sup | opp | sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp
Presidential Defectors ...
Total answering (710)|(314) |(128) | (67) [(126)| (75)|(442) [(192)|(200)|(264)| (74)[(124) |(464)|(122)
REG Dem Not Bi den 5 1 6 7 11 4 3 10 3 6 3 4 4 6
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 2 2 17 2 3 2 7 2 4 14 1 3 9
2-3-2 Deni Not Biden 2 0 3 8 3 1 1 4 2 1 6 1 1 4
Rep/ Not Trunp 2 1 2 3 4 - 1 4 2 2 4 - 2 2
3-1-3 Denf Not Biden 2 0 4 9 3 2 2 5 3 2 6 1 2 4
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 2 2 14 8 - 2 10 2 5 4 4 4 4
ANY Deni Not Bi den 5 1 7 11 10 3 3 10 4 5 7 4 4 8
Rep/ Not Trunp 5 2 2 24 8 2 2 14 3 5 12 6 4 9
ANY Def ect or 10 3 9 33 17 6 5 23 6 10 19 10 8 15
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (710)|(314) |(128) | (67) [(126)| (75)|(442)[(192)|(200)|(264)| (74)|(124) |(464)|(122)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 44 51 43 49 16 56 48 28 46 48 39 42 47 32
Heal th care 28 30 42 15 13 31 33 13 30 31 9 30 30 15
The econony 26 14 21 45 60 10 16 55 24 23 51 12 24 50
C i mate change 19 27 25 6 3 15 27 4 21 19 9 25 20 9
The Suprene Court 17 21 15 4 16 14 19 12 18 18 3 16 18 11
Police reformracl just 14 18 10 13 6 20 16 9 11 14 21 14 13 18
Soc Sec and Medicare 14 13 19 25 3 18 14 10 13 13 23 15 13 15
Nat i onal security 12 9 9 13 27 7 9 22 10 9 25 15 9 21
Taxes 6 3 1 15 12 5 2 13 6 6 3 7 6 3
Educat i on 6 3 9 5 9 6 4 8 4 4 4 8 4 8
| srael 4 1 2 4 16 2 1 12 5 3 3 4 4 6
Iran 3 - - 5 8 5 - 7 2 3 - 4 3 1
| nmi gration 3 3 1 1 4 - 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 1
(G her) 5 6 3 1 7 3 5 5 4 4 7 4 4 9
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 - - - 4 1 - 2 1 - 0 1 -
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October 12-15, 2020

Pennsylvania Jewish Survey

DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth
Total |[form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No
Presidential Defectors ...
Total answering (710)|(213) |(170) [(227) | (64)|(639) |(249) [(437)
REG Dem Not Bi den 5 2 6 4 17 4 7 4
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 3 6 3 5 4 2 5
2-3-2 Deni Not Biden 2 0 4 2 3 2 2 2
Rep/ Not Trunp 2 2 4 2 - 2 3 1
3-1-3 Denf Not Bi den 2 1 4 2 3 2 3 2
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 2 5 5 3 4 4 4
ANY Deni Not Bi den 5 3 6 4 14 4 7 4
Rep/ Not Trunp 5 3 8 5 7 5 5 5
ANY Def ect or 10 6 15 9 19 9 11 10
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (710)|(213) |(170) [(227) | (64)|(639) |(249) [(437)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 44 44 45 42 41 44 47 42
Heal th care 28 29 30 27 14 29 31 25
The econony 26 22 21 35 26 26 16 31
Climate change 19 19 18 24 6 20 18 20
The Suprene Court 17 21 17 15 8 17 14 18
Police reformracl just 14 19 11 12 11 15 15 14
Soc Sec and Medi care 14 14 20 9 12 14 13 14
Nati onal security 12 12 7 11 35 10 16 10
Taxes 6 4 6 5 16 5 4 6
Educati on 6 5 4 8 1 6 5 6
| srael 4 1 8 2 12 3 7 2
Iran 3 2 2 - 15 1 4 2
| nmi gration 3 4 2 1 1 3 2 3
(G her) 5 4 5 6 1 5 6 5
( DK/ Ref) 1 0 2 1 - 1 2 0

GBAO
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GBAO

Pennsylvania Jewish Survey

October 12-15, 2020

GENDER GENDER/ AGE AGE

Men Wonen 40 Non Non
under | Men |under (Wonen|18 - |30 - (40 - |50 - [Over |18 - and [Oth |Oth
Tot al Men (Wonen 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 29 39 49 64 64 39 |over |18-39| 40+

Presidential Defectors ...
Total answering (710)|(338) [(368) | (86)[|(252)| (95)|(272)| (78) |[(107)| (99) |(185) |(241) |(185) |(525) |(150) |(489)
REG Deni Not Bi den 5 3 6 4 3 7 6 4 7 3 2 7 6 4 4 3
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 5 3 7 4 7 1 10 5 4 1 4 7 3 6 3
2-3-2 Dem Not Biden 2 1 3 1 1 5 2 7 1 0 0 3 3 1 4 1
Rep/ Not Trunp 2 4 0 2 4 - 0 - 2 2 3 2 1 2 1 2
3-1-3 Deni Not Bi den 2 2 3 1 2 5 2 7 1 0 0 4 3 2 4 2
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 7 1 4 8 1 1 - 4 7 4 3 2 4 2 4
ANY Dem Not Bi den 5 4 6 4 4 10 5 8 6 2 2 7 7 4 6 3
Rep/ Not Trunp 5 8 3 8 8 6 2 9 6 7 4 4 7 5 6 5
ANY Def ect or 10 11 9 10 11 15 7 16 10 10 6 11 13 9 12 8

Q12 Issues ...

Total answering (710)|(338) [(368) | (86)|(252)| (95)|(272)| (78) |[(107)| (99) |(185) |(241) |(185) |(525) |(150) |(489)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 44 43 44 40 44 37 46 43 37 43 51 42 40 45 38 46
Health care 28 26 30 24 27 24 32 23 25 28 31 28 24 29 26 30
The econony 26 33 19 21 38 24 18 26 19 47 29 18 22 27 22 27
Climate change 19 19 20 31 14 20 20 24 25 11 13 23 24 17 30 18
The Suprene Court 17 15 19 17 14 18 19 14 19 23 16 14 17 17 19 17
Police reformracl just 14 10 18 12 9 20 17 18 17 10 14 13 17 13 20 13
Soc Sec and Medi care 14 11 17 7 12 14 18 19 4 1 8 26 10 15 10 15
Nati onal security 12 14 11 14 14 16 9 9 20 3 15 12 15 11 10 10
Taxes 6 7 4 9 6 8 3 8 8 10 3 3 8 5 4 5
Educati on 6 4 7 6 4 8 7 6 7 13 3 4 7 5 8 5
I srael 4 5 4 7 4 5 3 - 10 2 4 3 6 3 4 3
Iran 3 3 2 4 3 2 1 2 4 - 4 2 3 2 2 1
| nmi gration 3 3 2 1 3 3 2 5 0 1 2 3 2 3 2 3
(O her) 5 7 3 7 7 2 4 3 6 7 6 3 5 5 5 5
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 3 - 1 - 1
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October 12-15, 2020

Pennsylvania Jewish Survey

EDUCATI ON GENDER/ EDUC AGE/ EDUC
VoTch Tot al Non Non Young a der
Some | 4yr |Post |Total | Non |Coll ([Coll |Coll |[Coll [|Young| Non |O der| Non
Total |[Coll |coll [Grad [Coll |Coll Men | Men |Wormen|Wonen|Col | [Coll [Coll |Col |

Presidential Defectors ...
Total answering (710)|(110) |(220) [(348) [(568) |(140) |(279) | (58) [(285)| (82)|(216)| (68)((352)| (72)
REG Dem Not Bi den 5 6 3 5 4 6 4 - 5 11 4 7 4 6
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 6 3 4 3 5 5 2 1 7 4 11 3 -
2-3-2 Deni Not Biden 2 5 1 1 1 6 1 - 1 10 1 7 1 4
Rep/ Not Trunp 2 - 2 2 2 - 5 - 0 - 2 - 3 -
3-1-3 Denf Not Bi den 2 6 1 2 1 6 2 - 1 11 1 7 2 5
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 - 4 5 5 - 8 - 1 - 5 - 4 -
ANY Deni Not Bi den 5 8 3 5 4 8 4 - 4 13 4 10 4 5
Rep/ Not Trunp 5 5 5 6 6 4 9 2 3 6 7 9 5 -
ANY Def ect or 10 13 7 10 9 12 13 2 6 19 9 19 9 5
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (710)|(110) |(220) [(348) [(568) |(140) |(279) | (58) ((285)| (82)|(216)| (68)((352)| (72)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 44 36 46 43 45 40 45 33 43 45 40 43 47 37
Heal th care 28 27 25 29 28 28 26 25 29 30 25 26 29 30
The econony 26 30 31 20 24 32 31 44 18 24 26 46 23 20
C i mat e change 19 15 18 21 20 15 20 11 20 17 22 13 19 16
The Suprene Court 17 11 15 21 19 9 16 7 21 11 24 4 15 14
Police reformracl just 14 6 18 15 16 5 11 5 21 6 18 5 15 6
Soc Sec and Medi care 14 27 14 8 10 28 8 25 12 31 4 17 14 40
Nat i onal security 12 21 10 12 11 17 13 21 10 14 10 14 12 19
Taxes 6 11 3 4 4 12 5 14 3 10 6 18 3 5
Educat i on 6 3 3 9 6 2 5 2 8 2 10 4 4 -
| srael 4 3 4 5 4 2 5 3 4 2 5 3 4 2
Iran 3 3 5 1 3 2 4 3 2 2 1 5 3 -
| nmi gration 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 4 3 - 2 1 3 2
(G her) 5 3 5 6 5 3 7 4 4 2 7 1 5 4
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 2 - - 1 2

GBAO
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GBAO

Pennsylvania Jewish Survey

PRO- | SRAEL WOLF FAV DEM PTY FAYREP PTY FAV\
Neu Don’ t

Tot al Yes No | Fav |Unfav|tral 1D ID | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Presidential Defectors ...
Total answering (710)|(618) | (47)|(446) [(158)| (55)((658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162) [(519)
REG Dem Not Bi den 5 4 13 3 8 7 5 5 2 9 12 1
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 3 14 2 6 7 4 4 4 2 2 3
2-3-2 Deni Not Biden 2 1 11 2 - 9 2 - 1 4 5 1
Rep/ Not Trunp 2 2 2 2 1 - 2 4 2 3 4 1
3-1-3 Denf Not Biden 2 2 11 3 - 9 2 2 1 4 5 2
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 4 2 3 7 - 4 4 2 7 4 3
ANY Deni Not Bi den 5 4 16 3 7 12 5 4 2 10 11 2
Rep/ Not Trunp 5 5 11 4 9 6 5 4 4 7 5 5
ANY Def ect or 10 9 27 7 15 17 10 8 6 16 15 7
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (710)|(618) | (47)|(446) [(158)| (55)((658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162) [(519)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 44 43 48 51 22 46 44 39 54 19 19 52
Heal th care 28 29 23 33 17 19 28 25 32 20 21 29
The econony 26 26 37 15 57 31 26 22 14 54 53 16
C i mate change 19 20 15 25 5 15 20 13 25 4 6 24
The Suprene Court 17 18 8 20 11 10 17 11 19 11 11 19
Police reformracl just 14 15 1 16 7 15 14 21 14 14 10 16
Soc Sec and Medicare 14 12 28 13 11 22 13 20 17 7 9 15
Nati onal security 12 12 15 8 24 10 12 11 8 21 28 8
Taxes 6 4 7 3 8 22 6 2 3 10 9 4
Educat i on 6 6 4 3 11 - 5 14 5 8 2 7
| srael 4 4 2 1 11 4 4 7 0 12 12 1
Iran 3 2 4 1 8 4 3 - 0 8 6 1
| nmi gration 3 3 - 2 3 1 3 2 2 4 4 2
(G her) 5 5 1 6 6 - 5 2 4 7 8 4
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 3 1 - - 0 6 1 1 1 1
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October 12-15, 2020

Pennsylvania Jewish Survey

GBAO

| SSUES VOTE LI KLY VOTE HI STORY
Cor Cim| Sup |Polc | Soc |[Natl Al nst | Not Less
ona |[Hth |Econ | ate |reme |refrm Sec |[secur|Alrdy| cer |Alrdy|4 of |3+ of |2+ of [than
Total |virus|care | ony |chng |Court race |Medcr| ity |voted|tain |voted 4 4 4 | 2/4

Presidential Defectors ...
Total answering (710)|(310) |(197) [(184) [(136)|(118) |(100) | (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) [(553) |(496) |(571) |(651)| (59)
REG Dem Not Bi den 5 2 3 7 3 3 1 3 8 3 4 5 4 4 5 5
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 5 0 5 2 3 2 8 3 1 5 5 3 4 4 2
2-3-2 Deni Not Biden 2 2 1 4 2 - - 2 - 1 2 2 2 2 2 4
Rep/ Not Trunp 2 3 - 2 - 2 - 5 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 6
3-1-3 Denf Not Bi den 2 2 3 4 2 - - 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 4
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 4 0 6 - 2 - 5 3 1 5 5 3 4 4 6
ANY Deni Not Bi den 5 3 4 8 2 3 1 2 11 4 4 5 4 4 5 4
Rep/ Not Trunp 5 6 1 6 2 4 2 10 5 1 7 7 5 5 5 8
ANY Def ect or 10 9 4 13 4 6 3 12 14 5 11 11 9 9 10 11
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (710)|(310) |(197) [(184) [(136)|(118) |(100) | (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) [(553) |(496) |(571) |(651)| (59)
Cor onavi rus pandemi c 44 | 100 34 26 32 35 28 36 21 53 42 41 45 45 43 50
Heal th care 28 22 | 100 17 17 16 14 17 7 33 27 26 29 28 27 33
The econony 26 15 16 | 100 4 6 13 14 31 9 29 31 22 24 26 27
C i mat e change 19 14 12 3 | 100 12 20 11 10 29 16 16 21 20 20 10
The Suprene Court 17 13 10 4 10 | 100 9 8 9 23 15 15 20 18 17 11
Police reformracl just 14 9 7 7 15 8 | 100 5 - 14 14 14 12 12 14 19
Soc Sec and Medi care 14 11 8 8 8 7 5 | 100 1 12 15 14 14 14 13 19
Nat i onal security 12 6 3 14 6 7 - 1| 100 9 12 13 13 13 13 7
Taxes 6 2 2 7 - 1 1 4 - 1 7 7 5 6 6 -
Educat i on 6 2 3 6 5 1 4 1 - 3 6 6 5 5 5 7
| srael 4 1 1 3 - 2 - - 10 3 4 4 4 4 4 2
Iran 3 1 1 - - 1 4 - 7 1 3 3 1 1 2 10
I nmigration 3 0 2 2 1 0 2 2 1 4 2 2 3 2 3 2
(G her) 5 3 1 4 2 5 0 - 4 5 5 5 6 5 5 -
( DK/ Ref) 1 - - - - - - - - 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
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GBAO Pennsylvania Jewish Survey
REG ON MEDI A MKT |PHONE TYPE
Phil alPhil |Phil |Pitts|Phila
del ph|Bucks|West |burgh| del |Pitts Land
Total |Cnty |Cnty |[burbs|Rest |phia |burgh|Cell |line
Presidential Defectors ...
Total answering (710)|(134) |(178) [(262) [(137)|(584)| (95)|(104) [(240)
REG Dem Not Bi den 5 4 - 4 12 3 18 3 11
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 2 3 4 7 3 8 5 7
2-3-2 Deni Not Biden 2 1 2 2 4 1 5 1 4
Rep/ Not Trunp 2 - 1 4 1 2 1 1 3
3-1-3 Denf Not Biden 2 2 2 2 6 2 8 1 6
Rep/ Not Trunp 4 - 1 5 8 3 11 5 6
ANY Deni Not Bi den 5 4 2 4 12 3 17 2 10
Rep/ Not Trunp 5 1 3 7 10 5 11 5 9
ANY Def ect or 10 5 5 10 21 8 27 6 19
Q12 Issues ...
Total answering (710)|(134) |(178) [(262) [(137)|(584)| (95)|(104) [(240)
Cor onavi rus pandenic 44 38 44 46 44 44 49 40 47
Heal th care 28 34 19 29 31 27 30 34 25
The econony 26 24 38 19 26 26 21 39 23
C i mate change 19 24 11 24 15 20 15 16 15
The Suprene Court 17 19 12 21 12 18 14 15 12
Police reformracl just 14 16 11 15 15 14 21 22 11
Soc Sec and Medicare 14 15 19 10 14 14 17 4 22
Nati onal security 12 8 15 11 15 12 8 4 14
Taxes 6 4 8 3 9 5 9 6 7
Educati on 6 2 7 7 5 6 6 14 5
| srael 4 2 2 5 7 3 3 1 4
Iran 3 1 6 1 3 3 3 2 4
| nmi gration 3 6 1 3 1 3 1 1 4
(G her) 5 4 5 5 4 5 3 - 2
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 2
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October 12-15, 2020 Pennsylvania Jewish Survey GBAO
2-3-2 PARTY |[3-1-3 PARTY PARTY REG | DEOLOGY PARTY/ | DEO
Con Md | Lib
Li be [Mode |[serv | Lib |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep | Dem | Rep |G her| ral |rate |ative| Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (710)|(468) |(143) | (95)|(509)|(160) |(441) [(108) | (73)|(306)|(267) [(125)|(301)|(204)| (56) [(103)
14 Joe Biden 67 84 40 18 84 18 81 25 38 83 67 25 84 84 20 17
15 Tom Wl f 64 75 52 23 75 31 76 24 50 78 65 26 78 71 47 21
16 The Dem Party 62 80 36 12 78 15 76 24 33 78 61 22 79 77 15 15
17 The Rep Party 27 10 45 78 11 72 14 70 44 9 27 69 9 15 61 78
13 Donald Trunp 23 4 46 77 4 75 7 71 50 3 22 71 3 6 70 78
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (710)|(468) [(143) | (95)[(509)|(160)|(441)|(108)| (73)|(306)|(267) [(125)|(301) [(204)| (56) |(103)
13 TRUWP Fav 21 3 44 76 3 77 6 74 46 2 21 68 2 4 79 75
Unf av 74 95 45 13 95 12 91 19 46 96 76 17 97 93 13 11
Neut r al 4 1 10 11 1 12 2 7 8 1 3 14 1 2 8 14
Very Fav 19 3 36 72 2 69 5 70 37 2 17 63 2 4 64 71
ID 99 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - -
Fav - Unfav -53 | -92 0 63 | -92 65 | -86 55 0| -94|-55 51 | -95 | -89 65 64
Mean 23 4 46 77 4 75 7 71 50 3 22 71 3 6 70 78
14 Bl DEN Fav 70 93 34 14 92 12 90 16 32 92 71 19 92 91 13 12
Unf av 25 4 54 82 5 82 8 77 57 5 25 72 5 6 83 81
Neut r al 4 2 9 4 2 6 2 7 8 2 2 9 2 2 4 7
Very Fav 61 82 29 6 82 6 77 15 29 79 64 12 80 84 10 4
ID 99 | 100 98 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 97 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 0 2 - 1 - 1 - 3 0 2 - 0 1 - -
Fav - Unfav 46 89 | -20 | -68 86 | -69 82 | -60 | -26 86 46 | -53 87 86 | -70 | -69
Mean 67 84 40 18 84 18 81 25 38 83 67 25 84 84 20 17
15 WOLF Fav 63 77 48 14 78 20 81 11 35 79 67 17 80 77 36 12
Unf av 22 8 39 69 7 66 8 74 30 4 21 68 4 11 54 74
Neut r al 8 8 10 3 8 5 5 3 26 9 6 5 9 6 10 2
Very Fav 47 62 30 2 61 10 63 8 20 65 47 10 65 57 21 4
ID 93 93 97 86 93 92 94 88 90 93 95 91 92 94 | 100 89
Don't ID 7 7 3 14 7 8 6 12 10 7 5 9 8 6 - 11
Fav - Unfav 41 70 8 | -55 71 | -46 73 | -63 5 75 46 | -51 76 66 | -18 | -62
Mean 64 75 52 23 75 31 76 24 50 78 65 26 78 71 47 21
16 DEM PARTY Fav 68 92 32 10 90 10 86 20 29 89 69 17 91 90 11 10
Unf av 27 7 54 88 8 85 11 74 60 8 27 76 7 8 87 84
Neut r al 4 2 13 - 2 3 3 4 11 3 3 5 2 1 2 4
Very Fav 50 71 16 3 68 5 65 14 16 68 47 14 69 66 1 7
ID 99 | 100 99 98 | 100 99 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 99 | 100 98
Don't ID 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 2 - 0 0 2 0 1 - 2
Fav - Unfav 41 85 | -22 | -78 83 | -75 75 | -54 [ -31 81 42 | -58 84 81 | -76 | -74
Mean 62 80 36 12 78 15 76 24 33 78 61 22 79 77 15 15
17 REP PARTY Fav 23 6 40 82 6 76 9 73 44 4 24 68 4 10 75 77
Unf av 73 93 47 17 92 20 88 20 50 95 72 24 95 88 25 17
Neut r al 4 1 12 2 1 4 3 7 6 1 3 8 1 1 - 6
Very Fav 15 3 19 66 4 52 6 55 14 3 9 56 3 5 26 66
ID 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 0 0 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - -
Fav - Unfav -50 | -87 -7 65 | -86 57 | -79 53 -6 | -91 [ -48 44 | -91 | -78 50 60
Mean 27 10 45 78 11 72 14 70 44 9 27 69 9 15 61 78
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GBAO Pennsylvania Jewish Survey
2016 VOTE | PRES VOTE |DEFCT| BI DEN FAV | TRUWP FAV
Any
Cin Def ec

Tot al ton |Trunp|Bi den|Trunp| tor Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (710)|(511) [(149) |(529) |(155)| (70) [(500) [(176) |(149) |(525)
14 Joe Biden 67 83 17 83 13 54 87 10 15 83
15 Tom Wl f 64 74 32 75 30 51 76 31 34 74
16 The Dem Party 62 77 17 77 12 46 80 13 16 77
17 The Rep Party 27 12 75 12 76 44 12 65 78 11
13 Donal d Trunp 23 5 79 3 85 39 4 72 90 2
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (710) |(511) |(149) [(529) [(155)| (70) |(500) [(176) |(149) |(525)
13 TRUWP Fav 21 4 79 1 89 30 3 75 | 100 -
Unf av 74 94 8 97 2 48 96 18 - 100
Neut r al 4 1 12 1 8 21 1 7 - -
Very Fav 19 3 73 1 80 22 2 67 89 -
I D 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 98 99 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 1 - 1 - 2 1 - - -
Fav - Unfav -53 1 -90 71 | -95 87 | -18 | -93 57 | 100 (-100
Mean 23 5 79 3 85 39 4 72 90 2
14 BI DEN Fav 70 91 10 92 4 51 | 100 - 9 91
Unf av 25 6 82 5 91 33 - 100 89 6
Neut r al 4 2 8 3 5 15 - - 2 2
Very Fav 61 80 6 81 2 33 87 - 6 80
1D 99 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 99
Don't ID 1 1 - 0 - 2 - - - 1
Fav - Unfav 46 85 [ -71 88 [ -86 17 | 100 |-100 | -80 85
Mean 67 83 17 83 13 54 87 10 15 83
15 WOLF Fav 63 77 21 78 17 48 81 20 22 77
Unf av 22 9 63 8 68 33 7 66 66 8
Neut r al 8 8 6 7 8 13 6 6 5 7
Very Fav 47 60 14 60 11 22 62 12 15 59
I D 93 94 90 93 93 94 94 93 93 93
Don't ID 7 6 10 7 7 6 6 7 7 7
Fav - Unfav 41 68 | -42 70 | -52 15 74 | -46 | -43 69
Mean 64 74 32 75 30 51 76 31 34 74
16 DEM PARTY Fav 68 88 13 89 6 41 93 5 11 88
Unf av 27 9 82 9 89 44 4 90 85 9
Neut r al 4 3 4 2 3 13 2 3 3 3
Very Fav 50 66 8 66 5 23 69 5 7 65
1D 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 98 | 100 99 99 | 100
Don't ID 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0
Fav - Unfav 41 79 | -69 80 [ -83 -4 89 | -85 | -74 79
Mean 62 77 17 77 12 46 80 13 16 77
17 REP PARTY Fav 23 7 79 6 82 36 7 68 87 5
Unf av 73 91 12 92 14 50 91 28 9 93
Neut r al 4 1 9 2 5 12 1 5 4 1
Very Fav 15 4 56 4 55 22 4 44 58 3
I D 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 0 0 - 0 - 2 0 - - 0
Fav - Unfav -50 | -84 67 | -86 68 | -14 | -84 40 78 | -88
Mean 27 12 75 12 76 44 12 65 78 11
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| RAN DEAL FI'N STATUS AGREEMENT
Strng|{Smmt |Smwt [Strng| DK |Total [Total |Strng|{Smm |Smat DK |Tot al |Tot al
Tot al sup | sup | opp | opp | Ref sup | opp | sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (710)|(314) ((128) | (67)|(126)| (75)|(442)|(192)|(200) [(264)| (74)((124) |(464)|(122)
14 Joe Biden 67 82 68 56 26 79 78 36 72 69 56 73 70 46
15 Tom Wl f 64 78 67 44 33 70 75 37 71 65 50 68 68 45
16 The Dem Party 62 77 65 52 22 69 73 32 66 64 56 68 65 45
17 The Rep Party 27 11 28 33 66 19 16 54 25 27 34 18 26 39
13 Donald Trunp 23 4 22 36 70 11 9 58 18 21 37 13 20 43
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (710)|(314) ((128) | (67)|(126)| (75)|(442)|(192)|(200) [(264)| (74)((124) |(464)|(122)
13 TRUWP Fav 21 3 19 27 72 8 8 56 16 19 37 12 18 41
Unf av 74 96 77 55 18 88 90 31 81 76 57 83 78 49
Neut r al 4 1 3 18 9 2 1 12 2 4 6 4 3 9
Very Fav 19 3 17 27 65 2 7 52 16 15 37 11 15 38
I D 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 99 99 | 100 99 99 | 100
Don't ID 1 1 0 - 1 1 0 1 1 1 - 1 1 -
Fav - Unfav -53 ] -93 | -58 [ -28 54 | -80 | -83 251 -65 | -57 | -20 | -71 | -60 -8
Mean 23 4 22 36 70 11 9 58 18 21 37 13 20 43
14 BI DEN Fav 70 91 73 52 18 83 86 30 77 73 55 78 75 46
Unf av 25 8 20 37 75 10 11 62 19 21 38 20 20 48
Neut r al 4 1 6 11 7 2 2 8 4 4 7 2 4 6
Very Fav 61 80 63 51 11 72 75 25 68 62 52 71 64 40
ID 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 95 | 100 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 99 | 100
Don’t 1D 1 0 1 - - 5 0 - 0 2 - - 1 -
Fav - Unfav 46 84 53 15 | -57 73 75 | -32 58 52 16 58 55 -3
Mean 67 82 68 56 26 79 78 36 72 69 56 73 70 46
15 WOLF Fav 63 84 65 31 23 65 79 26 74 65 40 64 69 38
Unf av 22 6 15 40 65 14 9 57 15 18 42 21 17 44
Neut r al 8 5 8 27 8 1 6 15 5 9 17 4 7 14
Very Fav 47 67 a7 26 11 46 61 16 60 44 36 51 51 29
I D 93 95 88 99 96 80 93 97 94 92 99 88 93 96
Don't ID 7 5 12 1 4 20 7 3 6 8 1 12 7 4
Fav - Unfav 41 78 50 -9 | -42 51 70 | -31 58 48 -2 43 52 -6
Mean 64 78 67 44 33 70 75 37 71 65 50 68 68 45
16 DEM PARTY Fav 68 88 75 49 16 79 84 27 73 73 60 72 73 48
Unf av 27 10 18 46 78 16 12 67 25 21 40 21 22 52
Neut r al 4 2 7 5 5 3 4 5 2 6 1 6 4 0
Very Fav 50 68 49 45 12 51 62 23 56 46 56 61 50 41
ID 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 98 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100
Don’t 1D 1 0 - - 2 1 0 1 0 1 - 0 1 -
Fav - Unfav 41 78 57 4 [ -62 64 72 | -39 48 52 20 51 50 -4
Mean 62 77 65 52 22 69 73 32 66 64 56 68 65 45
17 REP PARTY Fav 23 6 20 30 71 11 10 57 22 21 38 12 22 38
Unf av 73 93 74 59 23 86 87 36 74 73 62 85 74 59
Neut r al 4 1 6 10 6 - 3 7 3 5 - 2 4 3
Very Fav 15 5 16 13 43 7 8 33 16 13 23 6 14 25
I D 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 97 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 0 0 - - - 3 0 - 1 0 - 1 0 -
Fav - Unfav -50 | -87 | -54 | -29 48 | -75 | -77 21 | -52 | -52 | -24 | -72 | -52 | -21
Mean 27 11 28 33 66 19 16 54 25 27 34 18 26 39
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |serv (Unaff|Orth [Orth
Total |form |ative|Ot her|odox [odox | Yes No
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (710)|(213) |(170) [(227) | (64)|(639) |(249) [(437)
14 Joe Biden 67 72 71 62 47 69 71 64
15 Tom Wl f 64 69 66 61 39 66 70 61
16 The Dem Party 62 67 64 57 50 63 67 59
17 The Rep Party 27 21 27 29 44 25 25 27
13 Donal d Trunp 23 18 21 23 45 20 19 24
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (710)](213) [(170) |(227) | (64) |(639) |(249) ((437)
13 TRUWP Fav 21 18 20 19 50 18 19 22
Unf av 74 79 76 73 45 77 78 72
Neut r al 4 2 4 7 5 4 2 6
Very Fav 19 15 19 17 45 16 16 19
I D 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 99 99
Don't ID 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1
Fav - Unfav -53 | -61 | -56 | -54 6 | -59 | -59 | -50
Mean 23 18 21 23 45 20 19 24
14 BI DEN Fav 70 77 73 67 46 73 76 68
Unf av 25 21 22 27 49 23 20 27
Neut r al 4 2 5 4 4 4 3 5
Very Fav 61 68 66 57 38 64 66 59
1D 99 | 100 | 100 98 99 99 99 | 100
Don't ID 1 0 - 2 1 1 1 0
Fav - Unfav 46 56 51 40 -3 50 56 40
Mean 67 72 71 62 47 69 71 64
15 WOLF Fav 63 74 63 60 26 66 73 57
Unf av 22 18 18 24 50 19 17 25
Neut r al 8 4 10 7 21 6 5 9
Very Fav 47 57 49 45 15 51 54 44
I D 93 96 90 91 97 92 95 91
Don't ID 7 4 10 9 3 8 5 9
Fav - Unfav 41 56 45 36 [ -25 47 56 33
Mean 64 69 66 61 39 66 70 61
16 DEM PARTY Fav 68 75 70 63 54 70 75 65
Unf av 27 21 29 29 44 26 21 30
Neut r al 4 4 1 6 2 4 3 4
Very Fav 50 57 53 42 45 51 54 49
1D 99 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 99 99 | 100
Don't ID 1 - 0 2 - 1 1 0
Fav - Unfav 41 53 41 34 10 44 54 35
Mean 62 67 64 57 50 63 67 59
17 REP PARTY Fav 23 18 24 22 49 21 22 22
Unf av 73 80 74 72 48 76 74 74
Neut r al 4 2 2 5 4 3 3 4
Very Fav 15 10 18 16 26 14 11 16
I D 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 99
Don't ID 0 - 1 1 - 1 0 1
Fav - Unfav -50 | -61 | -50 | -49 1| -55]-52 ] -52
Mean 27 21 27 29 44 25 25 27
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GENDER GENDER/ AGE ACE
Men Wnen 40 | Non | Non
under | Men |under |Wonen|18 - (30 - |40 - |50 - |Over [18 - and |Oth [Oth
Tot al Men (Woren| 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 29 39 49 64 64 39 |over ([18-39| 40+
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (710)1(338) |(368)| (86) [(252)| (95)|(272)| (78) [(107)| (99)|(185) [(241) [(185)|(525) |(150) [(489)
14 Joe Biden 67 60 73 63 59 65 76 65 63 54 67 74 64 68 65 70
15 Tom Wl f 64 58 69 55 59 56 74 52 59 57 68 69 56 67 61 68
16 The Dem Party 62 55 69 54 55 62 71 61 55 47 63 69 58 63 59 64
17 The Rep Party 27 33 21 29 35 25 19 21 31 34 26 24 27 27 24 25
13 Donald Trunp 23 28 18 24 30 25 15 21 26 28 24 18 24 22 21 20
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (710)|(338) [(368)| (86)|(252)| (95)|(272)] (78)|(107)| (99)|(185) [(241) |(185) [(525) [(150) |(489)
13 TRUWP Fav 21 26 16 23 28 22 14 18 25 23 25 16 22 21 18 18
Unf av 74 68 79 76 65 74 81 77 74 63 73 78 75 74 79 76
Neut r al 4 5 4 2 6 3 4 4 1 14 1 4 3 5 3 5
Very Fav 19 25 13 21 26 22 10 18 24 19 23 13 22 18 18 15
ID 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 99
Don't ID 1 1 0 - 1 - 0 - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1
Fav - Unfav -53 | -41|-63 | -53|-38|-52|-67)]-59|-49 | -40 | -48 | -62 | -53 | -53 | -61 | -58
Mean 23 28 18 24 30 25 15 21 26 28 24 18 24 22 21 20
14 Bl DEN Fav 70 62 79 65 61 71 82 66 68 57 73 76 67 72 70 74
Unf av 25 32 17 31 33 22 16 26 28 37 24 19 27 24 24 22
Neut r al 4 5 3 4 5 6 2 8 4 6 3 3 5 3 6 3
Very Fav 61 52 71 53 51 58 75 55 55 47 63 70 55 63 57 66
ID 99 99 99 | 100 99 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 99 | 100 99
Don't ID 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 - - 2 0 1 0 1
Fav - Unfav 46 29 62 34 28 49 66 40 40 21 49 58 40 48 45 52
Mean 67 60 73 63 59 65 76 65 63 54 67 74 64 68 65 70
15 WOLF Fav 63 58 67 54 59 51 73 45 59 48 72 69 53 66 60 69
Unf av 22 29 16 29 30 25 13 24 28 27 22 17 26 21 22 19
Neut r al 8 9 7 13 7 17 3 26 6 13 3 4 15 5 12 5
Very Fav 47 41 53 36 43 39 59 28 44 35 55 55 37 51 44 53
ID 93 96 90 95 96 93 89 94 93 88 97 90 94 92 94 92
Don't ID 7 4 10 5 4 7 11 6 7 12 3 10 6 8 6 8
Fav - Unfav 41 28 51 26 29 26 60 21 31 21 50 52 27 46 38 50
Mean 64 58 69 55 59 56 74 52 59 57 68 69 56 67 61 68
16 DEM PARTY Fav 68 59 77 59 59 69 80 67 61 50 72 77 64 70 65 71
Unf av 27 35 20 38 33 30 17 33 35 42 26 17 34 25 32 23
Neut r al 4 5 2 3 6 1 3 - 4 9 1 5 2 4 2 5
Very Fav 50 40 60 33 42 55 62 51 39 31 55 60 44 53 43 53
ID 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 99 | 100 99
Don't ID 1 1 0 - 1 - 1 - - - 0 2 - 1 - 1
Fav - Unfav 41 25 57 21 26 40 63 34 26 8 46 60 29 45 33 47
Mean 62 55 69 54 55 62 71 61 55 47 63 69 58 63 59 64
17 REP PARTY Fav 23 30 17 24 32 22 15 18 26 25 26 20 23 23 20 21
Unf av 73 66 79 74 64 75 81 82 70 69 71 75 75 72 78 75
Neut r al 4 4 3 2 5 2 3 - 3 6 3 5 2 4 2 4
Very Fav 15 20 10 17 21 15 8 13 18 17 13 14 16 14 14 14
ID 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 99 [ 100 99 | 100 99
Don't ID 0 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1
Fav - Unfav -50 | -36 | -63 | -49 | -32 | -53 | -66 | -63 | -44 | -44 | -46 | -55 | -52 [ -50 | -59 | -54
Mean 27 33 21 29 35 25 19 21 31 34 26 24 27 27 24 25
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EDUCATI ON GENDER/ EDUC ACE/ EDUC
VoTch Tot al Non Non Young a der
Some | 4yr |Post |Total | Non |Coll ([Coll |Coll |[Coll [|Young| Non |O der| Non
Total |[Coll |coll [Grad [Coll |Coll Men | Men |Wormen|Wonen|Col | [Coll [Coll |Coll

Q13-17 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (710)1(110) |(220) [(348) [(568) |(140)|(279) | (58)((285)| (82)|(216)| (68)((352)| (72)
14 Joe Biden 67 65 61 72 68 62 62 51 74 69 62 56 72 67
15 Tom Wl f 64 48 60 71 67 49 62 41 72 56 62 37 70 60
16 The Dem Party 62 64 57 65 62 61 55 53 69 66 55 51 66 69
17 The Rep Party 27 31 31 21 25 34 32 41 18 30 26 38 24 30
13 Donald Trunp 23 30 29 14 20 34 25 41 14 29 21 40 19 29
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (710)[(110) [(220) |(348) |(568) |(140)|(279)| (58)|(285)| (82)|(216)| (68)[(352)| (72)
13 TRUWP Fav 21 28 30 11 18 32 23 41 14 26 18 36 19 28
Unf av 74 65 66 84 77 61 71 53 83 67 76 56 78 66
Neut r al 4 5 4 4 4 6 5 4 3 7 6 8 3 3
Very Fav 19 28 26 9 15 32 21 41 10 26 16 36 15 28
ID 99 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 98 99 98 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 97
Don't ID 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 2 - 1 - - 1 3
Fav - Unfav -53 | -37 | -37 | -73 | -59 | -29 | -48 | -12 | -69 | -41 | -58 | -20 | -60 [ -38
Mean 23 30 29 14 20 34 25 41 14 29 21 40 19 29
14 Bl DEN Fav 70 66 63 79 73 61 64 51 82 68 67 53 77 69
Unf av 25 29 31 18 23 33 30 45 15 25 28 38 20 28
Neut r al 4 4 6 2 4 5 5 4 2 5 5 8 3 2
Very Fav 61 65 55 66 62 60 52 51 72 67 52 51 67 69
ID 99 99 | 100 99 99 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 99
Don't ID 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 - 0 1 0 - 1 1
Fav - Unfav 46 37 31 62 50 28 34 6 67 43 38 15 57 40
Mean 67 65 61 72 68 62 62 51 74 69 62 56 72 67
15 WOLF Fav 63 39 59 75 69 39 62 36 75 40 63 15 73 61
Unf av 22 35 28 14 19 34 25 52 14 22 23 37 17 31
Neut r al 8 19 7 5 5 17 8 12 3 21 8 34 4 1
Very Fav 47 31 44 56 51 32 45 26 58 37 44 13 56 50
ID 93 93 93 94 94 90 95 | 100 92 83 93 87 94 93
Don't ID 7 7 7 6 6 10 5 - 8 17 7 13 6 7
Fav - Unfav 41 4 31 61 50 5 38 | -15 61 18 40 | -22 56 30
Mean 64 48 60 71 67 49 62 41 72 56 62 37 70 60
16 DEM PARTY Fav 68 69 60 75 70 63 60 55 79 69 61 51 75 75
Unf av 27 30 34 21 26 34 33 41 18 29 35 45 20 23
Neut r al 4 1 5 4 4 2 5 4 3 1 4 5 4 -
Very Fav 50 62 45 51 49 57 38 51 60 62 37 47 56 67
ID 99 99 99 | 100 99 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 99
Don't ID 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 - 0 1 - - 1 1
Fav - Unfav 41 39 26 55 44 30 27 15 62 40 27 6 54 52
Mean 62 64 57 65 62 61 55 53 69 66 55 51 66 69
17 REP PARTY Fav 23 27 28 17 21 30 29 36 14 26 20 36 22 25
Unf av 73 68 67 81 76 63 69 55 82 69 77 60 75 66
Neut r al 4 4 4 2 3 6 3 8 3 4 3 4 3 8
Very Fav 15 26 16 9 11 28 18 33 5 25 11 33 12 23
ID 100 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 99
Don't ID 0 1 1 0 0 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 1
Fav - Unfav -50 | -40 | -39 | -65 | -55|-33|-40 | -19 | -68 | -42 | -57 | -24 | -53 [ -40
Mean 27 31 31 21 25 34 32 41 18 30 26 38 24 30
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PRO- | SRAEL WOLF FAV DEM PTY FAVREP PTY FAV
Neu Don’ t

Tot al Yes No | Fav |Unfav|tral ID ID | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (710)|(618) | (47)[(446)|(158)| (55)|(658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162)|(519)
14 Joe Biden 67 67 53 81 28 66 67 63 86 20 25 81
15 Tom Wl f 64 66 43 83 15 50 64 - 76 35 43 72
16 The Dem Party 62 62 47 74 28 60 62 58 83 10 24 74
17 The Rep Party 27 26 45 17 57 21 26 30 13 60 83 8
13 Donal d Trunp 23 21 48 9 62 21 22 25 5 65 75 5
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (710)|(618) | (47)((446) [(158)| (55)|(658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162) [(519)
13 TRUWP Fav 21 20 41 7 62 15 21 19 3 65 80 3
Unf av 74 77 43 91 27 72 74 71 95 25 17 94
Neut r al 4 3 17 1 11 13 4 5 1 10 3 3
Very Fav 19 17 41 6 54 15 19 19 3 58 74 1
I D 99 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 95 99 | 100 | 100 99
Don't ID 1 1 - 0 - - 0 5 1 - - 1
Fav - Unfav -53 | -57 -2 | -84 35 | -57 | -53 | -52 | -92 40 62 | -92
Mean 23 21 48 9 62 21 22 25 5 65 75 5
14 BI DEN Fav 70 72 48 90 21 57 71 62 96 12 22 88
Unf av 25 24 39 8 74 21 25 24 2 82 74 9
Neut r al 4 3 13 1 5 22 3 11 1 6 3 2
Very Fav 61 62 47 78 17 53 62 57 86 5 18 77
1D 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 98 99 | 100 99 | 100
Don't ID 1 1 - 1 - - 1 2 1 - 1 0
Fav - Unfav 46 48 10 82 [ -53 36 46 38 94 | -71 | -52 79
Mean 67 67 53 81 28 66 67 63 86 20 25 81
15 WOLF Fav 63 67 30 | 100 - - 68 - 80 25 35 74
Unf av 22 20 44 - 100 - 24 - 7 59 53 11
Neut r al 8 6 23 - - 100 8 - 6 8 5 8
Very Fav 47 50 27 75 - - 51 - 63 13 24 56
I D 93 93 97 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 - 93 92 93 93
Don't ID 7 7 3 - - - - 100 7 8 7 7
Fav - Unfav 41 47 | -14 | 100 |-100 - 44 - 73 | -34 | -18 62
Mean 64 66 43 83 15 50 64 - 76 35 43 72
16 DEM PARTY Fav 68 70 47 87 23 53 69 61 | 100 - 23 85
Unf av 27 26 50 11 73 29 27 31 - 100 74 13
Neut r al 4 4 3 1 5 18 4 6 - - 2 3
Very Fav 50 50 43 62 19 47 51 46 74 - 15 64
1D 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 98 | 100 | 100 99 | 100
Don't ID 1 1 - 1 - - 1 2 - - 1 0
Fav - Unfav 41 44 -3 76 | -50 25 42 31 | 100 |-100 | -50 72
Mean 62 62 47 74 28 60 62 58 83 10 24 74
17 REP PARTY Fav 23 22 43 13 54 15 23 23 8 62 | 100 -
Unf av 73 74 49 86 37 77 74 69 91 34 - 100
Neut r al 4 3 8 1 7 9 3 6 1 4 - -
Very Fav 15 13 34 7 38 9 14 19 5 39 64 -
I D 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 0 1 - 0 1 - 0 2 0 - - -
Fav - Unfav -50 | -52 -7 1 -73 17 | -62 | -51 | -45 | -83 28 | 100 (-100
Mean 27 26 45 17 57 21 26 30 13 60 83 8
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| SSUES VOTE LI KLY VOTE H STORY
Cor Cim| Sup |Polc | Soc [Natl Al nst | Not Less
ona |[Hth |Econ | ate |reme |refrm Sec |[secur|Alrdy| cer |Alrdy|4 of |3+ of |2+ of [than
Total |virus|care | ony |chng |Court race |Medcr| ity |voted|tain |voted 4 4 4 | 2/4

Q13-17 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (710)[(310) [(197) |(184) |(136)|(118)|(100)| (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) [(553)|(496) [(571) [(651)| (59)
14 Joe Biden 67 81 73 39 81 77 64 80 46 77 65 64 71 69 67 65
15 Tom Wl f 64 72 72 42 78 70 72 64 47 76 62 60 67 65 64 56
16 The Dem Party 62 75 68 36 76 67 62 76 45 73 60 59 65 64 62 60
17 The Rep Party 27 16 22 49 13 19 19 19 48 14 29 30 24 25 26 33
13 Donald Trunp 23 8 16 52 4 14 17 15 46 8 25 26 19 20 22 28
Q13-17 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (710)[(310) [(197) |(184) |(136)|(118)|(100)| (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) |(553) |(496) [(571) [(651)| (59)
13 TRUWP Fav 21 5 14 49 3 14 17 13 51 7 24 25 18 18 20 29
Unf av 74 91 84 39 96 85 82 84 46 91 71 69 78 77 74 70
Neut r al 4 3 1 11 1 - 1 3 3 1 5 6 3 5 5 1
Very Fav 19 5 13 44 2 14 12 13 45 7 21 22 16 16 18 22
I D 99 99 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 99 99 99 | 100
Don't ID 1 1 1 - 0 1 - 1 - 2 0 0 1 1 1 -
Fav - Unfav -53 ] -85 | -69 10 | -93 | -70 | -65 | -71 5| -84 | -47 | -44 | -60 | -59 | -54 | -41
Mean 23 8 16 52 4 14 17 15 46 8 25 26 19 20 22 28
14 BI DEN Fav 70 87 77 37 92 87 68 85 44 87 67 66 75 73 71 65
Unf av 25 8 18 55 7 13 26 11 53 13 27 28 21 23 25 27
Neut r al 4 4 3 8 1 1 6 3 2 1 5 5 3 3 4 8
Very Fav 61 79 71 30 78 72 58 81 39 74 59 58 66 64 61 61
ID 99 99 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99 99 99 99 99 | 100
Don't 1D 1 1 2 0 0 - - 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 -
Fav - Unfav 46 79 60 | -17 85 74 43 75 -9 74 40 38 54 51 46 39
Mean 67 81 73 39 81 77 64 80 46 77 65 64 71 69 67 65
15 WOLF Fav 63 74 75 36 84 76 71 60 43 81 59 58 69 66 65 42
Unf av 22 11 14 49 5 14 11 17 44 8 24 26 20 21 22 21
Neut r al 8 8 5 9 6 5 8 12 6 4 9 9 6 7 8 9
Very Fav 47 56 59 25 68 55 54 44 28 60 45 44 54 51 49 25
I D 93 93 93 94 95 95 89 89 93 93 93 93 95 95 95 72
Don't ID 7 7 7 6 5 5 11 11 7 7 7 7 5 5 5 28
Fav - Unfav 41 63 61 | -13 78 62 60 43 -1 73 35 32 49 45 42 22
Mean 64 72 72 42 78 70 72 64 a7 76 62 60 67 65 64 56
16 DEM PARTY Fav 68 84 78 36 90 77 69 85 46 83 65 64 73 71 69 59
Unf av 27 12 19 56 6 19 28 14 47 13 30 31 24 25 26 37
Neut r al 4 4 2 6 4 5 3 1 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 4
Very Fav 50 65 58 25 62 56 48 73 35 65 47 46 55 53 51 48
ID 99 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 99 99 99 | 100 99 99
Don't 1D 1 0 0 1 0 - - - 2 - 1 1 1 0 1 1
Fav - Unfav 41 72 59 | -20 84 58 41 70 -1 71 35 33 49 46 43 22
Mean 62 75 68 36 76 67 62 76 45 73 60 59 65 64 62 60
17 REP PARTY Fav 23 10 17 47 7 14 16 15 52 10 25 27 20 21 23 24
Unf av 73 87 77 45 92 84 81 81 a7 89 70 69 77 76 73 71
Neut r al 4 3 4 8 1 1 3 3 1 1 4 4 3 3 4 3
Very Fav 15 7 12 28 5 12 5 10 36 6 16 17 15 15 14 23
I D 100 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 99
Don't ID 0 0 1 1 0 - - - - 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Fav - Unfav -50 | -77 | -60 2|-8|-70| -66 | -66 6| -79 | -45 | -42 | -57 | -55 | -51 | -47
Mean 27 16 22 49 13 19 19 19 48 14 29 30 24 25 26 33
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REG ON MEDI A MKT |PHONE TYPE
Phil alPhil |Phil |Pitts|Phila

del ph|Bucks|West |burgh| del |[Pitts Land
Total |Cnty |Cnty |[burbs|Rest |phia |burgh|Cell |line

Q13-17 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (710)|(134) |(178) [(262) [(137)|(584)| (95)|(104) [(240)
14 Joe Biden 67 64 63 75 58 69 63 57 70
15 Tom Wl f 64 61 63 72 52 66 59 59 59
16 The Dem Party 62 58 62 68 53 64 60 54 65
17 The Rep Party 27 22 30 21 38 24 32 33 26
13 Donal d Trunp 23 19 29 14 35 20 27 27 23

Q13-17 Summary: Thermometers ...

Total Answering (710)1(2134) |(178) [(262) [(137)|(584)| (95)[(104) [(240)
13 TRUWP Fav 21 17 28 12 32 18 23 22 20
Unf av 74 79 66 84 61 77 67 69 72
Neut r al 4 3 5 3 7 4 10 10 8
Very Fav 19 16 26 11 27 17 16 21 18
ID 99 99 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 | 100 99
Don't ID 1 1 1 0 1 1 - - 1
Fav - Unfav -53 | -62 | -38 | -72 | -29 | -59 | -44 | -47 | -52
Mean 23 19 29 14 35 20 27 27 23
14 BI DEN Fav 70 67 66 81 59 73 66 63 71
Unf av 25 26 32 14 35 23 28 30 23
Neut r al 4 5 2 4 5 4 6 7 6
Very Fav 61 55 58 70 53 63 59 54 65
ID 99 98 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 2 - 0 2 0 - - 0
Fav - Unfav 46 41 33 67 24 51 38 34 48
Mean 67 64 63 75 58 69 63 57 70
15 WOLF Fav 63 60 52 76 55 65 62 53 53
Unf av 22 21 26 13 36 19 28 19 25
Neut r al 8 11 12 5 3 9 5 10 13
Very Fav 47 45 44 56 38 49 45 41 41
ID 93 92 90 94 94 93 95 82 92
Don't ID 7 8 10 6 6 7 5 18 8
Fav - Unfav 41 39 27 62 19 45 35 34 28
Mean 64 61 63 72 52 66 59 59 59
16 DEM PARTY Fav 68 64 67 77 58 71 64 63 69
Unf av 27 29 32 19 34 26 25 34 24
Neut r al 4 6 1 3 8 3 11 3 6
Very Fav 50 44 55 55 41 53 48 41 58
ID 99 99 | 100 99 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 98
Don't ID 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 2
Fav - Unfav 41 35 34 58 23 45 40 29 45
Mean 62 58 62 68 53 64 60 54 65
17 REP PARTY Fav 23 16 29 17 33 21 22 22 21
Unf av 73 78 71 80 59 77 66 71 72
Neut r al 4 5 - 3 9 2 12 7 6
Very Fav 15 10 17 11 22 13 13 14 14
ID 100 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 99 | 100 | 100 99
Don't ID 0 2 - 0 - 1 - - 1
Fav - Unfav -50 | -62 | -42 | -63 | -26 | -56 | -44 | -49 | -52
Mean 27 22 30 21 38 24 32 33 26
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2-3-2 PARTY [3-1-3 PARTY PARTY REG | DEOLOGY PARTY/ | DEO
Con Mod | Lib
Li be |[Mode |[serv | Lib |Cons | Mod |Cons

Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep | Dem | Rep |G her| ral |rate |ative| Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q18-26 Difference: Better job...Biden - Trump ...
Total Answering (710) [(468) |(143) | (95) |(509) |(160) |(441) [(108) | (73)|(306) |(267) |(125) [(301) |(204) | (56) |(103)
22 Health care 58 96 13 | -67 96 | -53 89 | -45 9 97 65 | -53 98 94 | -26 | -69
21 Racial justice 56 96 2 | -61 96 | -63 89 | -46 -9 97 58 | -48 97 94 | -63 | -63
26 Coronavirus 56 95 7 | -64 95 | -57 89 | -45 -4 97 59 | -49 97 92 | -51 | -62
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 54 93 1] -66 94 | -65 88 | -55 -4 96 60 | -63 97 89 | -41 | -79
24 Keep Jews safe 46 89 | -10 | -80 88 | -77 81 | -63 | -17 91 47 | -65 92 82 | -72 | -80
20 Econony/ j obs 46 92 | -20 | -81 91 | -82 85 | -70 | -30 94 46 | -71 94 85 | -79 | -84
23 lran 37 79 | -20 | -83 79 | -81 73 | -68 | -30 84 34 | -71 84 70 | -73 | -86
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 29 70 | -28 | -87 68 | -83 63 | -71 | -35 72 27 | -71 73 61 | -75 | -87
18 I srael 28 69 | -35 | -82 67 | -85 61 | -75 | -42 74 21 | -71 75 55 | -82 | -86
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Biden ...
Total Answering (710) [(468) |(143) | (95) |(509) |(160) |(441) [(108) | (73)|(306) |(267) |(125) [(301) |(204) | (56) |(103)
22 Health care 77 98 50 13 97 20 93 24 47 98 79 21 98 96 31 13
21 Racial justice 76 98 43 15 98 12 94 22 39 98 77 20 98 97 13 12
26 Coronavirus 74 96 41 15 96 13 93 19 39 98 75 19 98 94 13 13
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 74 96 41 12 96 11 92 18 41 98 75 14 98 93 19 7
20 Econony/ j obs 71 95 33 9 95 7 91 14 27 97 70 12 97 91 9 5
24 Keep Jews safe 69 91 35 10 90 9 87 18 29 93 68 14 93 86 11 8
23 lran 63 84 30 8 83 6 81 14 26 87 61 10 87 78 11 4
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 55 75 23 5 74 3 71 11 23 76 53 11 77 69 2 4
18 I srael 56 76 22 9 75 5 73 11 16 79 52 12 79 68 5 5
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Trump ...
Total Answering (710) [(468) |(143) | (95) |(509) |(160) |(441) [(108) | (73)|(306) |(267) |(125) [(301) |(204) | (56) |(103)
18 I srael 29 7 57 90 8 90 11 86 59 5 31 82 4 13 87 91
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 26 6 51 92 6 86 8 81 59 4 25 82 4 9 77 91
23 lran 26 5 50 91 5 87 8 82 56 3 27 81 3 8 83 90
20 Econony/ j obs 25 3 53 90 4 89 6 84 57 3 24 83 2 6 88 89
24 Keep Jews safe 23 3 45 90 3 86 6 81 46 2 21 79 1 4 82 88
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 20 2 40 78 2 76 5 74 45 1 16 77 1 3 60 86
26 Coronavirus 18 2 34 79 1 70 4 65 43 1 16 67 1 2 64 75
21 Racial justice 19 2 41 75 1 75 4 68 48 1 18 68 1 2 76 76
22 Health care 19 1 36 80 1 73 4 69 38 1 15 74 1 2 57 83

Page 28




October 12-15, 2020

Pennsylvania Jewish Survey

2016 VOTE | PRES VOTE |[DEFCT| Bl DEN FAV | TRUWP FAV
Any
din Def ec

Tot al ton |Trunp|Bi den|Trunp| tor Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q18-26 Difference: Better job...Biden - Trump ...
Total Answering (710) [(511) |(149) |(529) [(155) | (70) |(500) [(176) |(149) |(525)
22 Health care 58 94 | -60 98 | -75 31 97 | -50 | -71 97
21 Racial justice 56 94 | -65 98 | -81 30 97 | -56 | -77 98
26 Coronavirus 56 93 | -66 98 | -79 25 97 | -51 | -74 97
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 54 92 | -72 95 | -81 12 93 | -50 | -82 95
24 Keep Jews safe 46 85 | -83 89 | -96 6 88 | -67 | -91 89
20 Econony/ j obs 46 89 | -86 92 | -97 | -22 92 | -72 | -89 91
23 lran 37 77 | -85 78 | -94 | -14 79 | -73 | -90 77
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 29 66 | -84 68 | -91 | -30 69 | -74 | -88 67
18 I srael 28 65 | -85 66 | -95 | -20 67 | -74 | -92 66
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Biden ...
Total Answering (710) [(511) |(149) |(529) |[(155) | (70) |(500) [(176) |(149) |(525)
22 Health care 77 96 17 98 10 57 98 20 12 97
21 Racial justice 76 97 12 98 4 60 98 16 5 98
26 Coronavirus 74 96 9 98 2 52 98 15 6 97
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 74 95 6 97 2 47 96 17 4 97
20 Econony/ j obs 71 93 5 95 0 34 95 12 4 94
24 Keep Jews safe 69 89 7 91 0 41 91 13 3 90
23 lran 63 83 4 83 0 32 84 10 3 83
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 55 73 3 74 0 23 75 5 2 73
18 I srael 56 75 5 74 0 31 76 7 2 74
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Trump ...
Total Answering (710) [(511) |(149) |(529) |[(155) | (70) |(500) [(176) |(149) |(525)
18 I srael 29 9 90 8 95 51 9 82 94 8
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 26 7 87 6 92 53 7 79 90 6
23 lran 26 6 89 5 94 46 5 82 94 5
20 Econony/ j obs 25 4 91 2 97 56 3 84 93 3
24 Keep Jews safe 23 4 89 2 96 35 3 80 94 2
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 20 3 78 2 82 36 3 67 85 1
26 Coronavirus 18 3 75 0 81 26 1 66 79 -
21 Racial justice 19 2 77 0 84 30 1 71 82 0
22 Health care 19 2 77 0 85 27 1 70 83 0
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| RAN DEAL FI N STATUS AGREEMENT
Strng|{Smmt |Smwt [Strng| DK |Total [Total |Strng|{Smam |Smat DK |Tot al |Tot al
Tot al sup | sup | opp | opp | Ref sup | opp | sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp
Q18-26 Difference: Better job...Biden - Trump ...
Total Answering (710) [(314) |(128) | (67)|(126) | (75) |(442) |(192) [(200) |(264) | (74) |(124) |(464)|(122)
22 Health care 58 94 65 39 | -46 86 85 | -17 68 65 32 77 66 7
21 Racial justice 56 94 66 32 | -49 79 86 | -21 70 63 33 66 66 9
26 Coronavirus 56 95 60 25 | -40 76 85 | -18 68 59 34 75 63 11
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 54 94 59 29 | -52 75 84 | -24 65 56 18 75 60 8
24 Keep Jews safe 46 90 55 28 | -74 64 80 | -38 59 52 13 64 55 -5
20 Econony/ j obs 46 92 58 8| -73 65 82 | -45 58 52 12 63 55 -5
23 lran 37 87 50 1| -82 39 76 | -53 52 40 9 54 45 | -12
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 29 72 33 14 | -80 38 61 | -48 44 31 1 45 37 | -17
18 I srael 28 74 32 11 | -83 24 62 | -51 47 30 1 35 37 | -17
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Biden ...
Total Answering (710) [(314) |(128) | (67)|(126)| (75) |(442) |(192) [(200) |(264) | (74) |(124) |(464)|(122)
22 Health care 77 96 82 66 23 88 92 38 83 80 63 86 81 50
21 Racial justice 76 96 81 66 18 86 92 35 82 80 63 81 81 51
26 Coronavirus 74 97 78 56 20 83 91 33 83 76 57 82 79 49
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 74 96 78 61 14 82 91 31 81 75 56 84 78 48
20 Econony/ j obs 71 96 75 54 11 77 90 26 77 73 55 81 75 46
24 Keep Jews safe 69 92 74 58 9 73 87 26 75 71 52 79 73 43
23 lran 63 90 66 45 7 55 83 20 72 63 48 70 67 39
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 55 77 53 48 6 55 70 21 65 56 44 57 60 35
18 I srael 56 80 56 48 8 45 73 22 68 57 45 55 62 36
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Trump ...
Total Answering (710) [(314) |(128) | (67)|(126) | (75) |(442) |(192) [(200) |(264) | (74) |(124) |(464)|(122)
18 I srael 29 5 24 37 91 21 11 72 21 27 44 20 24 53
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 26 5 20 35 87 17 9 69 21 25 43 13 23 52
23 lran 26 3 16 44 89 17 7 73 20 23 40 16 22 50
20 Econony/ j obs 25 3 17 46 84 12 7 71 19 21 43 17 20 51
24 Keep Jews safe 23 2 19 29 82 9 7 64 17 20 39 14 18 48
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 20 2 19 33 67 7 7 55 16 20 38 9 18 39
26 Coronavirus 18 2 17 31 60 7 7 50 15 18 23 8 16 37
21 Racial justice 19 2 14 33 67 7 6 56 12 17 30 15 15 42
22 Health care 19 2 16 27 69 2 6 55 15 15 31 10 15 43
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |serv |Unaff|Orth [Orth
Total |form |ative|Qther |odox |odox | Yes No
Q18-26 Difference: Better job...Biden - Trump ...
Total Answering (710) [(213) |(170) |(227) | (64) |(639) |(249) |(437)
22 Health care 58 69 64 50 16 62 67 54
21 Racial justice 56 65 68 50 -2 62 63 53
26 Coronavirus 56 64 64 47 19 60 70 50
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 54 65 56 48 8 58 63 50
24 Keep Jews safe 46 57 50 41 -2 51 55 42
20 Econony/ j obs 46 57 54 40 -5 51 51 44
23 lran 37 50 43 28 -9 42 44 34
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 29 38 38 21 | -12 33 33 28
18 I srael 28 39 36 21 | -23 33 32 25
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Biden ...
Total Answering (710) [(213) |(170) |(227) | (64) |(639) |(249) |(437)
22 Health care 77 84 79 71 56 79 82 75
21 Racial justice 76 82 78 73 47 79 80 74
26 Coronavirus 74 82 78 69 48 77 81 71
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 74 81 75 70 45 76 78 72
20 Econony/ j obs 71 77 74 68 46 73 73 70
24 Keep Jews safe 69 76 71 65 45 71 75 66
23 lran 63 71 64 57 42 65 67 61
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 55 60 60 50 37 57 58 55
18 I srael 56 62 61 51 36 58 61 54
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Trump ...
Total Answering (710) [(213) |(170) |(227) | (64) |(639) |(249) |(437)
18 I srael 29 23 25 30 59 25 29 28
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 26 22 22 29 49 24 25 27
23 lran 26 21 21 29 51 23 23 27
20 Econony/ j obs 25 21 20 28 51 22 23 26
24 Keep Jews safe 23 19 21 24 47 20 20 24
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 20 16 19 22 37 18 15 22
26 Coronavirus 18 18 13 22 29 17 12 22
21 Racial justice 19 17 10 23 49 16 17 21
22 Health care 19 15 15 22 40 17 15 20
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GENDER GENDER/ AGE AGE
Men Wonen 40 | Non | Non
under | Men |under Woren|18 - (30 - (40 - (50 - |Over |18 - | and |Oth |Oth
Tot al Men |VWonen| 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 29 39 49 64 64 39 |over (18-39| 40+
Q18-26 Difference: Better job...Biden - Trump ...

Total Answering (710) [(338) |(368) | (86) [(252)| (95)((272)| (78) [(107)| (99) |(185) |(241) |(185) |(525) |(150) |( 489)
22 Health care 58 46 68 48 45 56 72 62 47 37 56 71 53 59 62 62
21 Racial justice 56 46 65 56 43 61 67 68 53 35 50 68 59 55 69 60
26 Coronavirus 56 47 64 53 44 53 68 58 51 36 56 66 54 57 61 59
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 54 42 64 52 38 53 68 59 49 44 49 61 53 54 61 57
24 Keep Jews safe 46 34 57 44 30 49 60 54 42 30 40 57 47 46 53 50
20 Econony/ j obs 46 31 59 47 26 48 63 59 41 25 40 58 48 45 55 50
23 lran 37 22 51 27 20 44 53 50 27 20 29 51 37 37 41 42
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 29 14 42 19 13 41 42 46 20 8 22 41 31 28 35 32
18 I srael 28 14 39 20 13 35 41 42 18 4 23 40 28 27 32 33

Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Biden ...
Total Answering (710) [(338) |(368) | (86) [(252)| (95)((272)| (78) [(107)| (99) |(185) |(241) |(185) |(525) |(150) |( 489)
22 Health care 77 69 83 70 69 78 85 80 70 63 77 84 74 77 78 79
21 Racial justice 76 70 81 72 69 78 82 82 71 64 74 82 75 76 79 78
26 Coronavirus 74 67 81 73 65 74 83 76 73 61 74 80 74 75 78 77
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 74 68 79 74 66 74 81 77 72 67 71 78 74 73 78 76
20 Econony/ j obs 71 64 77 72 61 70 80 77 68 58 68 78 72 71 75 73
24 Keep Jews safe 69 62 75 66 60 69 77 72 66 60 67 74 68 69 71 71
23 lran 63 56 69 57 56 64 70 66 58 53 59 71 61 63 62 66
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 55 47 63 48 47 61 63 62 49 45 52 63 55 55 55 58
18 I srael 56 50 61 53 50 56 63 61 49 44 56 63 54 57 55 59

Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Trump ...
Total Answering (710)[(338) |(368) | (86) [(252)| (95)((272)| (78) [(107)| (99) |(185) |(241) |(185) |(525) |(150) |( 489)
18 I srael 29 36 22 33 37 20 23 19 31 40 33 22 26 29 22 26
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 26 33 21 29 34 20 21 16 30 36 29 22 24 27 20 25
23 lran 26 34 18 31 36 20 17 15 31 33 30 20 24 26 21 24
20 Econony/ j obs 25 32 18 26 35 22 17 18 27 34 29 20 23 25 19 23
24 Keep Jews safe 23 28 18 22 30 20 17 17 24 31 27 17 21 23 18 21
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 20 26 15 21 27 21 13 18 23 23 22 17 21 20 17 19
26 Coronavirus 18 21 16 20 21 21 15 18 22 25 18 14 21 18 17 18
21 Racial justice 19 24 16 16 26 17 15 14 18 30 24 14 16 20 11 18
22 Health care 19 23 15 22 24 21 13 18 23 26 22 12 21 18 17 17
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EDUCATI ON GENDER/ EDUC AGE/ EDUC
VoTch Tot al Non Non Young a der
Some | 4yr |Post |Total | Non |Coll ([Coll |Coll |[Coll [|Young| Non |O der| Non
Total |Coll |coll |Grad |Coll [Coll Men | Men |Wonmen|Wonen|Col | |[Coll |Coll |Coll

Q18-26 Difference: Better job...Biden - Trump ...
Total Answering (710) [(110) |(220) |(348) |(568) |(140) |(279) | (58) |(285)| (82)|(216)| (68)|(352)| (72)
22 Health care 58 45 51 70 63 37 53 14 72 52 55 24 68 48
21 Racial justice 56 47 46 71 61 37 53 14 69 54 57 30 64 45
26 Coronavirus 56 44 44 72 61 36 52 23 70 45 56 20 64 51
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 54 37 40 71 59 31 48 14 70 42 60 20 59 41
24 Keep Jews safe 46 36 36 60 50 29 38 11 61 41 48 19 52 38
20 Econony/ j obs 46 37 35 60 50 31 35 14 64 42 47 17 51 44
23 lran 37 34 26 50 40 24 25 3 54 39 34 21 44 26
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 29 32 17 39 31 22 17 -1 43 38 25 16 34 28
18 I srael 28 33 15 37 28 24 18 -2 38 43 22 13 32 35
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Biden ...
Total Answering (710) [(110) |(220) |(348) |(568) |(140) |(279) | (58) |(285)| (82)|(216)| (68)|(352)| (72)
22 Health care 77 71 74 83 79 66 73 55 86 74 74 60 83 72
21 Racial justice 76 71 70 84 78 65 73 55 83 72 75 60 81 70
26 Coronavirus 74 66 68 84 77 63 70 55 84 68 74 56 80 70
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 74 65 67 83 77 62 70 55 82 66 77 56 77 68
20 Econony/ j obs 71 66 66 78 73 63 66 55 80 68 71 54 74 71
24 Keep Jews safe 69 64 65 75 71 60 64 52 78 66 69 55 72 65
23 lran 63 61 59 68 65 55 58 49 71 60 60 53 68 58
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 55 58 49 60 56 53 48 44 63 60 51 50 58 56
18 I srael 56 60 51 60 56 56 52 45 61 63 51 49 59 62
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Trump ...
Total Answering (710) [(110) |(220) |(348) |(568) |(140) |(279) | (58) |(285)| (82)|(216)| (68)|(352)| (72)
18 I srael 29 26 35 23 28 32 34 47 23 21 29 36 27 27
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 26 26 32 21 25 31 31 45 20 22 26 34 25 29
23 lran 26 26 34 18 24 31 32 46 17 21 26 32 23 31
20 Econony/ j obs 25 29 31 18 23 32 31 41 16 26 24 37 23 27
24 Keep Jews safe 23 29 30 15 21 31 26 41 16 25 21 36 21 27
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 20 28 27 11 17 31 23 41 12 24 17 36 18 27
26 Coronavirus 18 23 24 12 16 27 19 32 15 23 18 36 16 18
21 Racial justice 19 24 24 13 17 28 20 41 15 19 18 31 17 25
22 Health care 19 26 22 13 16 30 20 41 13 22 19 36 15 24
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PRO- | SRAEL WOLF FAV DEM PTY FAYREP PTY FAV
Neu Don’ t

Tot al Yes No | Fav |Unfavitral 1D ID | Fav |Unfav| Fav [Unfav
Q18-26 Difference: Better job...Biden - Trump ...
Total Answering (710)[(618) | (47)|(446) |(158)| (55)|(658)| (52) |(485)|(194)|(162) |(519)
22 Health care 58 60 18 87 | -25 62 58 55 96 | -34 | -48 92
21 Racial justice 56 59 18 87 | -33 63 56 55 96 | -39 | -48 91
26 Coronavirus 56 60 11 88 | -31 56 57 49 96 | -37 | -47 91
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 54 57 6 84 | -33 56 53 54 92 | -37 | -60 92
24 Keep Jews safe 46 49 2 78 | -46 56 46 41 87 | -54 | -68 84
20 Econony/ j obs 46 49 2 81 | -54 46 46 49 91 | -57 | -64 85
23 lran 37 39 4 69 | -55 48 38 30 79 | -62 | -69 74
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 29 29 -1 58 | -53 30 29 23 68 | -62 | -67 63
18 I srael 28 29 -3 58 | -56 32 29 13 68 | -66 | -71 62
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Biden ...
Total Answering (710)[(618) | (47)|(446) |(158)| (55)|(658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162) |(519)
22 Health care 77 78 55 92 33 77 77 74 97 28 23 95
21 Racial justice 76 77 55 93 27 78 76 74 98 23 21 95
26 Coronavirus 74 77 48 93 25 71 75 68 97 23 20 94
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 74 76 45 91 27 71 74 73 95 24 15 94
20 Econony/ j obs 71 73 48 89 20 70 71 70 94 18 16 91
24 Keep Jews safe 69 71 44 85 24 71 69 63 90 17 14 88
23 lran 63 64 44 79 18 65 63 55 84 13 12 81
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 55 55 43 70 15 53 55 54 75 10 11 71
18 I srael 56 58 41 72 16 56 57 44 76 10 12 72
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Trump ...
Total Answering (710)[(618) | (47)|(446) [(158)| (55)|(658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162) |(519)
18 I srael 29 28 44 13 72 24 28 31 8 76 83 10
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 26 26 44 11 68 24 26 31 7 71 79 8
23 lran 26 25 40 10 73 17 26 25 5 75 81 7
20 Econony/ j obs 25 24 46 8 74 23 25 22 3 76 80 6
24 Keep Jews safe 23 21 42 7 69 15 23 22 3 71 82 4
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 20 19 39 7 60 15 20 19 3 60 74 2
26 Coronavirus 18 17 37 5 56 15 18 19 1 60 66 2
21 Racial justice 19 19 37 6 60 15 19 19 2 62 69 4
22 Health care 19 18 37 6 58 15 19 19 2 61 71 2
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| SSUES VOTE LI KLY VOTE HI STORY
Cor Cim| Sup |Polc | Soc |[Natl Al nst | Not Less
ona |[Hth |Econ | ate |reme |refrm Sec |[secur|Alrdy| cer |Alrdy|4 of |3+ of |2+ of [than
Total |virus|care | ony |chng |Court race |Medcr| ity |voted|tain |voted 4 4 4 | 2/4

Q18-26 Difference: Better job...Biden - Trump ...
Total Answering (710) [(310) |(197) |(184) |(136) |(118) |(100) | (97)| (87)|(157) |(527) |(553) [(496) |(571) |(651) | (59)
22 Health care 58 91 69 -8 94 71 75 80 5 86 53 50 63 61 58 56
21 Racial justice 56 90 72 -3 95 71 67 78 -2 86 51 48 64 62 58 43
26 Coronavirus 56 86 68 | -10 94 74 66 77 12 86 51 47 64 61 57 43
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 54 84 66 | -12 93 72 67 77 5 86 49 44 60 58 55 43
24 Keep Jews safe 46 81 63 | -20 88 63 63 70 -8 79 40 37 55 52 47 33
20 Econony/ j obs 46 79 62 | -22 90 68 65 78 | -14 79 39 37 54 50 47 37
23 lran 37 66 56 | -25 76 52 52 59 | -10 71 30 28 47 43 39 19
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 29 57 42 | -31 66 47 39 54 | -14 59 23 20 38 35 31 11
18 I srael 28 55 49 | -29 63 41 38 47 | -11 59 21 19 36 34 29 10
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Biden ...
Total Answering (710) [(310) |(197) |(184) |(136) |(118) |[(100) | (97)| (87)|(157) |(527) |(553) [(496) |(571) |(651) | (59)
22 Health care 77 95 83 42 96 85 87 90 51 92 74 72 79 78 77 78
21 Racial justice 76 95 84 43 97 85 83 89 47 92 73 71 80 78 76 71
26 Coronavirus 74 92 82 37 96 86 82 87 47 92 71 69 79 77 75 71
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 74 91 81 37 95 86 83 87 45 91 71 69 78 76 74 71
20 Econony/ j obs 71 88 79 37 94 82 81 89 43 89 67 66 75 74 71 67
24 Keep Jews safe 69 88 78 35 91 79 78 81 45 86 66 64 73 72 69 62
23 lran 63 78 72 33 81 71 70 73 45 81 59 58 68 66 63 57
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 55 68 61 30 71 64 61 69 37 71 52 51 60 59 56 48
18 I srael 56 68 68 31 72 61 60 65 43 72 53 52 60 60 57 47
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Trump ...
Total Answering (710) [(310) |(197) |(184) |(136) |(118) |[(100) | (97)| (87)|(157) |(527) |(553) [(496) |(571) |(651) | (59)
18 I srael 29 13 19 59 8 20 23 18 54 12 32 33 24 26 28 38
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 26 11 19 60 4 17 22 15 51 12 29 30 22 24 25 37
23 lran 26 11 16 58 5 19 18 14 55 10 29 30 21 23 25 38
20 Econony/ j obs 25 9 17 58 4 14 16 10 57 10 28 29 21 23 24 30
24 Keep Jews safe 23 6 15 55 3 15 16 10 53 6 25 27 19 20 22 29
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 20 7 15 49 3 14 16 10 40 6 22 24 18 18 19 29
26 Coronavirus 18 5 14 47 2 13 16 10 35 6 20 22 14 16 18 29
21 Racial justice 19 4 12 46 2 14 16 10 49 6 22 23 15 17 19 29
22 Health care 19 4 14 50 2 14 12 9 46 6 21 23 16 17 19 22
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REG ON MEDI A MKT |PHONE TYPE
Phil a|Phil |Phil |Pitts|Phila
del ph|Bucks|West |burgh| del |Pitts Land
Total |Cnty |Cnty |[burbs|Rest |phia |burgh|Cell |line
Q18-26 Difference: Better job...Biden - Trump ...
Total Answering (710) [(134) |(178) |(262) |(137) |(584) | (95) |(104) |(240)
22 Health care 58 60 49 76 33 63 51 46 62
21 Racial justice 56 61 41 76 34 61 46 48 56
26 Coronavirus 56 57 43 78 31 62 46 42 57
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 54 59 43 70 31 59 47 49 51
24 Keep Jews safe 46 52 33 62 27 51 46 35 46
20 Econony/ j obs 46 52 33 65 20 52 31 41 41
23 lran 37 42 29 51 18 42 30 30 35
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 29 33 24 44 2 35 10 24 32
18 I srael 28 33 20 42 6 33 15 20 33
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Biden ...
Total Answering (710) [(134) |(178) |(262) |(137) [(584) | (95) |(104) |(240)
22 Health care 77 77 73 86 63 80 72 73 78
21 Racial justice 76 78 68 86 64 78 71 72 76
26 Coronavirus 74 75 66 86 62 78 69 70 73
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 74 76 67 82 63 76 72 71 71
20 Econony/ j obs 71 74 66 80 57 74 64 68 69
24 Keep Jews safe 69 70 64 77 58 71 69 65 69
23 lran 63 65 61 70 50 66 58 61 62
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 55 57 53 63 41 59 47 57 59
18 I srael 56 56 52 65 44 59 51 56 60
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Total Trump ...
Total Answering (710) [(134) |(178) |(262) |(137) |(584) | (95) |(104) |(240)
18 I srael 29 23 33 23 38 26 36 36 27
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 26 24 29 20 39 23 37 34 27
23 lran 26 23 32 19 32 24 28 31 27
20 Econony/ j obs 25 22 33 15 37 22 33 26 28
24 Keep Jews safe 23 19 31 15 31 21 23 30 22
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 20 17 24 12 32 17 24 22 20
26 Coronavirus 18 18 23 9 31 15 23 27 16
21 Racial justice 19 17 27 10 30 17 25 24 19
22 Health care 19 17 24 10 30 16 21 27 17
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2-3-2 PARTY [3-1-3 PARTY PARTY REG | DEOLOGY PARTY/ | DEO
Con Md | Lib
Li be [Mode |[serv | Lib |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep | Dem | Rep |G her| ral |rate |ative| Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Biden much better ...
Total Answering (710) [(468) |(143) | (95) |(509) |(160) |(441) [(108) | (73)|(306) |(267) |(125) [(301) |(204) | (56) |(103)
21 Racial justice 67 89 34 8 89 6 87 9 33 91 68 9 91 86 8 5
26 Coronavirus 66 86 37 10 87 9 86 11 27 89 66 11 89 82 12 7
22 Health care 65 87 32 8 86 6 86 10 26 88 66 10 88 84 8 5
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 65 86 34 10 86 10 87 11 15 90 64 9 90 80 18 5
24 Keep Jews safe 51 69 22 6 67 5 69 9 5 74 45 8 74 58 7 4
20 Econony/ j obs 53 72 22 6 70 3 71 6 12 76 47 8 76 62 5 3
23 lran 45 62 18 6 60 3 62 5 12 65 39 8 65 54 3 4
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 34 47 13 3 47 2 48 4 - 53 27 5 53 38 - 3
18 I srael 33 47 11 3 45 2 44 7 9 51 26 6 51 36 1 2
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Trump much better ...
Total Answering (710) [(468) |(143) | (95) |(509) |(160) |(441) [(108) | (73)|(306) |(267) |(125) [(301) |(204) | (56) |(103)
18 I srael 22 3 44 82 3 77 6 78 46 2 21 74 2 5 70 81
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 18 3 30 78 2 64 4 66 36 2 15 65 2 4 49 73
20 Econony/ j obs 20 2 37 83 2 75 4 74 41 1 17 73 0 4 70 77
23 lran 20 2 34 83 2 74 5 75 39 2 17 72 1 3 61 81
24 Keep Jews safe 18 2 30 83 2 70 4 67 36 1 14 70 1 2 55 80
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 15 1 29 64 1 59 3 60 32 1 11 61 1 2 42 68
26 Coronavirus 12 1 19 59 1 46 3 44 23 0 6 56 0 2 19 61
22 Health care 13 1 22 59 1 49 3 46 33 - 9 54 - 2 30 60
21 Racial justice 15 1 26 65 1 57 3 52 34 0 14 52 0 2 55 58
Q27 Pro-Israel if critical ...
Total answering (710) [(468) |(143) | (95) |(509) |(160) |(441) [(108) | (73)|(306) |(267) |(125) [(301) |(204) | (56) |(103)
Yes 87 88 86 85 88 85 91 85 74 91 86 83 91 85 84 86
No 7 6 6 12 6 9 4 12 4 4 6 14 4 7 7 10
( DK/ Ref) 6 7 8 3 6 6 5 2 21 5 8 4 5 8 9 4
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2016 VOTE | PRES VOTE |DEFCT| BI DEN FAV | TRUWP FAV
Any
din Def ec
Tot al ton |Trunp|Bi den|Trunp| tor Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav

Q18-26 Summary: Better job..

.Biden much better ...

Total Answering (710) [(511) |(149) |(529) [(155) | (70) |(500) |[(176) |(149) |(525)
21 Racial justice 67 88 2 89 0 30 90 10 3 89
26 Coronavirus 66 86 3 88 0 35 88 12 2 87
22 Health care 65 84 5 87 - 26 87 10 3 86
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 65 86 2 86 0 37 86 15 3 86
24 Keep Jews safe 51 68 3 68 0 20 68 6 2 67
20 Econony/ j obs 53 70 3 70 0 15 71 7 1 70
23 lran 45 60 3 60 - 11 62 4 2 60
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 34 47 1 46 0 10 47 3 1 45
18 I srael 33 45 2 45 0 14 47 1 1 45

Q18-26 Summary: Better job..

.Trump much better ...

Total Answering (710) [(511) |(149) |(529) [(155) | (70) |(500) [(176) |(149) |(525)
18 I srael 22 4 83 2 88 36 3 74 86 3
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 18 3 68 2 73 28 3 61 71 2
20 Econony/ j obs 20 2 79 - 87 35 2 71 81 1
23 lran 20 3 77 2 81 30 3 68 80 2
24 Keep Jews safe 18 2 74 1 79 28 2 65 76 1
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 15 2 64 1 67 18 2 54 69 1
26 Coronavirus 12 1 52 0 56 15 1 46 55 -
22 Health care 13 1 52 - 59 17 1 48 61 -
21 Racial justice 15 1 59 0 63 22 1 53 61 0
Q27 Pro-lsrael if critical ...

Total answering (710) [(511) |(149) |(529) [(155) | (70) |(500) [(176) |(149) |(525)
Yes 87 90 79 89 80 78 89 83 81 90
No 7 4 16 5 14 19 5 10 13 4
( DK/ Ref) 6 6 5 6 7 4 6 6 6 6
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| RAN DEAL FI N STATUS AGREEMENT
Strng|{Smmt |Smwt [Strng| DK |Total [Total |Strng|{Smm |Smat DK |Tot al |Tot al

Tot al sup | sup | opp | opp | Ref sup | opp | sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Biden much better ...
Total Answering (710) [(314) |(128) | (67)|(126) | (75) |(442) |(192) [(200) |(264) | (74) |(124) |(464)|(122)
21 Racial justice 67 93 70 33 11 78 86 18 79 70 31 76 74 31
26 Coronavirus 66 95 65 17 13 80 86 14 80 64 30 82 71 32
22 Health care 65 92 68 21 13 76 85 16 78 66 33 77 71 32
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 65 94 69 26 10 66 87 16 78 65 29 79 71 31
24 Keep Jews safe 51 78 53 10 5 47 71 7 65 47 25 64 54 23
20 Econony/ j obs 53 79 46 15 7 61 70 10 64 49 25 68 56 24
23 lran 45 73 36 6 6 42 63 6 56 42 21 60 48 19
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 34 57 24 13 4 27 48 7 50 30 15 38 39 14
18 I srael 33 54 24 20 4 27 45 9 46 31 19 37 37 15
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Trump much better ...
Total Answering (710) [(314) |(128) | (67)|(126) | (75) |(442) |(192) [(200) |(264) | (74) |(124) |(464)|(122)
18 I srael 22 2 13 24 87 12 5 66 18 18 28 16 18 43
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 18 2 11 23 70 6 5 54 14 17 22 9 15 38
20 Econony/ j obs 20 2 13 31 74 4 5 59 13 16 35 13 15 45
23 lran 20 2 11 22 82 2 5 61 15 16 32 10 16 45
24 Keep Jews safe 18 2 13 29 69 - 5 55 14 15 28 10 15 41
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 15 2 14 27 52 - 6 43 12 11 37 7 12 37
26 Coronavirus 12 2 14 12 44 - 6 33 9 12 12 3 11 28
22 Health care 13 2 13 24 41 - 5 35 7 13 21 5 10 31
21 Racial justice 15 2 13 25 52 - 5 43 9 13 17 11 11 31
Q27 Pro-Israel if critical ...
Total answering (710) [(314) |(128) | (67)|(126) | (75) |(442) |(192) [(200) |(264) | (74) |(124) |(464)|(122)
Yes 87 98 84 56 92 66 94 79 91 90 71 86 91 74
No 7 0 10 32 6 4 3 15 3 5 27 - 4 25
( DK/ Ref) 6 2 6 12 2 29 3 6 6 5 1 14 6 1
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |serv (Unaff|Orth [Orth
Total |form |ative|Ot her|odox [odox | Yes No

Q18-26 Summary: Better job..

.Biden much better ...

Total Answering (710) [(213) |(170) |(227) | (64) |(639) |(249) |(437)
21 Racial justice 67 74 68 65 37 70 73 64
26 Coronavirus 66 74 69 64 25 70 74 62
22 Health care 65 73 65 64 27 69 72 62
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 65 76 63 66 21 70 71 62
24 Keep Jews safe 51 62 52 46 19 54 60 45
20 Econony/ j obs 53 60 54 51 17 56 55 51
23 lran 45 54 45 43 12 48 47 43
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 34 40 35 32 15 36 39 32
18 I srael 33 39 36 28 21 35 36 31

Q18-26 Summary: Better job..

.Trump much better ...

Total Answering (710) [(213) |(170) |(227) | (64) |(639) |(249) |(437)
18 I srael 22 16 18 26 49 20 24 21
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 18 15 14 23 29 17 16 19
20 Econony/ j obs 20 15 18 23 35 18 17 21
23 lran 20 16 16 23 37 18 19 19
24 Keep Jews safe 18 15 18 21 32 17 15 20
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 15 11 16 16 29 14 11 17
26 Coronavirus 12 8 11 16 27 11 9 13
22 Health care 13 13 10 12 28 11 10 13
21 Racial justice 15 12 7 22 26 14 10 17
Q27 Pro-lsrael if critical ...

Total answering (710) [(213) |(170) |(227) | (64) |(639) |(249) |(437)
Yes 87 90 77 95 69 89 92 84
No 7 4 13 1 17 6 5 8
( DK/ Ref) 6 6 9 3 14 6 3 8
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GENDER GENDER/ AGE AGE
Men Wonen 40 | Non | Non
under | Men |under Worren|18 - (30 - (40 - (50 - |Over |18 - | and |Oth |Oth
Tot al Men |VWonen| 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 29 39 49 64 64 39 |over (18-39| 40+
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Biden much better ...
Total Answering (710) [(338) |(368) | (86) [(252)| (95)((272)| (78) [(107)| (99) |(185) |(241) |(185) |(525) |(150) |( 489)
21 Racial justice 67 60 73 57 61 55 80 53 59 57 70 77 56 71 60 73
26 Coronavirus 66 60 71 57 61 50 79 48 59 56 68 77 54 70 63 72
22 Health care 65 58 72 52 60 52 78 40 62 56 68 76 53 70 60 72
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 65 61 69 62 61 51 75 49 63 61 65 74 57 68 65 71
24 Keep Jews safe 51 45 56 40 46 38 63 38 41 50 57 55 39 55 44 57
20 Econony/ j obs 53 44 60 42 44 43 66 37 49 42 55 62 44 56 50 58
23 lran 45 38 51 39 38 41 55 32 46 38 44 52 40 47 46 49
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 34 30 39 27 30 27 43 20 33 30 37 39 27 37 30 38
18 I srael 33 28 39 26 28 32 41 33 25 27 35 39 29 35 27 37
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Trump much better ...
Total Answering (710) [(338) |(368) | (86) [(252)| (95)((272)| (78) [(107)| (99) |(185) |(241) |(185) |(525) |(150) |( 489)
18 I srael 22 28 17 21 31 18 16 8 28 32 28 16 19 23 17 21
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 18 23 14 17 25 15 14 6 22 28 22 13 15 19 13 18
20 Econony/ j obs 20 25 15 15 28 19 14 10 22 32 22 15 17 21 14 19
23 lran 20 26 14 19 29 16 14 5 25 29 25 14 17 21 14 19
24 Keep Jews safe 18 23 14 21 24 19 13 15 22 25 21 12 19 18 16 18
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 15 20 11 18 21 20 8 18 19 15 19 10 19 14 16 13
26 Coronavirus 12 15 11 19 13 18 8 16 19 25 6 9 18 11 13 11
22 Health care 13 14 12 17 13 19 9 14 20 16 12 8 18 11 13 11
21 Racial justice 15 18 12 12 20 14 11 6 18 30 16 9 13 15 10 15
Q27 Pro-Israel if critical ...
Total answering (710) [(338) |(368) | (86) [(252)| (95)|(272)| (78) [(107)| (99) |(185) |(241) |(185) |(525) |(150) |( 489)
Yes 87 92 82 85 95 67 87 59 88 95 93 87 76 91 82 91
No 7 5 8 12 3 19 4 27 7 2 4 4 15 4 13 3
( DK/ Ref) 6 2 10 3 2 14 8 15 5 3 3 9 9 5 5 6
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EDUCATI ON GENDER/ EDUC AGE/ EDUC
VoTch Tot al Non Non Young a der
Some | 4yr |Post |Total | Non |Coll ([Coll |Coll |[Coll [|Young| Non |O der| Non
Total |Coll |coll |Grad |Coll (Coll Men | Men |Wonmen|Wonen|Col | |Coll |Coll |Coll

Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Biden much better ...
Total Answering (710) [(110) |(220) |(348) |(568) |(140) |(279) | (58) |(285)| (82)[(216)| (68)|(352)| (72)
21 Racial justice 67 51 63 77 72 48 64 44 80 51 65 29 76 65
26 Coronavirus 66 44 64 77 72 43 64 42 79 44 66 18 75 66
22 Health care 65 43 62 76 71 43 62 39 79 46 66 17 74 68
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 65 41 63 76 71 42 65 39 76 43 71 20 71 63
24 Keep Jews safe 51 28 51 60 57 26 49 24 64 28 53 12 59 40
20 Econony/ j obs 53 36 52 59 57 37 45 37 67 36 51 19 60 54
23 lran 45 28 46 51 49 29 41 23 57 33 47 15 51 41
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 34 23 31 42 38 21 32 18 43 23 35 8 40 33
18 I srael 33 32 30 38 35 29 30 19 40 35 30 22 38 34
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Trump much better ...
Total Answering (710) [(110) |(220) |(348) |(568) |(140) |(279) | (58) |(285)| (82)|(216)| (68)|(352)| (72)
18 I srael 22 18 29 17 22 25 27 34 16 19 23 25 21 25
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 18 13 24 14 18 21 22 28 14 16 19 23 17 18
20 Econony/ j obs 20 21 25 14 18 25 23 32 14 20 21 25 17 26
23 lran 20 19 25 15 19 24 25 34 13 17 21 20 17 28
24 Keep Jews safe 18 20 23 13 17 24 22 29 13 21 19 31 16 18
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 15 24 21 6 12 28 16 38 8 20 13 30 11 25
26 Coronavirus 12 20 10 9 10 25 11 32 8 20 17 31 5 18
22 Health care 13 17 16 7 11 22 12 27 9 19 13 30 9 15
21 Racial justice 15 14 18 10 13 20 17 24 10 17 17 23 11 16
Q27 Pro-lsrael if critical ...
Total answering (710) [(110) |(220) |(348) |(568) |(140) |(279) | (58) |(285)| (82)|(216)| (68)|(352)| (72)
Yes 87 58 88 97 93 62 97 70 89 58 95 43 92 81
No 7 25 5 1 2 24 1 24 3 24 2 40 3 10
( DK/ Ref) 6| 16 7 3 4 13 1 6 7 18 3 17 5 10
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PRO- | SRAEL WOLF FAV DEM PTY FAYREP PTY FAV
Neu Don’ t

Tot al Yes No | Fav |Unfavitral 1D ID | Fav |Unfav| Fav [Unfav
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Biden much better ...
Total Answering (710)[(618) | (47)|(446) [(158)| (55)|(658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162) |(519)
21 Racial justice 67 71 19 87 16 50 67 68 90 14 15 86
26 Coronavirus 66 71 17 88 14 39 66 62 86 19 14 85
22 Health care 65 70 19 87 14 35 65 65 87 15 14 83
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 65 70 18 86 19 34 66 59 85 20 14 84
24 Keep Jews safe 51 55 17 68 9 34 51 44 68 10 8 66
20 Econony/ j obs 53 55 19 70 12 26 52 55 71 11 12 67
23 lran 45 48 19 61 8 20 45 48 62 8 8 58
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 34 36 14 47 6 15 35 31 47 7 9 43
18 I srael 33 35 13 45 7 27 34 26 47 3 7 43
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Trump much better ...
Total Answering (710)[(618) | (47)|(446) [(158)| (55)|(658)| (52) |(485)|(194)|(162) |(519)
18 I srael 22 23 28 8 62 20 22 28 4 67 75 4
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 18 19 23 7 52 14 18 16 2 57 62 3
20 Econony/ j obs 20 20 31 5 60 21 20 22 2 64 70 4
23 lran 20 21 20 7 57 16 20 23 3 62 70 3
24 Keep Jews safe 18 18 29 6 56 9 18 16 2 60 68 2
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 15 15 28 5 45 9 15 16 2 47 62 1
26 Coronavirus 12 12 27 3 39 15 12 16 1 40 45 1
22 Health care 13 12 25 4 37 9 13 16 1 43 53 0
21 Racial justice 15 15 23 4 44 15 14 16 1 49 53 2
Q27 Pro-Israel if critical ...
Total answering (710)[(618) | (47)|(446) [(158)| (55)|(658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162) |(519)
Yes 87 | 100 - 93 80 65 88 80 89 82 83 88
No 7 - 100 3 13 20 7 3 5 12 12 4
( DK/ Ref) 6 - - 4 7 15 5 17 7 6 4 7
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| SSUES VOTE LI KLY VOTE HI STORY
Cor Cim| Sup |Polc | Soc [Natl Al nst | Not Less
ona |[Hth |Econ | ate |reme |refrm Sec |[secur|Alrdy| cer |Alrdy|4 of |3+ of |2+ of [than
Total |virus|care | ony |chng |Court race |Medcr| ity |voted|tain |voted 4 4 4 | 2/4

Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Biden much better ...
Total Answering (710) [(310) |(197) |(184) |(136) |(118) |[(100) | (97)| (87)|(157) |(527) |(553) [(496) |(571) |(651) | (59)
21 Racial justice 67 85 77 32 91 82 72 76 40 87 63 61 72 70 68 58
26 Coronavirus 66 81 77 31 90 82 76 71 42 88 62 60 72 69 67 58
22 Health care 65 80 78 32 89 80 77 75 38 86 61 59 70 68 66 60
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 65 80 76 31 90 81 75 67 41 87 61 59 71 69 67 47
24 Keep Jews safe 51 63 61 24 72 65 57 46 33 64 48 47 57 54 52 36
20 Econony/ j obs 53 64 63 26 75 60 64 60 32 68 49 48 58 56 54 38
23 lran 45 55 54 24 59 55 48 49 28 57 42 42 52 49 46 35
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 34 42 42 21 40 42 40 31 23 47 32 31 39 38 36 20
18 I srael 33 40 41 19 41 40 36 35 26 41 32 31 37 36 35 21
Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Trump much better ...
Total Answering (710) [(310) |(197) |(184) |(136) |(118) |[(100) | (97)| (87)|(157) |(527) |(553) [(496) |(571) |(651) | (59)
18 I srael 22 7 16 54 2 14 15 10 48 8 26 26 19 20 22 27
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 18 6 15 46 1 13 13 9 31 7 21 21 16 17 18 22
20 Econony/ j obs 20 5 12 52 1 14 12 8 43 4 24 24 19 19 20 22
23 lran 20 5 12 51 2 14 14 9 44 5 24 24 17 19 19 25
24 Keep Jews safe 18 5 15 48 1 12 12 9 37 4 21 22 16 17 18 22
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 15 4 12 40 1 10 12 9 37 4 17 18 14 14 15 22
26 Coronavirus 12 2 12 31 2 10 3 10 22 6 13 14 10 12 12 15
22 Health care 13 2 12 33 0 9 12 8 32 3 14 16 10 10 12 19
21 Racial justice 15 4 11 36 2 12 12 10 30 6 17 17 12 13 14 22
Q27 Pro-lsrael if critical ...
Total answering (710) [(310) |(197) |(184) |(136) |(118) |[(100) | (97)| (87)|(157) |(527) |(553) [(496) |(571) |(651) | (59)
Yes 87 86 89 87 91 93 94 76 86 90 88 86 89 88 88 77
No 7 7 5 9 5 3 1 14 8 4 6 7 7 7 7 5
( DK/ Ref) 6 7 5 4 4 4 5 10 6 5 6 7 4 5 5 18
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REG ON MEDI A MKT |PHONE TYPE
Phil a|Phil |Phil |Pitts|Phila

del ph|Bucks|West |burgh| del |[Pitts Land
Total |Cnty |Cnty |[burbs|Rest |phia |burgh|Cell |line

Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Biden much better ...
Total Answering (710) [(134) |(178) |(262) |(137) |(584) | (95) |(104) |(240)
21 Racial justice 67 69 60 79 51 70 59 64 61
26 Coronavirus 66 70 53 80 52 69 61 61 57
22 Health care 65 72 53 77 52 68 60 65 58
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 65 71 54 76 53 68 65 67 55
24 Keep Jews safe 51 53 41 64 37 54 42 43 44
20 Econony/ j obs 53 63 47 60 36 56 41 50 46
23 lran 45 49 44 52 30 48 35 44 39
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 34 34 30 42 26 36 31 36 32
18 I srael 33 35 31 42 20 37 22 26 36

Q18-26 Summary: Better job...Trump much better ...
Total Answering (710) [(134) |(178) |(262) |(137) |(584) | (95) |(104) |(240)
18 I srael 22 17 29 17 29 21 23 29 21
19 Israel - Pal stne peace 18 15 23 13 24 17 18 22 15
20 Econony/ j obs 20 16 28 12 28 18 21 23 19
23 lran 20 16 26 16 24 19 16 28 16
24 Keep Jews safe 18 14 23 13 26 17 16 26 16
25 Wht-natl/anti-Sentsm 15 11 21 10 22 13 13 17 13
26 Coronavirus 12 15 11 6 23 10 17 27 10
22 Health care 13 11 14 8 22 10 14 16 10
21 Racial justice 15 12 18 8 26 12 21 24 12

Q27 Pro-Israel if critical ...

Total answering (710) [(134) |(178) |(262) |(137) |(584) | (95) |(104) |(240)
Yes 87 89 80 92 85 88 87 92 78
No 7 7 6 4 11 6 11 4 14
( DK/ Ref ) 6 4 14 3 4 7 2 4 8
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2-3-2 PARTY |3-1-3 PARTY PARTY REG | DEOLOGY PARTY/ | DEO
Con Md | Lib
Li be |[Mode |[serv | Lib |Cons | Mod |Cons

Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep | Dem | Rep |G her| ral |rate |ative| Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q38 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (710)|(468) [(143) | (95)[(509)|(160)|(441)|(108)| (73)|(306)|(267) [(125)|(301) [(204)| (56) |(103)
Mal e 48 38 64 69 41 66 42 74 53 40 51 58 40 42 65 68
Femal e 52 61 36 31 59 34 57 26 a7 58 49 42 59 58 35 32
O her 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - -
Q30 Age ...
Total answering (710)|(468) [(143) | (95)(509)|(160)|(441)|(108)| (73)|(306)|(267) |(125)|(301) [(204) | (56) |(103)
18 - 24 4 5 3 - 5 1 4 1 - 5 2 4 6 4 3 -
25 - 29 7 8 7 3 8 5 6 5 18 11 2 10 11 3 - 8
30 - 34 7 5 6 16 5 10 6 13 3 7 5 11 6 4 4 13
35 - 39 8 8 7 9 8 6 9 8 9 10 8 6 10 6 7 6
40 - 44 7 4 11 14 5 12 5 13 11 4 7 10 4 5 14 12
45 - 49 7 6 8 12 6 10 7 5 8 7 6 9 6 5 7 11
50 - 54 6 7 10 1 6 7 6 3 14 7 8 2 7 5 15 3
55 - 59 9 8 8 16 8 14 8 18 8 8 13 5 8 9 30 6
60 - 64 10 11 10 7 11 10 12 9 - 9 11 10 9 12 5 12
Over 64 34 38 31 21 38 25 37 24 29 31 37 34 32 46 16 29
18 - 29 11 13 9 3 13 6 10 6 18 17 4 13 17 7 3 8
30 - 39 15 13 12 25 14 16 15 22 12 17 13 17 16 10 10 20
40 - 49 14 10 19 26 10 22 13 18 19 11 14 19 11 10 21 23
50 - 64 26 26 29 24 26 31 26 31 22 24 32 17 25 27 50 21
Over 64 34 38 31 21 38 25 37 24 29 31 37 34 32 46 16 29
18 - 39 26 27 22 28 26 22 25 28 30 33 17 30 33 17 13 27
40 and over 74 73 78 72 74 78 75 72 70 67 83 70 67 83 87 73
NON- ORTH 18 - 39 21 22 20 16 22 13 23 19 16 29 13 20 29 13 11 15
40 and over 69 71 66 66 70 67 71 59 70 65 76 61 65 78 73 63
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (710)|(468) [(143) | (95)[(509)|(160)|(441)|(108)| (73)|(306)|(267) |(125)|(301) [(204)| (56) |(103)
Men under 40 12 11 13 18 11 12 11 16 14 13 11 12 13 10 9 15
Men 40 or ol der 36 28 51 51 29 54 31 59 40 27 40 45 27 33 57 53
Wonen under 40 13 15 8 11 14 10 13 12 16 19 5 18 19 7 5 12
Worren 40 or ol der 38 46 27 20 44 24 44 14 30 39 44 24 40 50 30 20
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2016 VOTE | PRES VOTE |[DEFCT| Bl DEN FAV | TRUWP FAV
Any
Cin Def ec

Tot al ton |Trunp|Bi den|Trunp| tor Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q38 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (710) |(511) [(149) [(529) |(155) | (70) |(500) |(176) |(149) |(525)
Mal e 48 42 59 43 58 53 42 62 60 44
Femal e 52 57 41 56 42 47 58 36 40 56
C her 1 1 - 1 - - 0 2 - 1
Q30 Age ...
Total answering (710)|(511) [(149) [(529) |(155)| (70)[(500) [(176)|(149) |(525)
18 - 24 4 4 3 4 3 6 4 3 1 4
25 - 29 7 7 7 7 8 12 7 9 9 7
30 - 34 7 6 10 6 10 6 6 10 11 6
35 - 39 8 9 5 9 5 9 9 7 7 9
40 - 44 7 5 10 5 11 6 5 10 11 5
45 - 49 7 6 8 7 8 8 6 11 4 7
50 - 54 6 7 7 7 7 4 7 6 7 6
55 - 59 9 8 15 8 15 1 9 13 16 8
60 - 64 10 11 8 11 8 10 12 6 8 11
Over 64 34 36 26 36 26 38 37 25 26 36
18 - 29 11 11 10 11 11 18 10 12 10 12
30 - 39 15 15 15 15 15 15 14 17 18 15
40 - 49 14 11 18 12 18 14 11 21 15 12
50 - 64 26 26 31 26 30 15 27 25 31 26
Over 64 34 36 26 36 26 38 37 25 26 36
18 - 39 26 27 25 26 26 34 25 29 27 26
40 and over 74 73 75 74 74 66 75 71 73 74
NON- ORTH 18 - 39 21 22 17 22 18 25 21 21 18 23
40 and over 69 70 63 71 62 58 72 61 59 71
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (710)|(511) [(149) [(529) |(155)| (70)[(500) [(176) |(149) |(525)
Men under 40 12 12 11 12 11 13 11 15 13 12
Men 40 or ol der 36 30 48 31 47 41 31 a7 47 31
Wonen under 40 13 14 14 14 15 21 14 12 14 13
Wonen 40 or ol der 38 43 27 43 27 26 45 25 26 42
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| RAN DEAL FI'N STATUS AGREEMENT
Strng|{Smmt |Smwt [Strng| DK |Total [Total |Strng|{Smam |Smat DK |Tot al |Tot al
Tot al sup | sup | opp | opp | Ref sup | opp | sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp
Q38 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (710)|(314) ((128) | (67)|(126)| (75)|(442)|(192)|(200) [(264)| (74)((124)|(464)|(122)
Mal e 48 48 37 44 71 27 45 62 51 47 51 39 49 52
Femal e 52 51 63 56 29 73 54 38 48 52 49 61 50 48
Q her 1 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 -
Q30 Age ...
Total answering (710)(314) ((128) | (67)|(126)| (75)|(442)|(192)|(200) [(264)| (74)((124) |(464)|(122)
18 - 24 4 2 6 13 1 2 3 5 2 3 13 3 3 9
25 - 29 7 4 10 28 3 5 6 12 8 8 14 3 8 8
30 - 34 7 5 4 8 14 4 5 12 5 7 4 5 6 10
35 - 39 8 9 9 7 5 10 9 6 9 8 8 10 8 7
40 - 44 7 6 9 - 10 5 7 7 6 9 4 6 8 4
45 - 49 7 6 7 8 10 8 6 9 4 6 7 9 6 12
50 - 54 6 7 5 17 4 4 6 8 5 5 19 4 5 16
55 - 59 9 9 9 1 15 10 9 10 9 12 1 9 10 5
60 - 64 10 14 7 2 12 6 12 9 14 8 13 11 10 9
Over 64 34 37 36 17 25 46 37 22 39 34 17 41 36 20
18 - 29 11 6 16 40 4 7 9 17 10 12 27 6 11 17
30 - 39 15 14 13 15 20 14 14 18 14 15 12 15 15 17
40 - 49 14 12 16 8 20 13 13 16 10 16 11 15 13 16
50 - 64 26 29 20 20 31 20 27 27 27 24 34 24 25 30
Over 64 34 37 36 17 25 46 37 22 39 34 17 41 36 20
18 - 39 26 21 28 55 24 21 23 35 24 27 38 20 25 34
40 and over 74 79 72 45 76 79 77 65 76 73 62 80 75 66
NON- ORTH 18 - 39 21 20 26 29 17 19 21 21 22 21 27 19 22 22
40 and over 69 76 67 43 61 77 74 55 74 69 49 73 71 56
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (710)|(314) ((128) | (67)|(126)| (75)|(442)|(192)|(200) [(264)| (74)((124)|(464)|(122)
Men under 40 12 12 11 21 12 6 12 15 11 12 15 9 12 17
Men 40 or ol der 36 36 25 24 59 21 33 47 40 35 36 31 37 34
Wonen under 40 13 8 16 35 12 15 10 20 12 14 23 12 13 17
Worren 40 or ol der 38 43 47 21 17 58 44 18 36 38 26 49 37 31

Page 48



October 12-15, 2020

Pennsylvania Jewish Survey

DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |serv (Unaff|Orth [Orth

Total |form |ative|Ot her|odox [odox | Yes No
Q38 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (710) |(213) [(170) [(227) | (64) |(639) |(249) |(437)
Mal e 48 39 38 59 62 46 43 50
Femal e 52 61 62 41 35 54 57 49
O her 1 - - 1 3 0 - 1
Q30 Age ...
Total answering (710)](213) [(170) |(227) | (64) |(639) |(249) ((437)
18 - 24 4 3 9 1 - 4 3 4
25 - 29 7 3 10 4 25 5 3 10
30 - 34 7 4 5 7 18 5 4 6
35 - 39 8 9 5 11 5 9 7 9
40 - 44 7 5 1 14 4 7 4 8
45 - 49 7 5 6 12 - 8 6 8
50 - 54 6 11 5 5 3 7 8 6
55 - 59 9 13 5 8 12 9 12 8
60 - 64 10 12 12 6 16 10 14 8
Over 64 34 35 42 31 17 36 38 32
18 - 29 11 6 19 6 25 9 6 14
30 - 39 15 13 10 18 23 14 12 15
40 - 49 14 10 8 26 4 15 10 16
50 - 64 26 36 21 19 30 26 35 22
Over 64 34 35 42 31 17 36 38 32
18 - 39 26 19 29 24 48 23 18 29
40 and over 74 81 71 76 52 77 82 71
NON- ORTH 18 - 39 21 19 29 24 - 23 13 24
40 and over 69 81 71 76 - 77 70 69
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (710)](213) [(170) |(227) | (64) ((639) |(249) ((437)
Men under 40 12 9 9 14 27 11 8 14
Men 40 or ol der 36 31 28 45 36 36 36 36
Wonen under 40 13 10 20 10 19 13 10 15
Wonen 40 or ol der 38 50 43 31 16 41 46 35

GBAO
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GENDER GENDER/ AGE AGE
Men Wnen 40 | Non Non
under | Men |under |\Wonen|18 - (30 - |40 - |50 - |Over [18 - and |Oth [Oth
Tot al Men (Wormen| 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 29 39 49 64 64 39 |over [18-39| 40+

Q38 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (710)|(338) |(368)| (86) [(252)| (95)|(272)| (78) [(107)| (99)|(185) [(241) [(185)|(525) |(150) [(489)
Mal e 48 | 100 - 100 | 100 - - 40 51 62 43 46 46 48 45 a7
Fenmal e 52 - 100 - - 100 | 100 58 a7 38 56 54 52 52 54 53
O her 1 - - - - - - 2 2 - 0 - 2 0 1 0
Q30 Age ...
Total answering (710)1(338) |(368)| (86) [(252)| (95)|(272)| (78) [(107)| (99)|(185) [(241) [(185)|(525) |(150) [(489)
18 - 24 4 5 3 18 - 11 - 34 - - - - 14 - 17 -
25 - 29 7 5 9 18 - 37 - 66 - - - - 28 - 23 -
30 - 34 7 8 5 32 - 19 - - 45 - - - 26 - 23 -
35 - 39 8 8 9 31 - 34 - - 55 - - - 32 - 37 -
40 - 44 7 10 4 - 13 - 6 - - 48 - - - 9 - 9
45 - 49 7 8 6 - 11 - 8 - - 52 - - - 10 - 11
50 - 54 6 5 7 - 7 - 10 - - - 25 - - 9 - 9
55 - 59 9 9 9 - 12 - 13 - - - 36 - - 12 - 12
60 - 64 10 9 11 - 12 - 15 - - - 40 - - 14 - 13
Over 64 34 33 36 - 44 - 48 - - - - 100 - 46 - 46
18 - 29 11 9 12 36 - 48 - 100 - - - - 42 - 40 -
30 - 39 15 16 14 64 - 52 - - 100 - - - 58 - 60 -
40 - 49 14 18 10 - 24 - 14 - - 100 - - - 19 - 20
50 - 64 26 24 28 - 32 - 38 - - - 100 - - 35 - 34
Over 64 34 33 36 - 44 - 48 - - - - 100 - 46 - 46
18 - 39 26 25 26 | 100 - 100 - 100 | 100 - - - 100 - 100 -
40 and over 74 75 74 - 100 - 100 - - 100 | 100 | 100 - 100 - 100
NON- ORTH 18 - 39 21 20 22 78 - 86 - 76 85 - - - 81 - 100 -
40 and over 69 67 71 - 90 - 96 - - 97 90 94 - 93 - 100
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (710)1(338) |(368)| (86) [(252)| (95)|(272)| (78) [(107)| (99)|(185) [(241) [(185)|(525) |(150) [(489)
Men under 40 12 25 - 100 - - - 40 51 - - - 46 - 45 -
Men 40 or ol der 36 75 - - 100 - - - - 62 43 46 - 48 - a7
Wormen under 40 13 - 26 - - 100 - 58 47 - - - 52 - 54 -
Wonen 40 or ol der 38 - 74 - - - 100 - - 38 56 54 - 52 - 53
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EDUCATI ON GENDER/ EDUC AGE/ EDUC
VoTch Tot al Non Non Young a der
Some | 4yr |Post |Total | Non |Coll ([Coll |Coll |[Coll [|Young| Non |O der| Non
Total |[Coll |coll [Grad [Coll |Coll Men | Men |Wormen|Wonen|Col | [Coll [Coll |Col |

Q38 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (710)|(110) |(220) [(348) [(568) |(140) |(279) | (58) [(285)| (82)|(216)| (68)((352)| (72)
Mal e 48 43 53 47 49 41 | 100 | 100 - - 56 40 45 42
Femal e 52 57 46 53 50 59 - - 100 | 100 43 60 55 58
C her 1 - 1 1 1 - - - - - 2 - 0 -
Q30 Age ...
Total answering (710)|(110) |(220) [(348) [(568)|(140) |(279)| (58)((285)| (82)|(216)| (68)((352)| (72)
18 - 24 4 11 4 1 2 10 3 12 1 8 6 20 - -
25 - 29 7 20 8 4 5 16 4 8 6 22 14 33 - -
30 - 34 7 8 9 5 6 8 7 13 5 4 17 16 - -
35 - 39 8 4 8 10 9 5 9 4 10 5 24 9 - -
40 - 44 7 2 9 5 7 8 10 8 3 8 17 16 - -
45 - 49 7 3 6 10 8 3 10 2 7 4 22 6 - -
50 - 54 6 4 8 7 7 3 6 4 9 2 - - 12 6
55 - 59 9 4 11 11 11 3 10 3 11 3 - - 17 5
60 - 64 10 14 10 10 10 12 8 16 12 9 - - 16 23
Over 64 34 30 30 37 34 34 33 30 35 37 - - 55 66
18 - 29 11 31 12 5 7 26 7 20 7 30 20 53 - -
30 - 39 15 13 16 15 16 12 16 17 15 9 41 25 - -
40 - 49 14 5 14 15 15 11 20 10 10 11 39 22 - -
50 - 64 26 21 28 28 28 18 24 23 32 14 - - 45 34
Over 64 34 30 30 37 34 34 33 30 35 37 - - 55 66
18 - 39 26 44 28 20 23 38 23 37 22 38 61 78 - -
40 and over 74 56 72 80 77 62 77 63 78 62 39 22 | 100 | 100
NON- ORTH 18 - 39 21 27 25 18 21 23 21 15 20 28 55 47 - -
40 and over 69 51 66 75 72 56 70 52 74 60 38 22 93 89
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (710)|(110) |(220) [(348) [(568)|(140) |(279) | (58)((285)| (82)|(216)| (68)((352)| (72)
Men under 40 12 17 14 9 11 15 23 37 - - 30 31 - -
Men 40 or ol der 36 26 39 37 38 26 77 63 - - 26 8 45 42
Wormen under 40 13 27 13 10 11 23 - - 22 38 30 46 - -
Wonen 40 or ol der 38 30 34 42 39 36 - - 78 62 13 14 55 58
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PRO- | SRAEL WOLF FAV DEM PTY FAVREP PTY FAV
Neu Don’ t

Tot al Yes No | Fav |Unfavitral 1D ID | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q38 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (710)|(618) | (47)|(446) [(158)| (55)((658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162) [(519)
Mal e 48 50 37 44 63 54 49 27 41 60 62 43
Fenal e 52 49 63 55 37 46 50 71 58 38 38 56
O her 1 1 - 1 - - 1 2 0 1 - 1
Q30 Age ...
Total answering (710)|(618) | (47)[(446)|(158)| (55)|(658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162)|(519)
18 - 24 4 2 20 3 2 18 4 3 4 4 1 5
25 - 29 7 5 23 5 10 20 7 5 7 9 8 8
30 - 34 7 7 8 5 9 10 7 8 5 11 10 6
35 - 39 8 9 8 9 10 2 8 6 9 9 8 9
40 - 44 7 7 2 5 5 19 6 15 5 11 12 5
45 - 49 7 8 3 6 12 5 7 8 5 11 4 8
50 - 54 6 7 7 8 3 11 7 2 6 9 6 6
55 - 59 9 10 4 9 14 - 10 6 9 12 15 8
60 - 64 10 11 4 13 8 - 11 1 13 4 9 11
Over 64 34 34 20 38 27 16 33 45 38 21 29 35
18 - 29 11 7 44 8 12 37 11 9 11 13 9 12
30 - 39 15 15 16 14 19 12 15 14 13 19 17 14
40 - 49 14 15 4 11 17 23 13 23 10 21 16 13
50 - 64 26 28 15 30 26 11 27 9 27 25 29 25
Over 64 34 34 20 38 27 16 33 45 38 21 29 35
18 - 39 26 23 60 22 31 49 26 23 24 33 26 27
40 and over 74 77 40 78 69 51 74 77 76 67 74 73
NON- ORTH 18 - 39 21 20 42 20 21 33 21 17 20 25 18 23
40 and over 69 72 34 75 58 43 68 77 72 59 63 70
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (710)|(618) | (47)[(446)|(158)| (55)|(658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162)|(519)
Men under 40 12 12 22 10 16 20 12 8 10 17 13 12
Men 40 or ol der 36 39 16 33 47 34 37 20 31 44 49 31
Wonen under 40 13 10 38 11 15 29 13 14 14 15 13 14
Wonen 40 or ol der 38 39 24 45 22 17 37 57 45 24 25 42
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| SSUES VOTE LI KLY VOTE HI STORY
Cor Cim| Sup |Polc | Soc |[Natl Al nst | Not Less
ona |[Hth |Econ | ate |reme |refrm Sec |[secur|Alrdy| cer |Alrdy|4 of |3+ of |2+ of [than
Total |virus|care | ony |chng |Court race |Medcr| ity |voted|tain |voted 4 4 4 | 2/4

Q38 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (710)[(310) [(197) |(184) |(136)|(118)|(100)| (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) |(553)|(496) [(571) [(651)| (59)
Mal e 48 47 45 61 46 41 32 37 55 43 50 49 48 49 48 38
Femal e 52 52 55 39 53 59 65 63 45 56 50 51 51 51 51 62
O her 1 1 0 - 1 - 3 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
Q30 Age ...
Total answering (710)[(310) [(197) |(184) |(136)|(118)|(100)| (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) [(553) |(496) [(571) [(651)| (59)
18 - 24 4 4 2 5 6 3 4 5 2 4 4 4 2 2 3 6
25 - 29 7 7 7 6 7 6 10 10 6 5 7 8 4 6 7 14
30 - 34 7 5 6 6 6 8 7 1 12 8 6 6 7 6 7 8
35 - 39 8 7 8 5 14 9 11 3 12 13 7 7 8 9 9 3
40 - 44 7 7 8 14 3 7 7 - 4 4 7 7 6 6 6 13
45 - 49 7 7 6 12 5 13 2 1 - 3 9 8 8 9 8 -
50 - 54 6 5 8 8 5 8 15 5 5 5 7 7 6 6 7 4
55 - 59 9 11 9 13 7 10 3 1 16 9 10 9 10 9 9 15
60 - 64 10 14 13 8 7 7 8 9 11 7 11 11 12 11 10 10
Over 64 34 32 35 23 40 30 32 65 32 42 32 32 39 37 35 27
18 - 29 11 11 9 11 14 9 14 16 8 8 10 12 6 8 10 20
30 - 39 15 13 13 11 20 17 18 4 24 21 13 13 15 15 15 11
40 - 49 14 14 14 26 8 19 10 1 4 7 16 16 14 15 14 13
50 - 64 26 30 29 29 18 25 26 15 32 22 28 27 27 25 26 28
Over 64 34 32 35 23 40 30 32 65 32 42 32 32 39 37 35 27
18 - 39 26 24 22 22 33 26 32 20 32 29 24 25 20 23 25 32
40 and over 74 76 78 78 67 74 68 80 68 71 76 75 80 77 75 68
NON- ORTH 18 - 39 21 18 20 18 33 25 30 15 18 26 19 20 18 19 21 23
40 and over 69 73 74 72 64 69 63 76 55 67 71 69 75 72 69 68
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (710)[(310) [(197) |(184) |(136)|(118)|(100)| (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) [(553) |(496) [(571) [(651)| (59)
Men under 40 12 11 10 10 20 12 10 6 14 14 11 11 9 10 12 17
Men 40 or ol der 36 36 34 52 27 29 22 31 41 29 38 38 39 38 37 21
Wonen under 40 13 11 12 12 14 14 19 13 18 14 12 13 11 13 13 14
Worren 40 or ol der 38 40 44 26 39 44 46 49 27 42 38 37 40 38 38 47
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REG ON MEDI A MKT |PHONE TYPE
Phil alPhil |Phil |Pitts|Phila
del ph|Bucks|West |burgh| del |Pitts Land
Total |Cnty |Cnty |[burbs|Rest |phia |burgh|Cell |line
Q38 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (710)|(134) |(178) [(262) [(137)|(584)| (95)|(104) [(240)
Mal e 48 50 45 47 49 a7 43 55 43
Fenmal e 52 48 55 52 50 52 55 45 57
G her 1 1 - 0 1 0 2 - -
Q30 Age ...
Total answering (710))(134) [(178) |(262) |(137) |(584) | (95)|(104) [(240)
18 - 24 4 2 5 4 2 4 3 5 4
25 - 29 7 10 7 2 14 6 13 11 9
30 - 34 7 7 9 4 10 6 7 11 3
35 - 39 8 17 4 6 11 8 9 19 2
40 - 44 7 9 4 8 6 7 8 21 2
45 - 49 7 3 10 8 7 7 11 14 5
50 - 54 6 7 8 8 3 7 3 6 5
55 - 59 9 5 10 11 9 9 4 1 6
60 - 64 10 9 13 13 2 12 3 3 11
Over 64 34 32 30 37 36 34 40 9 52
18 - 29 11 12 12 7 16 10 15 16 13
30 - 39 15 23 13 9 20 14 15 30 5
40 - 49 14 11 14 15 14 14 19 34 7
50 - 64 26 21 31 32 14 29 10 11 22
Over 64 34 32 30 37 36 34 40 9 52
18 - 39 26 36 25 16 36 24 31 46 19
40 and over 74 64 75 84 64 76 69 54 81
NON- ORTH 18 - 39 21 29 21 16 24 20 24 43 11
40 and over 69 60 68 80 58 72 61 52 73
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (710))(134) [(178) |(262) |(137)|(584) | (95)|(104) [(240)
Men under 40 12 18 12 8 14 11 11 27 7
Men 40 or ol der 36 33 33 39 34 36 32 28 37
Wormen under 40 13 17 14 8 21 12 18 19 12
Wonen 40 or ol der 38 32 42 44 29 40 37 26 45
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2-3-2 PARTY |3-1-3 PARTY PARTY REG | DEOLOGY PARTY/ | DEO
Con Md | Lib
Li be |[Mode |serv | Lib |[Cons | Mod |Cons

Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep | Dem | Rep |G her| ral |rate |ative| Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q31 Education ...
Total answering (710)|(468) [(143) | (95)[(509)|(160)|(441)|(108)| (73)|(306)|(267) [(125)|(301) [(204) | (56) |(103)
1-11th grade 0 1 - - 1 - 0 - - - 1 1 - 2 - -
H gh school graduate 4 3 2 10 3 6 3 9 3 2 1 12 2 4 - 9
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 3 2 3 5 2 4 2 4 4 2 3 5 2 2 3 5
Somre col |l ege no degree 8 9 6 10 9 9 8 8 9 7 8 12 7 11 2 11
Associ at e degree 4 5 4 1 5 3 3 10 - 3 6 5 3 8 1 5
4-year coll/bachelor’s 31 28 37 38 27 42 30 44 34 30 32 33 30 23 57 34
Graduat e/ advanced degreg 49 52 47 36 53 36 53 25 49 56 50 33 55 50 37 36
( DK/ Ref) 0 0 1 - 0 - 0 - - - 0 - - 0 - -
HS or |ess 4 4 2 10 3 6 3 9 3 2 2 12 2 6 - 9
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 16 16 13 15 16 16 14 22 13 12 16 22 12 21 6 21
Col | ege graduate 80 80 84 74 80 78 83 69 83 86 81 65 86 73 94 70
Non- col | ege grad 20 20 15 26 19 22 17 31 17 14 18 35 14 27 6 30
Education/Gender ...
Total answering (710)|(468) [(143) | (95)[(509)|(160)|(441)|(108)| (73)|(306)|(267) |(125)|(301) [(204) | (56) |(103)
Col | ege Men 39 32 52 55 34 53 37 56 46 36 43 42 35 33 63 49
Non Col | ege Men 8 6 11 14 6 13 5 18 8 4 9 16 4 9 3 19
Col | ege Worren 40 47 31 19 45 24 45 13 38 49 39 23 49 39 31 21
Non Col | ege Worren 12 14 4 12 13 9 11 13 9 10 10 19 10 18 4 11
Age/Education ...
Total answering (710)|(468) [(143) | (95)[(509)|(160)|(441)|(108)| (73)|(306)|(267) [(125)|(301) [(204) | (56) |(103)
Young Col | ege 30 28 33 37 28 30 33 30 32 37 24 29 36 17 28 32
Young Non Col | ege 10 9 8 18 8 14 5 16 17 8 6 20 8 10 6 18
d der Col | ege 50 52 51 37 52 47 51 39 51 49 57 37 50 55 66 38
d der Non Col | ege 10 11 8 8 11 9 12 15 - 6 12 14 6 17 - 12
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (710)|(468) [(143) | (95)[(509)|(160) |(441)|(108)| (73)|(306)|(267) [(125)|(301) [(204) | (56) |(103)
Ref orm 30 34 23 22 33 25 34 21 27 33 32 19 34 32 38 18
Conservative 24 26 20 23 25 22 22 21 20 21 24 30 21 30 15 25
Ot hodox 9 6 14 17 6 19 5 21 13 5 10 18 5 8 16 20
Reconstructi oni st 4 5 1 - 5 - 5 - 3 7 3 - 7 3 - -
Unaf filiated/ C her 32 28 42 37 29 33 33 35 37 33 30 33 32 26 30 35
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1
Non- Ot hodox 90 93 86 82 93 81 94 77 87 94 89 81 94 91 84 79
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (710)|(468) [(143) | (95)[(509)|(160)|(441)|(108)| (73)|(306)|(267) [(125)|(301) [(204) | (56) |(103)
Yes 35 37 32 27 37 31 37 31 21 34 39 30 35 41 32 30
No 62 61 62 64 61 64 60 62 73 63 58 64 64 57 67 63
( DK/ Ref) 3 1 6 9 1 5 3 7 6 3 2 6 1 1 1 7
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2016 VOTE | PRES VOTE |DEFCT| BI DEN FAV | TRUWP FAV
Any
Cin Def ec

Tot al ton |Trunp|Bi den|Trunp| tor Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q31 Education ...
Total answering (710) |(511) [(149)|(529) |(155)| (70)|(500)|(176) |(149) [(525)
1-11th grade 0 0 - 1 - - - 2 - 1
H gh school graduate 4 2 9 2 8 3 3 6 9 2
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 3 1 8 2 7 3 2 6 7 2
Some col |l ege no degree 8 7 13 8 11 9 8 9 10 7
Associ at e degree 4 5 3 5 4 9 5 3 4 5
4-year coll/bachelor’s 31 29 35 29 41 22 28 39 44 28
Graduat e/ advanced degreg 49 54 31 54 29 52 55 35 26 56
( DK/ Ref) 0 0 1 0 - 2 0 - - 0
HS or less 4 2 9 3 8 3 3 8 9 3
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 16 14 25 14 22 21 15 18 21 14
Col | ege graduate 80 84 66 83 71 74 83 74 70 84
Non- col | ege grad 20 16 33 17 29 24 17 26 30 16
Education/Gender ...
Total answering (710) |(511) [(149)|(529) |(155)| (70)|(500)|(176) |(149) |(525)
Col | ege Men 39 37 42 37 43 50 36 47 44 38
Non Col | ege Men 8 5 16 6 15 2 6 15 16 6
Col | ege Wonen 40 46 24 45 28 24 47 25 26 45
Non Col | ege Worren 12 11 17 11 14 22 11 12 14 10
Age/Education ...
Total answering (710) |(511) [(149)|(529) |(155)| (70)|(500)|(176) |(149) [(525)
Young Col | ege 30 31 23 31 27 29 29 35 26 31
Young Non Col | ege 10 7 19 7 17 18 7 15 16 7
d der Col | ege 50 53 43 52 44 45 54 39 44 52
d der Non Col | ege 10 9 14 10 12 6 10 12 13 9
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (710) |(511) [(149)|(529) |(155)| (70)|(500)|(176) |(149) [(525)
Ref orm 30 34 21 33 23 18 33 25 26 32
Conservative 24 23 24 25 24 35 25 21 23 25
Ot hodox 9 6 19 6 19 17 6 18 22 5
Reconstructi oni st 4 5 1 5 0 1 5 0 0 5
Unaf filiated/ C her 32 30 34 30 32 29 30 35 29 32
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1
Non- Ot hodox 90 93 80 93 80 83 93 82 77 93
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (710) |(511) [(149)|(529) |(155)| (70)|(500)|(176) |(149) [(525)
Yes 35 37 30 37 29 39 38 28 32 37
No 62 60 64 60 66 60 59 68 63 60
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 5 3 5 1 3 4 5 3
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| RAN DEAL FI'N STATUS AGREEMENT
Strng|{Smmt |Smwt [Strng| DK |Total [Total |Strng|{Smm |Smat DK |Tot al |Tot al
Tot al sup | sup | opp | opp | Ref sup | opp | sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp
Q31 Education ...
Total answering (710)|(314) ((128) | (67)|(126)| (75)|(442)|(192)|(200) [(264)| (74)((124) |(464)|(122)
1-11th grade 0 0 - 4 - - 0 1 - 1 - - 1 -
H gh school graduate 4 1 12 - 5 1 4 3 2 7 2 2 4 3
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 3 3 3 11 - - 3 4 3 2 6 2 2 6
Somre col |l ege no degree 8 7 10 21 5 7 8 10 10 8 12 6 9 9
Associ at e degree 4 2 2 19 5 2 2 10 2 3 22 3 2 14
4-year coll/bachelor’s 31 27 23 30 42 42 26 38 34 25 37 37 29 33
Graduat e/ advanced degreg 49 59 49 15 44 47 56 34 49 54 20 51 52 36
( DK/ Ref) 0 1 - - - - 0 - 1 - - - 0 -
HS or |ess 4 1 12 4 5 1 5 4 2 8 2 2 5 3
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 16 12 15 51 10 10 13 24 15 13 41 10 14 29
Col | ege graduate 80 86 73 45 85 89 82 71 83 79 57 88 81 69
Non- col | ege grad 20 13 27 55 15 11 17 29 16 21 43 12 19 31
Education/Gender ...
Total answering (710)|(314) ((128) | (67)|(126)| (75)|(442)|(192)|(200) [(264)| (74)((124) |(464)|(122)
Col | ege Men 39 42 32 22 58 26 39 45 43 41 27 36 42 33
Non Col | ege Men 8 6 4 23 13 1 6 17 7 7 24 3 7 19
Col | ege Worren 40 43 40 23 28 62 42 26 38 38 30 52 38 36
Non Col | ege Worren 12 7 23 32 1 10 12 12 10 14 19 9 12 12
Age/Education ...
Total answering (710)|(314) ((128) | (67)|(126)| (75)|(442)|(192)|(200) [(264) | (74)((124) |(464)|(122)
Young Col | ege 30 30 29 18 38 32 30 31 28 31 19 33 30 30
Young Non Col | ege 10 3 15 45 5 2 7 19 6 11 30 2 9 20
d der Col |l ege 50 56 43 28 47 56 53 40 55 48 37 55 51 38
d der Non Col | ege 10 10 12 9 9 9 11 9 10 10 13 10 10 11
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (710)|(314) ((128) | (67)|(126)| (75)|(442)|(192)|(200) [(264)| (74)((124) |(464)|(122)
Ref orm 30 38 28 21 18 28 35 19 29 32 26 34 31 24
Conservative 24 19 29 27 27 29 22 27 30 18 33 25 23 26
Ot hodox 9 4 5 28 21 2 4 23 4 8 25 6 6 22
Reconstructi oni st 4 5 5 - 2 4 5 1 6 4 1 3 5 2
Unaf filiated/ C her 32 33 32 24 31 35 33 29 31 37 16 29 34 26
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 2 - 1 2 1 1 0 1 - 2 1 -
Non- Ot hodox 90 96 94 72 78 96 95 76 96 91 75 91 93 78
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (710)|(314) ((128) | (67)|(126)| (75)|(442)|(192)|(200) [(264) | (74)((124) |(464)|(122)
Yes 35 36 36 16 46 30 36 35 39 34 24 37 36 30
No 62 61 63 82 48 64 62 60 57 63 76 57 60 70
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 1 3 6 6 2 5 4 3 - 5 4 -
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth

Total |[form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No
Q31 Education ...
Total answering (710)|(213) |(170) [(227) | (64)|(639) |(249) [(437)
1-11th grade 0 - - 1 2 0 1
H gh school graduate 4 2 1 6 5 4 2 5
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 3 3 2 2 5 3 - 4
Some col |l ege no degree 8 8 11 5 16 8 6 10
Associ at e degree 4 4 6 1 17 3 5 4
4-year coll/bachelor’s 31 30 37 30 24 32 29 32
Graduat e/ advanced degreg 49 52 41 54 32 51 58 43
( DK/ Ref) 0 0 1 - - 0 - 0
HS or less 4 2 1 8 7 4 2 6
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 16 15 19 9 37 13 10 19
Col | ege graduate 80 83 79 84 56 82 88 75
Non- col | ege grad 20 17 21 16 44 17 12 25
Education/Gender ...
Total answering (710)|(213) |(170) [(227) | (64)|(639) |(249) [(437)
Col | ege Men 39 32 33 52 33 40 37 40
Non Col | ege Men 8 7 4 7 30 6 6 9
Col | ege Wonen 40 50 45 31 21 42 51 34
Non Col | ege Wonen 12 10 17 9 14 11 6 15
Age/Education ...
Total answering (710) |(213) |(170) [(227) | (64)|(639) |(249) [(437)
Young Col | ege 30 24 24 44 20 31 24 32
Young Non Col | ege 10 6 12 6 32 7 4 13
A der Coll ege 50 59 54 40 36 51 64 43
A der Non Col | ege 10 12 9 10 12 10 9 11
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (710)|(213) |(170) [(227) | (64)|(639) |(249) [(437)
Ref orm 30 | 100 - - - 33 32 29
Conservative 24 - 100 - - 27 38 16
Ot hodox 9 - - - 100 - 16 5
Reconstructi oni st 4 - - - - 4 7 2
Unaffiliated/ G her 32 - - 100 - 36 6 46
( DK/ Ref) 1 - - - - - 0 1
Non- Or t hodox 90 | 100 | 100 | 100 - 100 83 94
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (710)|(213) |(170) [(227) | (64)|(639) |(249) [(437)
Yes 35 38 55 7 64 32 | 100 -
No 62 59 42 89 36 64 - 100
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 3 4 - 4 - -
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GENDER GENDER/ AGE AGE
Men Wnen 40 | Non Non
under | Men |under |Wonen|18 - (30 - |40 - |50 - |Over [18 - and |Oth [Oth
Tot al Men (Wormen| 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 29 39 49 64 64 39 |over ([18-39| 40+
Q31 Education ...
Total answering (710)|(338) |(368)| (86) [(252)| (95)|(272)| (78) [(107)| (99)|(185) [(241) [(185)|(525) |(150) [(489)
1-11th grade 0 1 0 - 1 - 0 - - - - 1 - 1 - 0
H gh school graduate 4 2 5 3 2 2 6 1 3 10 1 5 2 4 2 4
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 3 4 1 6 4 3 1 10 - - 4 2 4 2 3 2
Somre col |l ege no degree 8 5 12 9 4 20 9 25 7 5 4 9 14 6 11 7
Associ at e degree 4 5 4 8 4 8 3 10 6 1 5 3 8 3 6 2
4-year coll/bachelor’s 31 34 28 37 34 29 27 33 34 32 34 27 33 30 37 30
Graduat e/ advanced degreg 49 48 50 38 52 38 54 21 50 53 53 53 38 53 42 54
( DK/ Ref) 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - 1 - 0 - 0
HS or |ess 4 3 5 3 3 2 6 1 3 10 1 6 2 5 2 5
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 16 14 17 22 11 31 12 44 13 6 13 14 26 12 20 11
Col | ege graduate 80 83 77 75 85 67 81 54 84 85 87 80 71 83 79 84
Non- col | ege grad 20 17 22 25 14 33 19 46 16 15 13 20 29 17 21 16
Education/Gender ...
Total answering (710)|(338) |(368)| (86) [(252)| (95)|(272)| (78) [(107)| (99)|(185) [(241) [(185)|(525) |(150) |(489)
Col | ege Men 39 83 - 75 85 - - 25 42 56 36 38 35 41 39 40
Non Col | ege Men 8 17 - 25 14 - - 15 9 6 7 7 12 7 6 6
Col | ege Wonen 40 - 77 - - 67 81 27 40 29 50 41 35 42 39 43
Non Col | ege Wonen 12 - 22 - - 33 19 31 7 9 6 13 17 10 16 10
Age/Education ...
Total answering (710)|(338) |(368)| (86) [(252)| (95)|(272)| (78) [(107)| (99)|(185) [(241) [(185)|(525) |(150) [(489)
Young Col | ege 30 36 25 75 22 67 10 54 84 85 - - 71 16 79 17
Young Non Col | ege 10 8 11 25 2 33 3 46 16 15 - - 29 3 21 3
A der Coll ege 50 47 52 - 63 - 71 - - - 87 80 - 67 - 67
A der Non Col | ege 10 9 11 - 12 - 15 - - - 13 20 - 14 - 13
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (710)1(338) |(368)| (86) [(252)| (95)|(272)| (78) [(107)| (99)|(185) [(241) [(185)|(525) |(150) [(489)
Ref orm 30 25 35 22 26 23 39 17 26 22 42 31 22 33 27 35
Conservative 24 19 29 18 19 35 27 41 16 13 20 30 27 23 33 25
Ot hodox 9 12 6 20 9 13 4 21 14 3 10 5 17 6 - -
Reconstructi oni st 4 4 4 2 4 5 4 2 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 4
Unaffiliated/ G her 32 40 25 36 41 23 26 16 38 60 24 29 29 33 36 35
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 - - 1 2 1 - -
Non- Or t hodox 90 87 93 78 90 86 96 76 85 97 90 94 81 93 | 100 | 100
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (710)|(338) |(368)| (86) [(252)| (95)|(272)| (78) [(107)| (99)|(185) [(241) [(185)|(525) |(150) [(489)
Yes 35 32 38 23 35 27 42 20 27 25 47 39 24 39 21 36
No 62 64 59 70 62 67 56 77 63 71 52 59 69 59 71 62
( DK/ Ref) 3 4 3 7 3 6 2 2 9 4 1 3 6 2 7 2
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EDUCATI ON GENDER/ EDUC AGE/ EDUC
VoTch Tot al Non Non Young a der
Some | 4yr |Post |Total | Non |Coll ([Coll |Coll |[Coll [|Young| Non |O der| Non
Total |[Coll |coll [Grad [Coll |Coll Men | Men |Wormen|Wonen|Col | [Coll [Coll |Coll

Q31 Education ...
Total answering (710)|(110) |(220) [(348) [(568) |(140) |(279) | (58) [(285)| (82)|(216)| (68)((352)| (72)
1-11th grade 0 - - - - 2 - 4 - 1 - - - 5
H gh school graduate 4 - - - - 19 - 13 - 22 - 20 - 17
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 3 18 - - - 14 - 25 - 6 - 12 - 16
Some col |l ege no degree 8 54 - - - 43 - 30 - 52 - 46 - 39
Associ at e degree 4 28 - - - 22 - 28 - 19 - 22 - 23
4-year coll/bachelor’s 31 - 100 - 39 - 42 - 36 - 43 - 36 -
Graduat e/ advanced degreg 49 - - 100 61 - 58 - 64 - 57 - 64 -
( DK/ Ref) 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
HS or less 4 - - - - 21 - 18 - 24 - 20 - 22
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 16 | 100 - - - 79 - 82 - 76 - 80 - 78
Col | ege graduate 80 - 100 | 100 | 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 -
Non- col | ege grad 20 | 100 - - - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100
Education/Gender ...
Total answering (710)|(110) |(220) [(348) [(568) |(140) |(279) | (58) [(285)| (82)|(216)| (68)((352)| (72)
Col | ege Men 39 - 53 47 49 - 100 - - - 56 - 45 -
Non Col | ege Men 8 43 - - - 41 - 100 - - - 40 - 42
Col | ege Wonen 40 - 46 53 50 - - - 100 - 43 - 55 -
Non Col | ege Wonen 12 57 - - - 59 - - - 100 - 60 - 58
Age/Education ...
Total answering (710)|(110) |(220) [(348) [(568) |(140) |(279) | (58) ((285)| (82)|(216)| (68)((352)| (72)
Young Col | ege 30 - 42 35 38 - 43 - 32 - 100 - - -
Young Non Col | ege 10 49 - - - 49 - 47 - 50 - 100 - -
A der Coll ege 50 - 58 65 62 - 57 - 68 - - - 100 -
d der Non Col | ege 10 51 - - - 51 - 53 - 50 - - - 100
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (710)|(110) |(220) [(348) [(568) |(140) |(279) | (58) ((285)| (82)|(216)| (68)|(352)| (72)
Ref orm 30 28 29 32 31 26 25 26 38 26 23 17 36 34
Conservative 24 30 29 20 24 25 20 11 27 35 19 30 26 21
Ot hodox 9 22 7 6 6 20 7 33 5 11 6 30 7 10
Reconstructi oni st 4 2 3 6 5 2 4 4 5 1 4 2 5 2
Unaffiliated/ G her 32 18 31 35 34 26 43 26 25 26 46 20 26 32
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 - 1 1 2 - 1 1
Non- Or t hodox 90 78 91 93 93 79 91 67 95 88 92 70 93 89
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (710)|(110) |(220) [(348) [(568) |(140) |(279) | (58) ((285)| (82)|(216) | (68)((352)| (72)
Yes 35 23 33 42 38 22 33 28 44 18 28 14 45 30
No 62 76 63 54 58 77 63 71 52 82 65 86 53 70
( DK/ Ref) 3 1 4 4 4 1 4 1 3 1 7 1 2 1
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PRO- | SRAEL WOLF FAV DEM PTY FAYREP PTY FAV\
Neu Don’ t

Tot al Yes No | Fav |Unfav|tral 1D ID | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q31 Education ...
Total answering (710)|(618) | (47)|(446) [(158)| (55)((658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162) [(519)
1-11th grade 0 1 - - 2 - 1 - - 2 - 1
H gh school graduate 4 3 12 3 4 4 3 12 3 6 8 2
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 3 1 22 2 6 - 3 - 2 5 5 2
Somre col |l ege no degree 8 6 21 5 10 28 8 13 8 11 9 8
Associ at e degree 4 3 16 2 8 11 5 2 6 1 4 5
4-year coll/bachelor’s 31 31 23 29 39 27 31 29 27 39 38 29
Graduat e/ advanced degreg 49 54 6 59 31 29 50 42 54 37 35 54
( DK/ Ref) 0 0 - 0 - - 0 2 0 - - 0
HS or |ess 4 4 12 3 6 4 4 12 3 7 8 3
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 16 10 59 10 24 39 16 15 16 17 19 14
Col | ege graduate 80 86 28 88 70 56 81 70 82 76 74 83
Non- col | ege grad 20 14 72 12 30 44 19 27 18 24 26 17
Education/Gender ...
Total answering (710)|(618) | (47)|(446) [(158)| (55)((658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162) [(519)
Col | ege Men 39 44 8 39 44 41 40 25 35 48 49 37
Non Col | ege Men 8 6 30 5 19 13 9 - 7 12 13 6
Col | ege Wonen 40 41 21 48 26 15 40 44 47 26 24 45
Non Col | ege Wonen 12 8 42 7 11 31 10 27 12 12 13 11
Age/Education ...
Total answering (710)|(618) | (47)|(446) [(158)| (55)((658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162) [(519)
Young Col | ege 30 33 8 30 32 30 31 28 27 39 27 32
Young Non Col | ege 10 5 57 2 16 42 9 18 7 16 15 8
A der Col | ege 50 53 21 57 38 26 50 42 54 37 47 51
A der Non Col | ege 10 9 15 10 14 1 10 10 11 9 11 9
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (710)|(618) | (47)|(446) [(158)| (55)((658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162) [(519)
Ref orm 30 31 20 35 24 17 31 17 33 24 24 33
Conservative 24 21 48 24 19 31 23 32 24 25 25 24
Ot hodox 9 7 23 4 20 24 9 4 7 14 19 6
Reconstructi oni st 4 5 - 5 1 - 4 7 5 2 0 5
Unaffiliated/ G her 32 35 7 31 35 28 31 39 29 34 31 31
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 2 1 1 - 1
Non- Or t hodox 90 92 76 95 79 76 90 95 92 84 81 93
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (710)|(618) | (47)((446) [(158)| (55)((658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162) [(519)
Yes 35 37 26 41 26 24 36 24 38 27 34 36
No 62 59 74 56 68 72 61 74 59 68 59 62
( DK/ Ref) 3 4 - 3 5 4 4 2 3 5 7 2
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| SSUES VOTE LI KLY VOTE HI STORY
Cor Cim| Sup |Polc | Soc [Natl Al nst | Not Less
ona |[Hth |Econ | ate |reme |refrm Sec |[secur|Alrdy| cer |Alrdy|4 of |3+ of |2+ of [than
Total |virus|care | ony |chng |Court race |Medcr| ity |voted|tain |voted 4 4 4 | 2/4
Q31 Education ...
Total answering (710)|(310) |(197) [(184) [(136)|(118) |(100) | (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) [(553) |(496) |(571) |(651)| (59)
1-11th grade 0 1 - - - - 1 2 - 1 0 0 - 1 1 -
H gh school graduate 4 4 5 7 3 1 - 8 1 3 4 4 2 2 3 15
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 3 1 4 5 3 2 - 7 4 2 2 3 3 3 3 2
Some col |l ege no degree 8 8 7 7 8 7 5 11 12 6 8 9 8 8 9 4
Associ at e degree 4 5 5 6 2 1 2 12 11 5 5 4 5 5 4 5
4-year coll/bachelor’s 31 33 28 36 29 28 40 32 24 29 32 32 29 28 29 49
Graduat e/ advanced degreg 49 49 52 38 55 61 52 27 49 56 48 47 53 53 51 25
( DK/ Ref) 0 0 - 1 0 - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
HS or Iless 4 5 5 7 3 1 1 11 1 3 4 4 2 3 3 15
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 16 13 15 18 12 10 7 30 27 12 15 17 15 16 16 11
Col | ege graduate 80 82 80 75 84 89 92 59 73 84 80 79 82 81 81 74
Non- col | ege grad 20 18 20 24 15 11 8 41 27 15 20 21 17 19 19 26
Education/Gender ...
Total answering (710)|(310) |(197) [(184) [(136)|(118) |(100) | (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) [(553) |(496) |(571) |(651)| (59)
Col | ege Men 39 41 37 47 42 38 30 22 41 38 40 40 40 41 40 29
Non Col | ege Men 8 6 7 14 5 3 3 15 14 5 9 9 8 8 8 9
Col | ege Wonen 40 39 42 28 42 51 60 37 31 45 39 39 41 40 40 45
Non Col | ege Wonen 12 12 13 11 10 7 5 26 13 11 11 12 10 11 11 17
Age/Education ...
Total answering (710)|(310) |(197) [(184) [(136)|(118) |(100) | (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) [(553) |(496) |(571) |(651)| (59)
Young Col | ege 30 28 27 31 35 44 38 9 25 33 30 30 27 31 31 22
Young Non Col | ege 10 10 9 17 7 2 3 12 11 4 10 11 6 8 8 22
A der Col | ege 50 54 53 44 49 46 54 50 48 52 50 49 55 50 49 52
A der Non Col | ege 10 9 11 8 9 9 4 29 16 11 10 10 11 11 11 4
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (710)|(310) |(197) [(184) [(136)|(118) |(100) | (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) [(553) |(496) |(571) |(651)| (59)
Ref orm 30 30 31 26 29 38 40 31 29 31 30 30 31 29 30 25
Conservative 24 25 26 19 22 24 18 35 14 22 24 25 25 24 24 27
Ot hodox 9 8 5 9 3 4 7 8 26 5 10 10 7 9 9 7
Reconstructi oni st 4 6 5 1 5 3 7 3 1 6 4 3 5 4 4 5
Unaffiliated/ G her 32 30 31 44 40 29 28 21 29 34 31 31 32 33 32 35
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 2 1 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Non- Or t hodox 90 91 94 90 96 94 93 91 73 93 89 89 92 91 90 92
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (710)|(310) |(197) [(184) [(136)|(118) |(100) | (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) [(553) |(496) |(571) |(651)| (59)
Yes 35 38 39 22 33 30 38 33 45 35 36 35 37 37 36 24
No 62 60 56 75 65 65 61 64 51 60 61 62 58 59 60 75
( DK/ Ref) 3 3 4 4 2 5 1 3 5 5 3 3 5 4 4 1
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REG ON MEDI A MKT |PHONE TYPE
Phil alPhil |Phil |Pitts|Phila
del ph|Bucks|West |burgh| del |[Pitts Land
Total |Cnty |Cnty |[burbs|Rest |phia |burgh|Cell |line
Q31 Education ...
Total answering (710)|(134) |(178) [(262) [(137)|(584)| (95)|(104) [(240)
1-11th grade 0 2 - - 1 0 1 - 1
H gh school graduate 4 3 5 2 6 3 6 7 5
Vocat i onal / t echni cal 3 5 3 1 5 2 3 2 4
Somre col |l ege no degree 8 7 11 6 11 8 4 8 11
Associ at e degree 4 2 8 3 4 5 4 1 6
4-year coll/bachelor’s 31 32 33 33 25 32 29 26 27
Graduat e/ advanced degreg 49 50 40 55 48 49 51 56 45
( DK/ Ref) 0 - - 0 1 0 1 - 0
HS or less 4 4 5 2 7 4 7 7 6
Vo-tech/ Sone Col | / Assoc 16 14 22 9 20 15 12 12 22
Col | ege graduate 80 82 73 88 73 81 80 82 72
Non- col | ege grad 20 18 27 12 26 19 18 18 28
Education/Gender ...
Total answering (710)|(134) |(178) [(262) [(137)|(584)| (95)|(104) [(240)
Col | ege Men 39 40 35 42 39 39 38 50 35
Non Col | ege Men 8 10 10 5 9 8 4 5 8
Col | ege Wonen 40 40 38 46 33 41 41 32 36
Non Col | ege Wonen 12 8 17 7 17 11 14 13 20
Age/Education ...
Total answering (710)|(134) |(178) [(262) [(137)|(584)| (95)|(104) [(240)
Young Col | ege 30 42 25 27 32 30 37 66 9
Young Non Col | ege 10 5 15 4 18 8 13 14 16
A der Col | ege 50 39 48 61 41 52 43 16 62
A der Non Col | ege 10 14 13 8 8 11 6 4 12
Q8 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (710)|(134) |(178) [(262) [(137)|(584)| (95)|(104) [(240)
Ref orm 30 22 35 33 25 31 28 21 26
Conservative 24 18 22 29 23 25 23 15 32
Ot hodox 9 8 11 4 17 7 15 5 16
Reconstructi oni st 4 5 2 6 2 4 3 4 3
Unaffiliated/ G her 32 43 30 28 32 32 31 54 23
( DK/ Ref) 1 3 - 1 1 1 1 1 1
Non- Or t hodox 90 89 89 95 82 92 84 95 84
Q32 Belong to synagogue/temple ...
Total answering (710)|(134) |(178) [(262) [(137)|(584)| (95)|(104) [(240)
Yes 35 23 24 46 39 34 42 24 38
No 62 73 70 52 57 62 55 76 61
( DK/ Ref) 3 4 5 1 4 3 3 - 1
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2-3-2 PARTY |[3-1-3 PARTY PARTY REG | DEOLOGY PARTY/ | DEO
Con Md | Lib
Li be |[Mode |serv | Lib [Cons | Mod |Cons

Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep | Dem | Rep |G her| ral |rate |ative| Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q33 Party ID ...
Total answering (710)|(468) |(143) | (95)|(509)|(160) |(441) [(108) | (73)|(306) |(267) [(125)|(301)|(204)| (56) [(103)
Strong Dem 53 80 - - 74 - 73 2 7 79 46 6 81 63 - -
Weak Dem 13 20 - - 18 - 15 5 9 12 18 6 12 27 - -
I nd-1 ean Dem 6 - 28 - 8 - 6 2 10 7 7 1 7 10 - -
I nd 5 - 26 - - - 3 4 22 2 8 4 - - - -
I nd-1ean Rep 9 - 46 - - 41 1 21 42 0 14 22 - - 67 27
Weak Rep 6 - - 47 - 28 1 24 4 - 4 26 - - 18 32
Strong Rep 7 - - 53 - 31 1 41 3 - 3 33 - - 15 41
( DK/ Ref) 0 - - - - - 0 - 3 - 1 - - - - -
2-3-2 Dem 66 | 100 - - 92 - 88 7 16 91 63 12 93 90 - -
I nd 20 - 100 - 8 41 10 28 74 9 29 28 7 10 67 27
Rep 13 - - 100 - 59 1 65 7 - 7 60 - - 33 73
Dem Rep 53 | 100 - |-100 92 | -59 87 | -58 8 91 56 | -47 93 90 | -33 | -73
3-1-3 Dem 72 | 100 28 - 100 - 94 9 25 98 70 13 | 100 | 100 - -
I nd 5 - 26 - - - 3 4 22 2 8 4 - - - -
Rep 23 - 46 | 100 - 100 3 87 49 0 21 82 - - 100 | 100
Dem Rep 49 | 100 | -18 |-100 | 100 (-100 91 | -77 | -24 98 49 | -69 | 100 | 100 [-100 |-100
Party reg ...
Total answering (622) |(407) |(129) | (82) |(443)|(142)|(441) [(108) | (73)|(274)|(236) [(102)|(268)|(171)| (55)| (86)
Dem 71 95 35 8 94 8 | 100 - - 94 68 17 94 92 14 5
Rep 17 2 23 86 2 66 - 100 - 2 13 69 2 3 40 82
O her 12 3 42 6 4 26 - - 100 5 19 14 4 5 46 13
Dem - Rep 53 93 12 | -78 91 | -58 | 100 |-100 - 92 55 | -52 92 89 | -26 | -78
Q36 Ideology ...
Total answering (710)|(468) |(143) | (95)|(509)|(160) |(441) [(108) | (73)|(306)|(267) [(125)|(301)|(204)| (56) |(103)
Li beral 43 60 18 - 59 0 58 4 18 | 100 - - 100 - 1 -
Moder at e 38 36 53 20 37 35 36 29 60 - 100 - - 92 99 -
Conservative 18 3 24 79 3 64 4 65 19 - - 100 - 8 - 100
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 4 1 1 1 2 1 3 - - - - - - -
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (710)|(468) |(143) | (95)|(509)|(160) |(441) [(108) | (73)|(306)|(267) [(125)|(301)|(204)| (56) [(103)
Li beral Dem 42 60 14 - 59 - 57 4 15 98 - - 100 - - -
Mbd/ Cons Dem 29 39 14 - 40 - 36 5 11 - 70 13 - 100 - -
Li b/ Mod Rep 8 - 26 20 - 35 2 20 35 0 21 - - - 100 -
Conservative Rep 14 - 20 79 - 64 1 65 15 - - 82 - - - 100
Q37 2016 presidential vote ...
Total answering (710)|(468) |(143) | (95)|(509)|(160) |(441) [(108) | (73)|(306) |(267) [(125)|(301)|(204)| (56) |(103)
Hillary dinton 72 94 41 12 94 12 92 20 31 97 72 14 97 88 19 8
Donal d Trunp 21 3 37 84 3 78 5 74 37 1 18 76 1 5 69 83
(G her) 4 0 18 2 1 6 2 1 25 1 5 8 1 2 6 6
(Did not vote) 2 2 1 3 1 3 1 4 7 0 3 2 0 3 4 2
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 - - 2 - - 2 2 -
Cinton - Trunp 51 91 3| -72 91 | -66 88 | -53 -7 96 54 | -63 96 83 | -49 | -75
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2016 VOTE | PRES VOTE |DEFCT| Bl DEN FAV | TRUWP FAV
Any
Cin Def ec

Tot al ton |Trunp|Bi den|Trunp| tor Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q33 Party ID ...
Total answering (710) |(511) [(149) [(529) |(155) | (70) |(500) |(176) |(149) |(525)
Strong Dem 53 70 3 70 2 8 71 8 5 69
Weak Dem 13 16 6 16 4 22 16 4 4 16
I nd-1 ean Dem 6 7 - 7 0 9 6 4 - 7
I nd 5 3 5 3 7 9 2 10 8 4
I nd-1 ean Rep 9 2 31 1 34 24 1 30 35 1
Weak Rep 6 2 23 2 21 21 2 18 16 2
Strong Rep 7 0 31 0 32 5 0 26 32 0
( DK/ Ref ) 0 - 1 0 - 1 0 - - 1
2-3-2 Dem 66 86 10 86 6 30 87 12 9 85
I nd 20 11 36 11 41 43 10 44 43 12
Rep 13 2 53 2 53 26 3 44 48 2
Dem Rep 53 84 | -44 83 | -46 4 84 | -32 | -39 82
3-1-3 Dem 72 93 10 93 7 39 93 16 9 92
I nd 5 3 5 3 7 9 2 10 8 4
Rep 23 4 84 3 86 50 4 74 83 4
Dem Rep 49 90 | -75 89 [ -79 | -11 89 | -58 | -73 88
Party reg ...
Total answering (622) |(452) [(128) |(458) |(138) | (61) |(435) |(158) |(140) |(457)
Dem 71 90 16 90 14 50 91 21 19 88
Rep 17 5 62 4 62 37 4 52 57 5
C her 12 5 21 6 24 13 5 26 24 7
Dem - Rep 53 85 | -46 86 | -48 12 87 | -31 | -39 84
Q36 Ideology ...
Total answering (710)|(511) [(149) [(529) |(155)| (70)[(500) [(176) |(149) |(525)
Li ber al 43 58 3 57 2 17 56 9 4 56
Moder at e 38 37 32 38 34 40 38 38 37 38
Conservative 18 3 64 4 64 41 5 51 58 4
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 1
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (710)|(511) [(149) [(529) |(155)| (70)[(500) [(176) |(149) |(525)
Li beral Dem 42 57 3 56 2 16 55 9 4 55
Mod/ Cons Dem 29 35 7 36 5 23 37 7 6 36
Li b/ Mod Rep 8 2 26 1 29 23 1 26 30 1
Conservative Rep 14 2 57 2 56 27 2 47 52 2
Q37 2016 presidential vote ...
Total answering (710)|(511) [(149) [(529) |(155)| (70)[(500) [(176) |(149) |(525)
Hllary Cinton 72 | 100 - 93 10 37 93 18 14 92
Donal d Trunp 21 - 100 2 86 37 3 69 80 2
(Ot her) 4 - - 2 2 20 2 9 4 3
(Did not vote) 2 - - 2 2 3 2 2 2 2
( DK/ Ref ) 1 - - 1 1 3 1 2 1 1
Cinton - Trunp 51 | 100 |-100 90 | -76 0 90 | -51 | -65 89
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| RAN DEAL FI N STATUS AGREEMENT
Strng|{Smmt |Smwt [Strng| DK |Total [Total |Strng|{Smam |Smat DK |Tot al |Tot al
Tot al sup | sup | opp | opp | Ref sup | opp | sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp
Q33 Party ID ...
Total answering (710)|(314) |(128) | (67) [(126)| (75)|(442) [(192)|(200)|(264)| (74)[(124) |(464)|(122)
Strong Dem 53 77 56 11 6 59 71 8 61 52 29 63 56 29
Weak Dem 13 9 18 47 4 8 12 19 10 15 27 9 13 19
I nd-1 ean Dem 6 6 8 2 2 11 6 2 6 7 1 5 7 1
I nd 5 4 4 5 7 11 4 6 6 5 3 4 5 6
I nd-1ean Rep 9 1 4 23 31 5 2 28 5 5 23 12 5 22
Weak Rep 6 2 9 9 17 2 4 14 3 8 8 3 6 11
Strong Rep 7 2 2 3 31 2 2 21 7 6 9 3 7 13
( DK/ Ref) 0 0 - - 2 1 0 1 1 0 - 1 1 -
2-3-2 Dem 66 86 74 58 10 67 83 27 71 67 56 72 69 47
I nd 20 10 16 30 40 28 12 36 17 18 27 22 18 29
Rep 13 3 10 11 48 4 5 36 10 15 17 5 13 24
Dem Rep 53 83 63 47 | -38 64 77 -9 61 53 39 67 56 23
3-1-3 Dem 72 92 82 61 12 79 89 29 78 75 57 77 76 49
I nd 5 4 4 5 7 11 4 6 6 5 3 4 5 6
Rep 23 4 14 35 79 9 7 64 15 20 40 17 18 46
Dem Rep 49 88 67 26 | -67 70 82 | -35 63 55 17 60 58 3
Party reg ...
Total answering (622)1(280) |(109) | (55) [(111)| (68)((388) [(166)|(179)|(229)| (60) [(115)((409)| (99)
Dem 71 93 88 36 19 65 92 25 81 73 44 74 76 45
Rep 17 4 10 25 60 7 6 49 11 16 33 15 14 35
O her 12 3 2 39 21 28 2 27 8 11 23 11 10 20
Dem - Rep 53 89 78 11 | -41 58 86 | -24 70 57 11 59 62 10
Q36 Ideology ...
Total answering (710)|(314)|(128) | (67) [(126)| (75)|(442)[(192)|(200)|(264)| (74)|(124) |(464)|(122)
Li beral 43 62 46 31 5 33 57 14 52 44 24 48 a7 23
Moder at e 38 32 35 47 35 61 33 39 34 37 46 41 36 41
Conservative 18 3 19 22 58 3 8 46 11 18 28 10 15 35
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 0 - 2 3 2 1 3 1 1 1 2 1
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (710)|(314)|(128) | (67) [(126)| (75)|(442)[(192)|(200)|(264)| (74)|(124) |(464)|(122)
Li beral Dem 42 61 46 31 5 33 56 14 50 44 24 46 46 23
Mbd/ Cons Dem 29 30 35 29 7 45 32 15 27 31 33 30 29 25
Li b/ Mod Rep 8 1 4 20 24 5 2 23 6 5 19 9 6 15
Conservative Rep 14 3 11 14 55 2 5 41 8 15 21 8 12 31
Q37 2016 presidential vote ...
Total answering (710)|(314)|(128) | (67) [(126)| (75)|(442)[(192)|(200)|(264)| (74)((124) |(464)|(122)
Hillary dinton 72 95 75 56 16 78 89 30 77 75 58 78 76 50
Donal d Trunp 21 3 20 34 71 4 8 58 16 17 40 12 17 46
(G her) 4 0 4 6 10 9 1 9 5 4 1 4 4 3
(Did not vote) 2 1 1 - 2 7 1 1 0 3 - 4 2 -
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 0 4 1 3 1 2 1 2 - 2 1 -
Cinton - Trunp 51 92 55 22 | -55 74 81 | -28 61 58 18 67 59 4
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth

Total |[form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No
Q33 Party ID ...
Total answering (710) |(213) [(170) [(227) | (64) |(639) |(249) |(437)
Strong Dem 53 64 55 48 17 56 59 51
Weak Dem 13 11 15 10 27 12 12 15
I nd-1 ean Dem 6 5 4 8 5 6 6 6
I nd 5 1 4 10 4 5 3 5
I nd-1 ean Rep 9 9 9 8 21 8 10 10
Weak Rep 6 5 5 8 10 6 4 7
Strong Rep 7 5 8 7 15 6 6 7
( DK/ Ref ) 0 0 0 - - 1 1 -
2-3-2 Dem 66 74 70 58 44 68 70 66
I nd 20 15 17 27 31 19 18 20
Rep 13 10 13 15 25 12 10 14
Dem Rep 53 64 58 43 19 56 60 52
3-1-3 Dem 72 79 75 66 49 74 76 72
I nd 5 1 4 10 4 5 3 5
Rep 23 19 21 23 47 20 20 23
Dem Rep 49 61 54 43 2 54 56 48
Party reg ...
Total answering (622) |(191) [(135) [(210) | (54) |(561) |(213) |(386)
Dem 71 77 73 69 40 74 7 69
Rep 17 12 17 18 43 15 16 17
O her 12 10 11 13 18 11 7 14
Dem - Rep 53 65 56 51 -3 59 62 51
Q36 Ideology ...
Total answering (710)](213) [(170) |(227) | (64) ((639) |(249) ((437)
Li ber al 43 48 39 44 25 45 42 44
Moder at e 38 41 37 35 40 37 42 36
Conservative 18 11 22 18 35 16 15 18
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 3 2 - 2 1 2
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (710)](213) [(170) |(227) | (64) ((639) |(249) ((437)
Li beral Dem 42 48 38 42 25 44 42 44
Mod/ Cons Dem 29 31 36 23 24 29 34 27
Li b/ Mod Rep 8 10 5 7 14 7 7 9
Conservative Rep 14 9 15 16 32 13 12 15
Q37 2016 presidential vote ...
Total answering (710)](213) [(170) |(227) | (64) |(639) |(249) ((437)
Hllary Cinton 72 82 69 69 49 74 77 70
Donal d Trunp 21 15 21 22 45 19 18 22
(Ot her) 4 1 5 6 6 4 4 4
(Did not vote) 2 1 3 1 - 2 - 3
( DK/ Ref ) 1 0 1 2 - 1 1 1
Cinton - Trunp 51 67 49 46 5 56 59 48
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GENDER GENDER/ AGE AGE
Men Wnen 40 | Non Non
under | Men |under |\Wonen|18 - (30 - |40 - |50 - |Over [18 - and |Oth [Oth
Tot al Men (Wormen| 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 29 39 49 64 64 39 |over [18-39| 40+
Q33 Party ID ...
Total answering (710)|(338) |(368)| (86) [(252)| (95)|(272)| (78) [(107)| (99)|(185) [(241) [(185)|(525) |(150) [(489)
Strong Dem 53 39 65 30 43 a7 71 41 38 37 58 65 39 57 47 59
Weak Dem 13 14 12 29 9 27 7 38 21 11 7 8 28 8 23 8
I nd-1 ean Dem 6 8 4 9 8 2 4 5 6 6 5 7 5 6 6 6
I nd 5 7 4 9 6 5 3 5 9 11 3 3 7 5 8 4
I nd-1 ean Rep 9 12 7 4 15 5 7 8 2 10 15 8 5 11 4 9
Weak Rep 6 7 5 8 7 5 5 4 8 14 7 3 6 6 5 6
Strong Rep 7 12 3 12 12 5 2 - 14 11 5 6 8 7 5 6
( DK/ Ref) 0 0 1 - 0 2 0 - 2 1 - 0 1 0 1 0
2-3-2 Dem 66 53 77 59 51 74 78 79 59 47 65 73 68 65 70 68
I nd 20 27 14 22 29 13 14 17 16 27 22 18 17 21 19 19
Rep 13 19 8 19 19 11 7 4 22 25 12 8 15 13 10 13
Dem Rep 53 34 69 39 32 64 71 74 37 22 53 65 53 53 60 55
3-1-3 Dem 72 61 81 67 59 76 83 83 65 53 70 80 73 71 76 73
I nd 5 7 4 9 6 5 3 5 9 11 3 3 7 5 8 4
Rep 23 32 15 23 34 16 14 12 25 35 27 17 19 24 14 22
Dem Rep 49 30 66 44 25 60 69 71 40 17 44 63 53 48 62 51
Party reg ...
Total answering (622)1(306) |(312)| (77)[{(229)| (81)|(231)| (65)| (96)| (88)|(162) [(210) [(162)|(461)|(132) |(429)
Dem 71 61 80 65 60 69 84 70 67 62 70 78 68 72 76 73
Rep 17 26 9 22 28 16 6 10 24 22 20 12 19 17 15 15
O her 12 13 11 13 13 15 10 20 9 16 10 10 13 11 9 12
Dem - Rep 53 35 71 43 32 53 78 60 42 40 49 65 49 55 60 58
Q36 Ideology ...
Total answering (710)1(338) |(368)| (86) [(252)| (95)|(272)| (78) [(107)| (99)|(185) [(241) [(185)|(525) |(150) [(489)
Li beral 43 37 48 47 33 61 44 65 48 35 40 40 55 39 60 41
Moder at e 38 40 36 36 42 15 43 14 32 37 47 41 24 42 23 42
Conservative 18 21 14 18 23 24 11 22 20 23 12 18 21 17 17 16
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 2 - 2 - 2 - - 4 1 2 - 2 - 2
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (710)1(338)|(368)| (86) [(252)| (95)|(272)| (78) [(107)| (99)|(185) [(241) [(185)|(525) |(150) [(489)
Li beral Dem 42 35 48 44 32 61 44 65 46 32 40 40 54 38 58 40
Mbd/ Cons Dem 29 26 32 23 26 16 38 18 19 20 30 39 19 32 18 33
Li b/ Mod Rep 8 11 5 6 13 3 6 2 5 12 15 4 4 9 4 8
Conservative Rep 14 21 9 18 22 13 7 10 19 23 12 12 15 14 10 13
Q37 2016 presidential vote ...
Total answering (710)1(338) |(368)| (86) [(252)| (95)|(272)| (78) [(107)| (99)|(185) [(241) [(185)|(525) |(150) [(489)
Hillary dinton 72 64 79 72 62 74 80 74 73 58 72 77 74 71 77 73
Donal d Trunp 21 26 17 19 28 22 15 19 21 27 25 16 20 21 17 19
(G her) 4 6 2 6 6 4 2 4 6 12 2 2 5 4 5 4
(Did not vote) 2 2 1 3 2 - 2 3 0 2 - 3 1 2 2 2
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 - 2 - 1 - - 1 1 2 - 1 - 2
Cinton - Trunp 51 38 62 53 33 52 66 55 53 31 a7 60 54 50 60 54
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EDUCATI ON GENDER/ EDUC AGE/ EDUC
VoTch Tot al Non Non Young a der
Some | 4yr |Post |Total | Non |Coll ([Coll |Coll |[Coll [|Young| Non |O der| Non
Total |[Coll |coll [Grad [Coll |Coll Men | Men |Wormen|Wonen|Col | [Coll [Coll |Col |

Q33 Party ID ...
Total answering (710)|(110) |(220) [(348) [(568) |(140) |(279) | (58) [(285)| (82)|(216)| (68)((352)| (72)
Strong Dem 53 36 50 60 56 39 41 30 70 45 46 14 62 63
Weak Dem 13 33 10 10 10 28 13 19 6 34 15 45 7 11
I nd-1 ean Dem 6 4 3 8 6 4 9 5 4 3 6 4 7 3
I nd 5 3 6 5 5 4 6 10 5 - 10 4 3 3
I nd-1 ean Rep 9 10 14 7 10 8 12 14 7 4 6 8 12 9
Weak Rep 6 6 4 7 6 9 7 9 4 10 7 15 4 4
Strong Rep 7 7 13 3 7 8 12 14 2 3 9 10 6 6
( DK/ Ref) 0 - - 1 1 - 0 - 1 - 1 - 0 -
2-3-2 Dem 66 69 60 70 66 67 54 49 77 79 61 59 69 74
I nd 20 17 24 20 21 16 27 28 16 7 22 16 21 15
Rep 13 13 16 10 12 17 19 23 6 13 16 25 10 10
Dem Rep 53 56 44 60 53 50 36 27 70 66 44 35 59 64
3-1-3 Dem 72 74 63 78 72 71 63 54 81 82 66 63 75 77
I nd 5 3 6 5 5 4 6 10 5 - 10 4 3 3
Rep 23 24 30 17 22 26 31 36 14 18 23 32 22 19
Dem Rep 49 50 33 61 50 45 32 18 67 64 44 31 54 58
Party reg ...
Total answering (622) ] (94) |(204) [(298) [(502)|(118) |(257)| (48)((241)| (70)|(199)| (51)((303)| (68)
Dem 71 64 64 79 73 61 63 a7 83 71 72 42 74 76
Rep 17 25 23 9 15 28 24 41 6 20 16 34 14 24
O her 12 10 12 12 12 10 13 12 11 9 12 24 12 -
Dem - Rep 53 39 41 70 58 33 40 6 77 52 56 8 59 52
Q36 Ideology ...
Total answering (710)|(110) |(220) [(348) [(568)|(140) |(279) | (58)((285)| (82)|(216)| (68)((352)| (72)
Li ber al 43 33 42 49 46 30 40 23 52 36 52 35 43 26
Moder at e 38 39 38 38 38 35 41 39 36 32 30 25 43 45
Conservative 18 25 19 12 14 31 19 34 10 29 17 37 13 25
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 2 0 1 4 1 4 1 3 1 4 1 4
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (710)|(110) |(220) [(348) [(568)|(140) |(279) | (58)((285)| (82)](216)| (68)((352)| (72)
Li beral Dem 42 33 42 48 45 30 38 23 52 36 50 35 43 26
Mod/ Cons Dem 29 39 21 29 26 39 24 31 28 45 16 29 32 49
Li b/ Mod Rep 8 3 15 6 9 2 13 3 6 2 7 5 10 -
Conservative Rep 14 19 16 11 13 22 18 34 8 14 15 27 11 17
Q37 2016 presidential vote ...
Total answering (710)|(110) |(220) [(348) [(568)|(140)|(279)| (58)((285)| (82)|(216)| (68)((352)| (72)
Hillary dinton 72 65 68 80 75 60 68 49 82 67 73 53 76 66
Donal d Trunp 21 33 24 13 17 35 23 41 12 31 16 42 18 28
(G her) 4 - 5 5 5 2 7 5 3 - 9 4 2 1
(Did not vote) 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 - 2 1 2 -
( DK/ Ref) 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 4 1 1 0 - 1 5
Cinton - Trunp 51 32 44 66 58 24 45 8 70 36 57 11 58 37
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PRO- | SRAEL WOLF FAV DEM PTY FAYREP PTY FAV
Neu Don’ t

Tot al Yes No | Fav |Unfav|tral 1D ID | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q33 Party ID ...
Total answering (710) |(618) | (47)|(446) |(158)| (55)|(658)| (52)|(485)|(194)[(162) [(519)
Strong Dem 53 55 25 71 12 31 53 46 73 8 11 68
Weak Dem 13 11 32 11 11 38 13 15 16 8 6 16
I nd-1 ean Dem 6 6 2 8 - 2 6 7 6 4 3 7
I nd 5 5 10 3 10 13 6 2 2 9 5 3
I nd-1ean Rep 9 9 6 4 26 10 10 - 1 27 28 3
Weak Rep 6 6 8 2 15 1 5 19 2 19 19 3
Strong Rep 7 7 16 1 26 4 7 7 0 24 28 0
( DK/ Ref ) 0 1 - 0 - - 0 4 0 1 - 0
2-3-2 Dem 66 66 57 81 23 70 66 61 88 16 17 84
I nd 20 20 18 15 36 26 21 10 9 40 36 13
Rep 13 13 25 3 41 5 12 25 2 43 48 3
Dem Rep 53 53 33 78 | -19 65 54 35 87 | -27 | -31 81
3-1-3 Dem 72 73 59 89 23 72 72 68 95 20 19 90
I nd 5 5 10 3 10 13 6 2 2 9 5 3
Rep 23 22 30 7 68 15 22 25 3 70 76 6
Dem Rep 49 51 29 82 | -45 57 50 43 91 | -51 | -56 84
Party reg ...
Total answering (622) |(549) | (34)[(395) |(138)| (43)|(576)| (46)|(422)|(171)|(150) |(445)
Dem 71 73 50 91 26 50 72 56 90 27 26 87
Rep 17 17 40 3 58 7 17 28 5 47 52 5
C her 12 10 10 6 16 43 11 15 5 26 21 8
Dem - Rep 53 56 10 87 | -33 43 55 28 85 | -20 | -26 82
Q36 Ideology ...
Total answering (710)|(618) | (47)((446) [(158)| (55)((658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162) |(519)
Li ber al 43 45 27 54 8 53 43 44 56 12 7 56
Moder at e 38 37 35 40 36 31 38 27 38 37 39 37
Conservative 18 17 36 5 54 12 17 23 4 49 52 6
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 1 1 2 4 1 6 1 2 1 1
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (710)|(618) | (47)((446) [(158)| (55)|(658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162) |(519)
Li beral Dem 42 44 27 54 7 49 42 44 56 11 7 55
Mbd/ Cons Dem 29 28 31 35 14 23 29 23 38 9 12 35
Li b/ Mod Rep 8 8 9 5 19 10 9 - 1 25 26 3
Conservative Rep 14 14 22 3 48 5 14 23 2 44 49 3
Q37 2016 presidential vote ...
Total answering (710)|(618) | (47)((446) [(158)| (55)|(658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162) [(519)
Hllary Cinton 72 74 42 89 29 73 73 61 93 23 22 90
Donal d Trunp 21 19 52 7 60 18 20 28 4 63 72 3
(O her) 4 4 6 3 8 8 5 - 1 10 4 4
(Did not vote) 2 1 - 1 2 1 1 10 2 2 2 2
( DK/ Ref ) 1 1 - 1 2 - 1 2 0 2 0 1
Cinton - Trunp 51 55 | -10 82 | -31 55 52 33 89 | -40 | -50 86
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| SSUES VOTE LI KLY VOTE HI STORY
Cor Cim| Sup |Polc | Soc |[Natl Al nst | Not Less
ona |[Hth |Econ | ate |reme |refrm Sec |[secur|Alrdy| cer |Alrdy|4 of |3+ of |2+ of [than
Total |virus|care | ony |chng |Court race |Medcr| ity |voted|tain |voted 4 4 4 | 2/4

Q33 Party ID ...
Total answering (710)|(310) |(197) [(184) [(136)|(118) |(100) | (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) [(553) |(496) |(571) |(651)| (59)
Strong Dem 53 65 61 22 69 69 64 62 29 71 49 48 59 55 54 41
Weak Dem 13 17 12 10 18 9 6 19 10 9 14 14 13 13 13 16
I nd-1 ean Dem 6 6 7 4 9 2 9 5 5 8 5 5 5 5 5 9
I nd 5 4 7 11 3 4 1 6 4 5 5 5 5 5 6 -
I nd-1 ean Rep 9 2 3 23 1 2 16 2 22 1 11 12 7 7 9 9
Weak Rep 6 3 3 17 - 5 - 4 17 3 7 7 3 5 5 21
Strong Rep 7 3 6 14 - 9 - 3 13 2 8 8 9 8 8 -
( DK/ Ref) 0 0 - - - 0 3 - - 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
2-3-2 Dem 66 83 74 32 87 78 70 81 39 80 63 62 71 69 67 57
I nd 20 11 18 37 13 8 27 13 31 14 21 22 17 18 20 18
Rep 13 6 9 31 - 14 - 7 30 5 15 16 12 13 13 21
Dem Rep 53 77 65 2 87 64 70 74 9 75 48 46 60 56 54 36
3-1-3 Dem 72 88 81 36 96 80 80 86 44 88 68 67 76 74 72 66
I nd 5 4 7 11 3 4 1 6 4 5 5 5 5 5 6 -
Rep 23 8 12 53 1 16 16 8 52 6 26 27 19 20 22 30
Dem Rep 49 81 69 | -17 95 64 64 78 -8 83 42 40 57 54 50 36
Party reg ...
Total answering (622) |(260) |(174) [(165) [(118)|(112)| (81)| (83)| (86)|(140)|(462) [(482)|(452)|(511)|(576)| (46)
Dem 71 84 82 40 94 81 76 79 48 91 66 65 77 74 73 44
Rep 17 8 12 39 2 15 2 8 40 5 21 21 17 16 17 26
O her 12 8 6 22 4 4 22 12 13 5 14 14 6 9 10 30
Dem - Rep 53 76 71 1 92 67 73 71 8 86 45 44 60 58 56 18
Q36 Ideology ...
Total answering (710)|(310) |(197) [(184) [(136)|(118) |(100) | (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) [(553) |(496) |(571) |(651)| (59)
Li ber al 43 49 56 19 66 53 60 33 15 60 39 38 a7 46 45 24
Moder at e 38 43 29 37 30 34 35 53 46 32 40 39 37 36 37 47
Conservative 18 7 14 41 3 12 5 14 35 6 19 21 14 16 17 29
( DK/ Ref) 2 1 1 3 1 1 - - 3 3 1 1 2 2 2 -
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (710)|(310) |(197) [(184) [(136)|(118)|(100) | (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) [(553) |(496) |(571) |(651)| (59)
Li beral Dem 42 49 55 17 64 51 60 33 15 59 39 38 46 45 44 24
Mod/ Cons Dem 29 39 26 18 31 28 20 53 28 29 29 29 29 29 28 42
Li b/ Mod Rep 8 4 - 18 1 4 12 2 16 4 9 9 6 6 8 8
Conservative Rep 14 3 12 35 - 12 3 6 34 2 16 18 13 14 14 22
Q37 2016 presidential vote ...
Total answering (710)|(310) |(197) [(184) [(136)|(118)|(100) | (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) [(553) |(496) |(571) |(651)| (59)
Hillary dinton 72 86 81 38 96 83 82 78 49 88 69 68 78 75 73 57
Donal d Trunp 21 8 14 51 4 14 15 10 46 6 23 25 18 19 20 27
(G her) 4 2 4 7 1 2 1 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 4
(Did not vote) 2 2 1 2 - 1 1 5 - 1 2 2 - 0 1 13
( DK/ Ref) 1 2 1 1 - 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 -
Cinton - Trunp 51 78 67 | -13 92 69 68 68 2 82 46 42 60 56 53 30
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REG ON MEDI A MKT |PHONE TYPE
Phil alPhil |Phil |Pitts|Phila
del ph|Bucks|West |burgh| del |Pitts Land
Total |Cnty |Cnty |[burbs|Rest |phia |burgh|Cell |line
Q33 Party ID ...
Total answering (710) |(134) [(178) [(262) |(137) |[(584) | (95) |(104) |(240)
Strong Dem 53 56 50 62 34 57 43 40 50
Weak Dem 13 11 16 11 16 13 16 16 18
I nd-1 ean Dem 6 7 1 6 10 5 10 10 4
I nd 5 10 1 4 9 4 10 3 5
I nd-1ean Rep 9 4 13 8 13 9 12 16 9
Weak Rep 6 5 10 5 5 6 3 13 6
Strong Rep 7 6 9 3 13 6 6 - 7
( DK/ Ref ) 0 - - 1 1 0 1 2 1
2-3-2 Dem 66 68 66 74 50 70 59 56 68
I nd 20 22 15 17 32 18 31 29 19
Rep 13 11 19 8 18 12 9 13 12
Dem Rep 53 57 47 65 32 57 50 43 56
3-1-3 Dem 72 75 67 79 60 74 69 66 72
I nd 5 10 1 4 9 4 10 3 5
Rep 23 15 32 16 31 21 21 29 22
Dem Rep 49 60 35 63 30 53 48 37 51
Party reg ...
Total answering (622) |(120) [(163) [(226) |(113) [(518) | (77)| (84)|(172)
Dem 71 75 60 81 62 73 75 70 64
Rep 17 13 25 10 25 16 14 15 21
O her 12 13 15 9 13 11 12 15 15
Dem - Rep 53 62 35 71 37 57 61 55 43
Q36 Ideology ...
Total answering (710))(134) [(178) |(262) |(137)|(584) | (95)|(104) [(240)
Li ber al 43 56 32 50 32 45 40 48 37
Moder at e 38 29 48 36 36 38 38 31 40
Conservative 18 13 20 11 32 15 21 21 21
( DK/ Ref) 2 2 - 3 1 2 1 - 2
Party/ldeology ...
Total answering (710))(134) [(178) |(262) |(137)|(584) | (95)|(104) [(240)
Li beral Dem 42 54 30 50 32 44 40 48 37
Mbd/ Cons Dem 29 21 36 28 29 29 28 18 35
Li b/ Mod Rep 8 5 14 6 8 8 12 8 8
Conservative Rep 14 10 18 10 22 13 9 21 14
Q37 2016 presidential vote ...
Total answering (710))(134) [(178) |(262) |(137)|(584) | (95)|(104) [(240)
Hllary Cinton 72 74 67 82 59 75 64 66 65
Donal d Trunp 21 17 29 13 30 19 20 27 24
(Ot her) 4 5 - 4 9 3 13 2 5
(Did not vote) 2 1 4 0 2 2 2 4 3
( DK/ Ref ) 1 4 - 1 1 1 1 - 2
Cinton - Trunp 51 56 38 69 29 56 44 39 42
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2-3-2 PARTY |3-1-3 PARTY PARTY REG | DEOLOGY PARTY/ | DEO
Con Md | Lib
Li be [Mode |[serv | Lib |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Rep | Dem | Rep |G her| ral |rate |ative| Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q4 Chance of voting ...
Total answering (710)|(468) [(143) | (95)[(509)|(160)|(441)|(108)| (73)|(306)|(267) [(125)|(301) [(204) | (56) |(103)
Al npst certain 74 71 79 83 71 86 69 88 86 68 80 79 68 75 88 84
Pr obabl y 3 1 6 5 1 6 1 3 4 0 1 12 0 2 - 10
50- 50 1 1 1 4 1 2 1 3 - 1 1 2 1 1 2 2
(Al ready vot ed) 22 27 15 8 27 6 29 6 9 31 18 7 30 22 10 4
Not Al ready voted 78 73 85 92 73 94 71 94 91 69 82 93 70 78 90 96
Vote History ...
Total answering (622) [(407) [(129) | (82)|(443)|(142)|(441)|(108)| (73)|(274)|(236)[(102)|(268)[(171)| (55)| (86)
2012 Vot ed 94 94 95 89 94 90 94 89 98 95 96 85 95 93 98 85
Did not vote 6 6 5 11 6 10 6 11 2 5 4 15 5 7 2 15
2014 Vot ed 83 87 76 82 85 79 88 81 60 86 82 78 85 84 74 83
Did not vote 17 13 24 18 15 21 12 19 40 14 18 22 15 16 26 17
2016 Vot ed 85 89 79 79 88 76 90 82 62 89 84 81 89 88 69 80
Did not vote 15 11 21 21 12 24 10 18 38 11 16 19 11 12 31 20
2018 Vot ed 84 88 71 85 87 78 88 82 62 88 81 78 88 84 66 86
Did not vote 16 12 29 15 13 22 12 18 38 12 19 22 12 16 34 14
4 of 4 73 78 58 71 76 64 79 72 37 76 72 63 76 77 51 71
3+ of 4 82 86 73 79 85 74 86 77 65 86 80 77 86 84 63 80
2+ of 4 93 94 92 88 94 89 95 89 81 96 91 86 96 89 91 88
Less than 2/4 7 6 8 12 6 11 5 11 19 4 9 14 4 11 9 12
Region ...
Total answering (710)|(468) [(143) | (95)[(509)|(160)|(441)|(108)| (73)]|(306)|(267) |(125)|(301) [(204) | (56) |(103)
Phi | adel phi a County 19 19 20 15 20 12 20 14 21 25 15 13 24 14 11 13
Phi | 1 y/ Bucks County 25 25 18 37 23 35 22 38 32 18 32 29 18 32 43 32
Phi | 1 y/ West Subur bs 37 41 32 22 41 26 42 21 27 43 35 23 43 36 26 25
Pittsburgh Metro 13 12 21 9 13 12 13 10 12 13 13 16 13 13 20 8
Rest of PA 6 3 10 17 3 14 3 17 7 2 5 19 2 6 - 22
Pi t t sburgh/ Rest of PA 19 15 30 26 16 26 16 26 20 14 18 35 14 19 20 30
Media Market ...
Total answering (710)|(468) [(143) | (95)[(509)|(160)|(441)|(108)| (73)|(306)|(267) [(125)|(301) [(204) | (56) |(103)
Phi | adel phi a 82 87 72 75 85 76 85 76 80 86 84 68 8 8 80 74
Pi t t sbur gh 13 12 21 9 13 12 13 10 12 13 13 16 13 13 20 8
W | kes Barre-Scranton 2 1 1 13 1 7 1 11 - 1 0 11 1 1 - 12
Har ri sburh 1 0 4 2 0 3 0 2 3 - 1 4 - 0 - 5
Johnst own 0 0 - 2 0 1 0 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 - 1
New Yor k 0 - 2 - 1 - - - 4 - 1 - - 1 - -
Phone type ...
Total answering (710)|(468) [(143) | (95)[(509)|(160)|(441)|(108)| (73)|(306)|(267) |(125)|(301) [(204) | (56) |(103)
Cel | 15 13 21 15 14 19 13 12 17 16 12 17 17 9 15 21
Landl i ne 34 35 32 31 34 33 25 33 37 29 36 41 29 41 32 32
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2016 VOTE | PRES VOTE |DEFCT| BI DEN FAV | TRUMP FAV
Any
Cin Def ec

Tot al ton |Trunp|Bi den|Trunp| tor Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q4 Chance of voting ...
Total answering (710) |(511) |(149) [(529) [(155)| (70) |(500) [(176) |(149) |(525)
Al npost certain 74 72 81 72 84 81 71 81 83 71
Pr obabl y 3 1 9 1 8 4 1 6 7 1
50- 50 1 1 3 1 2 3 1 2 2 1
(Al ready vot ed) 22 27 6 27 6 12 27 11 7 27
Not Al ready voted 78 73 94 73 94 88 73 89 93 73
Vote History ...
Total answering (622) |(452) |(128) [(458) [(138)| (61)|(435) [(158)|(140)|(457)
2012 Vot ed 94 95 91 95 90 92 95 91 89 95
Did not vote 6 5 9 5 10 8 5 9 11 5
2014 Vot ed 83 87 78 85 78 73 86 80 78 85
Did not vote 17 13 22 15 22 27 14 20 22 15
2016 Vot ed 85 89 78 88 76 92 89 77 76 88
Did not vote 15 11 22 12 24 8 11 23 24 12
2018 Vot ed 84 88 76 87 72 80 88 75 73 87
Did not vote 16 12 24 13 28 20 12 25 27 13
4 of 4 73 78 65 76 61 64 78 63 62 77
3+ of 4 82 87 72 86 70 79 87 73 69 86
2+ of 4 93 95 88 94 88 93 94 90 88 94
Less than 2/4 7 5 12 6 12 7 6 10 12 6
Region ...
Total answering (710)|(511) [(149) [(529) |(155)| (70) [(500) [(176) |(149) |(525)
Phi | adel phi a County 19 19 15 20 16 10 18 20 15 20
Phi I I 'y/ Bucks County 25 23 35 23 38 12 23 33 33 22
Phi I I y/ West Subur bs 37 42 22 42 20 38 43 21 22 42
Pi ttsburgh Metro 13 12 13 12 12 37 13 15 15 12
Rest of PA 6 4 15 3 14 4 4 12 14 4
Pi tt sbur gh/ Rest of PA 19 16 28 15 26 40 16 27 29 16
Media Market ...
Total answering (710) |(511) |(149) [(529) [(155)| (70) |(500) [(176) |(149) |(525)
Phi | adel phi a 82 8 75 8 76 63 86 74 73 8
Pi t t sburgh 13 12 13 12 12 37 13 15 15 12
W | kes Barre-Scranton 2 1 9 1 8 - 1 7 8 1
Har ri sburh 1 1 2 0 3 - 0 3 4 1
Johnst own 0 0 1 0 1 - 0 1 1 0
New Yor k 0 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1
Phone type ...
Total answering (710) |(511) |(149) [(529) [(155)| (70) |(500) [(176) |(149) |(525)
Cel | 15 13 19 14 17 9 13 17 15 14
Landl i ne 34 31 38 33 33 64 34 31 32 33
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| RAN DEAL FI N STATUS AGREEMENT
Strng|{Smmt |Smwt [Strng| DK |Total [Total |Strng|{Smm |Smat DK |Tot al |Tot al

Tot al sup | sup | opp | opp | Ref sup | opp | sup | sup | opp | Ref sup | opp
Q4 Chance of voting ...
Total answering (710)|(314) |(128) | (67) [(126)| (75)|(442)[(192)|(200)|(264)| (74)|(124) |(464)|(122)
Al nost certain 74 71 65 84 89 69 69 88 70 76 81 70 74 81
Pr obabl y 3 0 7 5 2 3 2 3 4 2 4 2 3 3
50- 50 1 1 2 - 2 2 1 1 1 1 - 2 1 2
(Al ready vot ed) 22 28 25 11 7 26 27 8 26 21 14 25 23 15
Not Al ready voted 78 72 75 89 93 74 73 92 74 79 86 75 77 85
Vote History ...
Total answering (622)1(280) |(109) | (55) [(111)| (68)((388) [(166)|(179)|(229)| (60) [(115)((409)| (99)
2012 Vot ed 94 96 85 97 93 95 93 94 97 89 98 96 92 96
Did not vote 6 4 15 3 7 5 7 6 3 11 2 4 8 4
2014 Vot ed 83 91 73 71 87 73 86 82 91 75 86 82 82 89
Did not vote 17 9 27 29 13 27 14 18 9 25 14 18 18 11
2016 Voted 85 93 77 79 86 75 88 84 89 81 82 86 85 88
Did not vote 15 7 23 21 14 25 12 16 11 19 18 14 15 12
2018 Vot ed 84 92 78 78 78 71 88 78 87 82 81 80 84 86
Did not vote 16 8 22 22 22 29 12 22 13 18 19 20 16 14
4 of 4 73 85 59 53 70 64 78 64 80 66 68 73 72 75
3+ of 4 82 91 71 77 79 73 85 78 90 76 81 79 82 86
2+ of 4 93 97 85 95 95 78 94 95 95 88 98 94 91 97
Less than 2/4 7 3 15 5 5 22 6 5 5 12 2 6 9 3
Region ...
Total answering (710)|(314)|(128) | (67) [(126)| (75)|(442)[(192)|(200)|(264)| (74)|(124) |(464)|(122)
Phi | adel phi a County 19 20 19 17 14 21 20 15 18 20 17 20 19 16
Phi I I 'y/ Bucks County 25 22 18 43 31 24 21 35 21 23 44 26 22 35
Phi I I y/ West Subur bs 37 41 36 16 38 37 40 30 40 36 21 39 38 31
Pi ttsburgh Metro 13 13 19 18 9 10 15 12 14 16 12 10 15 11
Rest of PA 6 4 8 6 8 8 5 7 7 5 6 5 6 6
Pi tt sbur gh/ Rest of PA 19 16 27 24 17 18 20 19 20 21 18 15 21 17
Media Market ...
Total answering (710)|(314) |(128) | (67) [(126)| (75)|(442)[(192)|(200)|(264)| (74)|(124)|(464)|(122)
Phi | adel phi a 82 85 74 79 86 83 8 83 8 79 85 86 81 85
Pi t t sburgh 13 13 19 18 9 10 15 12 14 16 12 10 15 11
W | kes Barre-Scranton 2 2 3 - 4 - 2 3 2 2 - 2 2 3
Harri sburh 1 0 3 3 - 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1
Johnst own 0 1 - - 1 - 0 1 0 0 - 1 0 -
New Yor k 0 - - - - 4 - - - 1 - - 1 -
Phone type ...
Total answering (710)|(314) |(128) | (67) [(126)| (75)|(442)[(192)|(200)|(264)| (74)|(124)|(464)|(122)
Cel | 15 14 19 8 18 10 15 15 14 17 5 10 15 17
Landl i ne 34 26 37 70 31 32 29 45 27 33 54 38 31 41
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE
Con Non
Re |serv (Unaff|Orth [Orth

Total |form |ative|Ot her|odox [odox | Yes No
Q4 Chance of voting ...
Total answering (710)|(213) |(170) [(227) | (64)|(639) |(249) [(437)
Al npst certain 74 74 76 73 80 74 76 74
Pr obabl y 3 1 3 2 6 2 1 3
50- 50 1 2 1 1 - 1 1 2
(Al ready vot ed) 22 23 20 24 13 23 22 22
Not Al ready voted 78 77 80 76 87 77 78 78
Vote History ...
Total answering (622)1(191) |(135) [(210) | (54)|(561) |(213) [(386)
2012 Vot ed 94 96 94 90 96 93 97 92
Did not vote 6 4 6 10 4 7 3 8
2014 Vot ed 83 86 88 83 61 85 87 80
Did not vote 17 14 12 17 39 15 13 20
2016 Vot ed 85 84 87 85 93 85 92 81
Did not vote 15 16 13 15 7 15 8 19
2018 Vot ed 84 83 82 87 82 84 86 82
Did not vote 16 17 18 13 18 16 14 18
4 of 4 73 74 75 74 53 75 78 69
3+ of 4 82 82 84 83 81 83 87 79
2+ of 4 93 95 92 90 98 92 97 90
Less than 2/4 7 5 8 10 2 8 3 10
Region ...
Total answering (710)](213) [(170) |(227) | (64) |(639) |(249) ((437)
Phi | adel phi a County 19 14 14 25 17 19 12 22
Phi I | y/ Bucks County 25 29 23 23 31 25 17 29
Phi I I y/ West Subur bs 37 41 44 32 16 39 49 31
Pi ttsburgh Metro 13 12 13 13 22 13 16 12
Rest of PA 6 4 6 6 14 5 6 6
Pi tt sbur gh/ Rest of PA 19 16 18 19 36 18 22 18
Media Market ...
Total answering (710)|(213) |(170) [(227) | (64)|(639) |(249) [(437)
Phi | adel phi a 82 85 84 82 67 84 81 8
Pi t t sburgh 13 12 13 13 22 13 16 12
W | kes Barre-Scranton 2 2 - 2 11 1 3 2
Harri sburh 1 - 2 2 - 1 - 1
Johnst own 0 1 1 - - 0 0 0
New Yor k 0 - - 1 - 0 - 1
Phone type ...
Total answering (710) |(213) |(170) [(227) | (64)|(639) |(249) [(437)
Cel | 15 10 9 25 7 15 10 18
Landl i ne 34 29 45 24 59 31 36 34
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GENDER GENDER/ AGE AGE
Men Wonen 40 Non Non
under | Men |under (Wonen|18 - |30 - (40 - |50 - [Over |18 - and [Orth |Oth
Tot al Men (Wormen| 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 29 39 49 64 64 39 |over ([18-39| 40+

Q4 Chance of voting ...
Total answering (710)|(338) |(368)| (86) [(252)| (95)|(272)| (78) [(107)| (99)|(185) [(241) [(185)|(525) |(150) [(489)
Al nost certain 74 77 71 68 80 67 73 70 66 87 80 70 68 76 66 76
Pr obabl y 3 2 3 5 1 7 2 13 1 - 0 3 6 1 5 1
50- 50 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 - 3 2 1 1 2 1 2 1
(Al ready vot ed) 22 20 24 26 18 23 24 17 31 11 19 27 25 21 27 22
Not Al ready voted 78 80 76 74 82 77 76 83 69 89 81 73 75 79 73 78
Vote History ...
Total answering (622)1(306) |(312)| (77)[{(229)| (81)|(231)| (65)| (96)| (88)|(162) [(210) [(162)|(461)|(132) |(429)
2012 Vot ed 94 93 94 86 96 93 94 83 94 86 96 98 90 95 89 95
Did not vote 6 7 6 14 4 7 6 17 6 14 4 2 10 5 11 5
2014 Vot ed 83 84 83 70 88 75 85 60 82 83 86 89 73 87 76 88
Did not vote 17 16 17 30 12 25 15 40 18 17 14 11 27 13 24 12
2016 Voted 85 86 85 74 90 83 86 65 87 84 85 92 78 88 77 87
Did not vote 15 14 15 26 10 17 14 35 13 16 15 8 22 12 23 13
2018 Vot ed 84 85 82 73 89 77 84 61 84 94 81 88 75 87 73 87
Did not vote 16 15 18 27 11 23 16 39 16 6 19 12 25 13 27 13
4 of 4 73 72 73 50 80 59 78 34 69 72 77 83 55 79 57 80
3+ of 4 82 83 82 66 89 78 83 55 84 86 82 89 72 86 70 86
2+ of 4 93 94 91 89 96 91 91 84 95 92 94 94 90 93 90 93
Less than 2/4 7 6 9 11 4 9 9 16 5 8 6 6 10 7 10 7
Region ...
Total answering (710)1(338) |(368)| (86) [(252)| (95)|(272)| (78) [(107)| (99)|(185) [(241) [(185)|(525) |(150) [(489)
Phi | adel phi a County 19 20 17 27 17 23 15 21 29 15 15 18 26 16 26 16
Phi I I 'y/ Bucks County 25 24 27 24 23 25 27 28 21 25 29 22 24 25 24 25
Phi I I y/ West Subur bs 37 37 37 25 41 22 43 23 23 41 45 40 23 42 27 43
Pi ttsburgh Metro 13 12 14 13 12 18 13 19 14 18 5 16 16 13 15 12
Rest of PA 6 8 4 11 7 12 2 10 12 1 5 4 11 4 7 4
Pi tt sbur gh/ Rest of PA 19 20 19 23 19 30 15 28 26 19 10 20 27 17 22 16
Media Market ...
Total answering (710)|(338) |(368)| (86) [(252)| (95)|(272)| (78) [(107)| (99)|(185) [(241) [(185)|(525) |(150) |(489)
Phi | adel phi a 82 82 8 77 8 73 87 74 75 82 90 8 74 85 78 8
Pi t t sburgh 13 12 14 13 12 18 13 19 14 18 5 16 16 13 15 12
W | kes Barre-Scranton 2 4 1 7 2 4 0 2 8 - 3 0 5 1 2 1
Harri sburh 1 1 1 1 1 6 - 6 2 - - 1 3 0 4 0
Johnst own 0 1 0 2 0 - 0 - 2 - - 0 1 0 1 0
New Yor k 0 1 - - 1 - - - - - 2 - - 1 - 1
Phone type ...
Total answering (710)|(338) |(368)| (86) [(252)| (95)|(272)| (78) [(107)| (99)|(185) [(241) [(185)|(525) |(150) [(489)
Cel | 15 17 13 33 12 21 10 22 29 36 6 4 26 11 30 11
Landl i ne 34 31 37 19 35 30 39 41 11 17 29 52 24 37 17 36
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EDUCATI ON GENDER/ EDUC AGE/ EDUC
VoTch Tot al Non Non Young a der
Some | 4yr |Post |Total | Non |Coll ([Coll |Coll |[Coll [|Young| Non |O der| Non
Total |[Coll |coll [Grad [Coll |Coll Men | Men |Wormen|Wonen|Col | [Coll [Coll |Coll

Q4 Chance of voting ...
Total answering (710)|(110) |(220) [(348) [(568) |(140) |(279) | (58) [(285)| (82)|(216)| (68)((352)| (72)
Al npost certain 74 73 76 73 74 74 76 82 72 69 74 75 74 73
Pr obabl y 3 8 2 1 2 7 1 6 2 7 1 14 2 -
50- 50 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 - 1 3 2 2 1 2
(Al ready vot ed) 22 17 20 25 23 17 21 13 25 20 24 9 23 25
Not Al ready voted 78 83 80 75 77 83 79 87 75 80 76 91 77 75
Vote History ...
Total answering (622) ] (94) |(204) [(298) [(502)|(118) |(257)| (48)((241)| (70)|(199)| (51)((303)| (68)
2012 Vot ed 94 97 92 96 94 90 92 97 96 86 90 84 97 95
Did not vote 6 3 8 4 6 10 8 3 4 14 10 16 3 5
2014 Vot ed 83 78 82 88 85 74 83 86 87 66 82 57 88 87
Did not vote 17 22 18 12 15 26 17 14 13 34 18 43 12 13
2016 Vot ed 85 90 80 90 86 82 87 77 86 85 84 66 88 94
Did not vote 15 10 20 10 14 18 13 23 14 15 16 34 12 6
2018 Vot ed 84 88 75 89 84 84 86 78 81 88 82 80 84 86
Did not vote 16 12 25 11 16 16 14 22 19 12 18 20 16 14
4 of 4 73 71 67 79 75 64 73 70 76 61 65 46 81 78
3+ of 4 82 87 75 89 83 78 84 77 82 78 80 65 85 88
2+ of 4 93 95 90 96 94 89 95 93 92 86 94 78 93 97
Less than 2/4 7 5 10 4 6 11 5 7 8 14 6 22 7 3
Region ...
Total answering (710)|(110) |(220) [(348) [(568)|(140) |(279) | (58)((285)| (82)|(216)| (68)((352)| (72)
Phi | adel phi a County 19 17 19 19 19 18 19 24 19 13 26 9 15 26
Phi I I 'y/ Bucks County 25 36 26 21 23 34 22 30 24 38 20 38 24 31
Phi I I y/ West Subur bs 37 22 39 41 40 22 39 24 42 21 33 16 45 28
Pi ttsburgh Metro 13 10 12 14 13 13 13 7 14 16 16 18 12 8
Rest of PA 6 15 3 5 4 13 6 15 2 12 4 19 4 8
Pi tt sbur gh/ Rest of PA 19 25 16 19 18 26 19 23 16 28 20 37 16 16
Media Market ...
Total answering (710)|(110) |(220) [(348) [(568) |(140) |(279) | (58) ((285)| (82)|(216)| (68)((352)| (72)
Phi | adel phi a 82 8 85 82 8 78 82 80 85 77 80 67 8 88
Pi t t sburgh 13 10 12 14 13 13 13 7 14 16 16 18 12 8
W | kes Barre-Scranton 2 6 2 1 1 6 2 12 1 3 1 10 1 3
Harri sburh 1 3 1 1 1 3 1 - 1 4 1 5 1 -
Johnst own 0 0 - 1 0 0 1 1 0 - 1 - 0 1
New Yor k 0 - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 -
Phone type ...
Total answering (710)|(110) |(220) [(348) [(568) |(140) |(279) | (58) [(285)| (82)|(216) | (68)((352)| (72)
Cel | 15 11 12 17 15 14 19 9 12 17 32 22 5 6
Landl i ne 34 48 29 31 30 48 30 31 30 59 10 58 42 38
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PRO- | SRAEL WOLF FAV DEM PTY FAVREP PTY FAV
Neu Don’ t

Tot al Yes No | Fav |Unfavitral 1D ID | Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q4 Chance of voting ...
Total answering (710)|(618) | (47)|(446) [(158)| (55)((658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162) [(519)
Al npst certain 74 75 67 70 82 87 74 72 71 83 82 71
Pr obabl y 3 1 15 1 9 - 2 4 1 5 6 1
50- 50 1 1 3 1 2 - 1 2 1 2 2 1
(Al ready vot ed) 22 23 15 28 8 13 22 22 27 10 9 27
Not Al ready voted 78 77 85 72 92 87 78 78 73 90 91 73
Vote History ...
Total answering (622) |(549) | (34)((395) [(138)| (43)|(576)| (46)|(422)|(171) |(150) [(445)
2012 Vot ed 94 93 | 100 96 94 90 95 75 95 91 90 95
Did not vote 6 7 - 4 6 10 5 25 5 9 10 5
2014 Vot ed 83 85 84 89 82 67 85 57 85 82 80 85
Did not vote 17 15 16 11 18 33 15 43 15 18 20 15
2016 Vot ed 85 86 92 88 86 77 87 67 89 76 79 88
Did not vote 15 14 8 12 14 23 13 33 11 24 21 12
2018 Vot ed 84 85 88 87 77 87 85 69 88 75 76 87
Did not vote 16 15 12 13 23 13 15 31 12 25 24 13
4 of 4 73 74 76 79 71 50 75 45 77 64 64 77
3+ of 4 82 82 92 87 79 77 84 57 86 73 74 86
2+ of 4 93 94 96 96 92 94 95 68 94 89 91 93
Less than 2/4 7 6 4 4 8 6 5 32 6 11 9 7
Region ...
Total answering (710)|(618) | (47)[(446)|(158)| (55)|(658)| (52)|(485)((194)|(162)|(519)
Phi | adel phi a County 19 19 19 18 18 27 19 21 18 20 13 20
Phi I | y/ Bucks County 25 23 24 21 29 39 24 35 25 30 32 24
Phi I I y/ West Subur bs 37 39 24 44 22 26 38 28 41 26 28 40
Pi ttsburgh Metro 13 13 22 13 17 8 14 9 13 12 13 12
Rest of PA 6 5 10 4 15 - 6 6 4 12 15 3
Pi tt sbur gh/ Rest of PA 19 19 32 17 31 8 20 15 16 24 27 16
Media Market ...
Total answering (710)|(618) | (47)((446) [(158)| (55)|(658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162) [(519)
Phi | adel phi a 82 83 71 85 72 92 8 85 85 78 74 8
Pi t t sburgh 13 13 22 13 17 8 14 9 13 12 13 12
W | kes Barre-Scranton 2 2 7 0 7 - 2 6 1 7 7 1
Harri sburh 1 1 - 1 3 - 1 - 1 3 5 0
Johnst own 0 1 - 0 1 - 0 - 0 1 1 0
New Yor k 0 0 - 1 - - 0 - 1 - - 1
Phone type ...
Total answering (710)|(618) | (47)((446) [(158)| (55)((658)| (52)|(485)|(194)|(162) [(519)
Cel | 15 16 8 12 12 19 13 37 14 18 14 14
Landl i ne 34 30 72 29 39 57 33 39 34 29 31 33
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| SSUES VOTE LI KLY VOTE H STORY
Cor Cim| Sup |Polc | Soc [Natl Al nst | Not Less
ona |[Hth |Econ | ate |reme |refrm Sec |[secur|Alrdy| cer |Alrdy|4 of |3+ of |2+ of [than
Total |virus|care | ony |chng |Court race |Medcr| ity |voted|tain |voted 4 4 4 | 2/4

Q4 Chance of voting ...
Total answering (710)[(310) [(197) |(184) |(136)|(118)|(100)| (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) [(553)|(496) [(571) [(651)| (59)
Al npost certain 74 72 72 84 63 67 75 79 76 - 100 95 73 73 73 86
Pr obabl y 3 1 2 7 2 - 2 - 6 - - 3 1 2 3 2
50- 50 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 2 2 - - 2 1 1 1 1
(Al ready vot ed) 22 27 26 8 34 30 22 19 16 | 100 - - 25 24 23 10
Not Al ready voted 78 73 74 92 66 70 78 81 84 - 100 | 100 75 76 77 90
Vote History ...
Total answering (622)[(260) [(174) |(165) |(118)|(112)| (81)| (83)| (86)|(140)|(462)|(482)|(452) |(511) |(576)| (46)
2012 Vot ed 94 94 89 91 99 93 93 97 94 97 93 93 | 100 99 97 46
Did not vote 6 6 11 9 1 7 7 3 6 3 7 7 - 1 3 54
2014 Vot ed 83 83 83 82 88 91 79 83 79 89 83 82 | 100 93 90 -
Did not vote 17 17 17 18 12 9 21 17 21 11 17 18 - 7 10 | 100
2016 Vot ed 85 90 86 78 87 91 71 89 93 91 84 84 | 100 99 91 12
Did not vote 15 10 14 22 13 9 29 11 7 9 16 16 - 1 9 88
2018 Vot ed 84 88 90 81 85 90 69 79 85 89 83 82 | 100 98 88 23
Did not vote 16 12 10 19 15 10 31 21 15 11 17 18 - 2 12 77
4 of 4 73 76 76 64 78 85 56 74 75 80 72 71 | 100 88 78 -
3+ of 4 82 87 84 77 85 87 67 86 84 89 80 80 | 100 | 100 89 -
2+ of 4 93 93 91 92 96 95 89 89 95 96 91 91 | 100 | 100 | 100 -
Less than 2/4 7 7 9 8 4 5 11 11 5 4 9 9 - - - 100
Region ...
Total answering (710)[(310) [(197) |(184) |(136)|(118)|(100)| (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) [(553) |(496) [(571) [(651)| (59)
Phi | adel phi a County 19 16 23 17 24 21 21 21 12 35 14 14 18 19 19 12
Phi | 1 y/ Bucks County 25 25 17 37 15 18 20 34 31 6 32 30 23 23 24 38
Phi | | y/ West Subur bs 37 39 38 27 46 47 38 26 33 36 37 37 40 38 37 30
Pittsburgh Metro 13 15 15 11 11 11 20 17 9 18 12 12 14 15 14 8
Rest of PA 6 4 7 8 4 3 1 2 15 4 6 6 5 4 5 12
Pi tt sburgh/ Rest of PA 19 19 21 19 15 14 21 19 24 22 17 18 19 19 19 20
Media Market ...
Total answering (710)[(310) [(197) |(184) |(136)|(118)|(100)| (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) [(553)|(496) [(571) [(651)| (59)
Phi | adel phi a 82 8 80 82 87 87 80 82 79 78 84 8 83 82 8 80
Pi t t sbur gh 13 15 15 11 11 11 20 17 9 18 12 12 14 15 14 8
W | kes Barre-Scranton 2 1 1 4 1 1 - 1 8 2 2 2 2 1 2 7
Har ri sburh 1 1 3 2 - - - - 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
Johnst own 0 0 1 - 1 1 - - 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 -
New Yor k 0 1 - 2 - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 5
Phone type ...
Total answering (710)[(310) [(197) |(184) |(136)|(118)|(100)| (97)| (87)|(157)|(527) |(553)|(496) [(571) [(651)| (59)
Cel | 15 14 18 22 13 13 23 4 4 11 15 16 7 12 13 32
Landl i ne 34 37 30 30 26 25 26 55 39 27 34 36 31 33 33 45
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REG ON MEDI A MKT |PHONE TYPE
Phil alPhil |Phil |Pitts|Phila
del ph|Bucks|West |burgh| del |[Pitts Land
Total |Cnty |Cnty |[burbs|Rest |phia |burgh|Cell |line
Q4 Chance of voting ...
Total answering (710)|(134) |(178) [(262) [(137)|(584)| (95)|(104) [(240)
Al nost certain 74 55 94 74 67 76 64 75 75
Pr obabl y 3 2 - 2 6 2 3 4 5
50- 50 1 1 - 2 2 1 2 3 2
(Al ready vot ed) 22 41 6 22 26 21 30 17 18
Not Al ready voted 78 59 94 78 74 79 70 83 82
Vote History ...
Total answering (622)1(120) |(163) [(226) [(113)|(518)| (77)| (84) [(172)
2012 Vot ed 94 97 90 95 92 94 92 67 95
Did not vote 6 3 10 5 8 6 8 33 5
2014 Vot ed 83 84 77 90 79 85 78 48 73
Did not vote 17 16 23 10 21 15 22 52 27
2016 Voted 85 81 81 90 88 85 99 77 91
Did not vote 15 19 19 10 12 15 1 23 9
2018 Vot ed 84 82 81 87 81 84 90 85 84
Did not vote 16 18 19 13 19 16 10 15 16
4 of 4 73 67 68 81 69 74 72 36 68
3+ of 4 82 83 75 87 83 82 91 67 84
2+ of 4 93 95 87 96 92 93 97 78 92
Less than 2/4 7 5 13 4 8 7 3 22 8
Region ...
Total answering (710))(134) [(178) |(262) |(137) |(584) | (95)|(104) [(240)
Phi | adel phi a County 19 | 100 - - - 23 - 22 16
Phi I | y/ Bucks County 25 - 100 - - 30 - 28 22
Phi |l y/ West Suburbs 37 - - 100 - 45 - 29 34
Pi ttsburgh Metro 13 - - - 69 - 100 17 25
Rest of PA 6 - - - 31 2 - 4 3
Pi tt sburgh/ Rest of PA 19 - - - 100 2 | 100 21 28
Media Market ...
Total answering (710)|(134) |(178) [(262) [(137)|(584)| (95)|(104) [(240)
Phi | adel phi a 82 | 100 | 100 | 100 8 | 100 - 80 74
Pi t t sburgh 13 - - - 69 - 100 17 25
W | kes Barre-Scranton 2 - - - 12 - - - 1
Har ri sburh 1 - - - 6 - - 3 -
Johnst own 0 - - - 2 - - - -
New Yor k 0 - - - 2 - - - -
Phone type ...
Total answering (710)|(134) |(178) [(262) [(137)|(584)| (95)|(104) [(240)
Cel | 15 17 16 12 16 14 18 | 100 -
Landl i ne 34 29 30 31 49 30 63 - 100
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